
a PARTS 
- 

CATALOG 
REVISION 0 

FEB. 1999 DU7=3106=000 
COPYRIGHT01999 W O N  INC CANON 22Wn21W2M0116W3WO REV. 0 FEE 1999 PRlNlED IN JAPAN 





HOW TO USE PART LISTS 
Assembly Location Diagrams. These diagrams 

show the locations of major assemblies of the copier. 

Their names are identified in rectangular boxes. Below 

each box is the number of the Figure which shows an 

exploded view of the assembly. 

Finding a Parts Number. Refer to the 

Assembly Location Diagrams and find the Figure 

Number of the assembly of interest. Turn to the 

page(s), locate the part on the exploded view, and find 

its Key Number. Refer to the Parts List on the page 

facing the exploded view and find the Key Number, 

Part Number and quantity required for your type of 

machine. 

Note: While looking for a Part Number, pay 

particular attention to the voltage listedin the 

SERIAL NUMBERREMARKS column to 

ensure that the Part Number selected is for 

your type of machine. 

Immediate shipping or action regarding the 

part depends on using its correct Part 

Number. 

Parts List pages. The Parts List pages contain 

the following columns and information. 

(1) Figure and Key Number column. The first 

column shows the Figure Number of the illustration 

corresponding to the Parts List, and the Key Number 

that identifies the part on the illustration. 

(2) Part Number. The second column shows tbe 

Part Number for the part. This Number must be used 

when ordering replacement parts. The parts and 

assemblies identified as "NPN" do not have parts 

numbers or are not in stock, i.e., they are not available 

for ordering. 

Note : The last three digits (suffix) of the Parts 

Number are called the Revision Number. 

The RevisionNumber is changed if tbe part 

is modified. Information regarding such 

changes will be provided by Service Infor- 

mation Bulletins. These Bulletins should be 

read carefully. 

(3) RankN. Parts marked "N" are service parts, 

but are not stock items. They are produced on a 

special-order basis. 

(4) Quantity column. The quantity shown in this 

column is the number of parts used in the Figure. 

However, the quantity listed for an assembly indicates 

the number of that assembly per machine. 

The letters in this column indicate that the quantity of 

a part is not specified, allowing the use of the number 

of parts needed for assembly and that the quantity 

cannot be mentioned clearly. 

R F  ... listed forreference only. 

AR . . .q uantity not specified or cannot be 

specified; usedin quantities asnecessary at 

time of assmebly. 

(5) Description column. The Description column 

lists the description that should be used when ordering 

the part. 

(6) Serial NumberIRemarks. When there are 

differences in the specifications of power supply 

voltage, frequency, etc., the differences are described 

in words or indicated by one, two or three letters in 

front of the serial number. 

Cowruc;HTOzMn CANOH WC. m)W TO USE PART USTS RN.0 APR 1891 WWEO k4 U . U  



(Example) 

Serial number ABCOOOOl 

(2) Figure and Key Number column. The second 

column lists the Figure and Key Number for each 

L These are the occurrence of the part in the illustrations. 

descriptive indicator. 

If a modified model and a part are no longer inter- 

changeable, the serial number of copiers for which 

the part can be used is shown in this column. If there 

is no indication the part can be used with all models. 

Connectors list. Part numbers of connectors used 

in copiers and designated as Service Parts are listed 

in numerical order by connector number. 

For connectors of which the housing and contacts 

are a single unit, there are no part numbers for the 

contact. 

Connectors that are mounted on PCBs are indicated 

as "PCB" in the connector column. The part numbers 

for these connectors should be looked for in the PCB 

parts list. 

List of Standard Fasteners. This specifications 

list incorporates screws, nuts, washers and shim 

washers, retaining rings, pins, and spacers that are used 

in all copiers (including optional equipment). 

Numerical Index. There is a Numerical Index at 

the end of this catalog; it lists in numerical order every 

Part Number contained in the Parts Lists. The 

Numerical Index contains the following columns and 

information. 

(1) Part Number. The first column shows the 

Part Number. 

c w m ~ ~ ~ z o u  caw wc. HOW TO USE PART USTS REV.O APR 1994 PRY~TED IN U.SA 



-GP160PF/GP160F/GP160DF/GP160/~P3000R.P3010- 

PA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

A. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

P10. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 

P11. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 
100. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 

101. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 

102. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 

103. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 

104. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (100%') 

150. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 

151. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 

152. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 

160. COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY 

(GP160/L.P3010/120%') 

220. SCANNER DRNE ASSEMBLY 

260. MAIN DRlVE ASSEMBLY 

261. MULTI DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

300. CASSElTE 

310. PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY 

320. MANUAL FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY 

325. REGISTRATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

330. PAPER FEED BELT ASSEMBLY 

400. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 

401. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2 

402. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 4 

403. CCD LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

810. m I N G  ASSEMBLY (100%') 

810A. FIXING ASSEMBLY (lZOI230V) 

930. DC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 

940. FLASH ROM PCB ASSEMBLY 

950. IMAGE PROCESSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

972. SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

B. LIST OF CONNECTORS 

P31. SEPARATION ASSEMBLY 

P32. UPPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY 

P35. FEEDINGASSEMBLY 

P42. STAMPASSEMBLY 

P90. ADF CONNECTING PCB ASSEMBLY 

P91. SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

PB. LIST OF CONNECTORS 

-CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - D1- 

-CASSETTE FEEDlNG MODULE - El-  

RA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

R11. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 

R12. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (El TYPE) 

R30. CASSETTE 

R31. PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

R90. FEEDER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

RB. LIST OF CONNECTORS 

-SUPER G3 FAX BOARD- 

GA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

G11. FAXKIT 

COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 0  CANON INC,  CANON 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / 2 2 0 O l l 6 0 / 3 O O O  REV.0 FEE. I 0 9 0  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPON] 



CONTENTS 

G93. MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (LP3000) 

G93A. MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

(12OV/GP160F/GP16OPF) 

G94. NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY (LP3000/120V) 

G94A. NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY (GP160F/GP160PF) 

G97. MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY 

GB. LIST OF CONNECTORS 

C. LIST OF STANDARD FASTENERS 

Dl. NUMERICALINDEX 

(GP160PF/GP160F/GP16ODF/GP16O/LP300OnP3010) 

Dz. NUMERICAL JNDEX (ADF - s1) 
D3. NUMERICALMDEX 

(CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE -Dl) 

(CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE -El)  

D4. NUMERICAL INDEX (SUPER G3 FAX BOARD) 



COPYRIGHE31839 CANON W. CANON 2 2 W 1 2 2 1 ~ 1 ~  REV.0 RB. 1899 PRIMED IN JAPAN 



LIST OF SERIAL NUMBER 
91) ~ ' I ~ + > I ~ - - E S  

LP3010 
C 1OOV F13-6712 LLGOOOOI 

image CLASS 2200 
[ 120V F13 -6734 NNFOOOOI.] 

image CLASS 2210 
[ 120V F13.6732 NLV00001.] 

image CLASS 2220 
[ 120V F13.6731 NLUOOOOl.] 

GP16ODF 
' 230V F13.6722 PHL00001- I 

230V F13 .6752 QCLOOOO1 . 1 230V R 3  .6772 SBROOOOI - 1 
230V F13.6782 TBQ00001. 1 230V A 3  mu92 UEROOOI . 1 

IU-2 COPYRlOHT@ IDOD CAW01 IHC. CAWON 2220/2110/11001160/3000 REV.1 RB. I 0 0 8  PRINTED IM JMB I l l P R l l E  AU JAPOWl 



CONTENTS 

Dl. %d-"o%316 

A. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

100. EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 

101. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 

102. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 

103. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 

104. INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (100V) 

150. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 

151. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 

152. PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 

160. COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY 

(GP16O/LP3010/12OV) 

220. SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

260. MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

261. MULTI DRNE ASSEMBLY 

300. CASSETTE 

310. PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY 

320. MANUAL FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY 

325. REGISTRATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

330. PAPER FEED BELT ASSEMBLY 

400. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 

401. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2 

402. MIRROR ASSEMBLY 4 

403. CCD LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY 

810. FIXING ASSEMBLY (100V) 

8lOA. FIXING ASSEMBLY (1201230V) 

930. DC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 

940. FLASH ROM PCB ASSEMBLY 

950. MAGE PROCESSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

972. SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

LIST OF CONNECTORS 

Dl. NUMERICAL INDEX 



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (112) 
FIGURE A ,Ern,, ,,I21 

A-1 COPYRIGHT @ 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV. I FED. l9Dg PRINTED IN  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPOWl 

- 



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (212) 
FIGURE A ,,,,, ,212, 

COPYRIGHT@ IOOB CANON INC, ClNON 2220/2210/2200/160/30OO REV. 1 FED. I 0 9 9  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPONl 



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. FIGURE 100 %:a,$- 



COPYRIGHT 0 1999 CANOW INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED, 1949 PRINTED IN JAPAN [I IPRIIE AU JAPOMI 100-2 

F I G U R E  
& 

KEY N O  
1 0 0  - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

- - - + - + + - +. 

5 A  

5 B  

5 C  

- * - + - - - . 
5 D  

5 E  

A Q 
P A R T N U M B E R  a T D E S C R I P T I O N  S E R I A L  N U M B E R  l R E M A R K S  

N P N  

F B 4 - 5 5 2 0 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 2 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 2 2 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 7 9 4 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 4 7 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - I  2 8 3 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - I  2 8 2 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 6 2 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 8 7 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1  2 8 4 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 8 5 - 0 0 0  

K 

I 

Y 

R F  

1 

I 

T 

5 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

F G 6 - I  2 8 6 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 6 5 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 9 1 - 0 0 0  

. + - + - - - - - - - 
F G 6 - 1 2 8 8 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 8 9 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 9 0 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 9 5 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 9 2 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - + - . - - - - - - - + - + -  

F G 6 - I  2 9 3 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 9 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 3 6 3 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 0 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 0 1 - 0 0 0  

. * - - - - - - - + - 
X A 9 - 0 6 0 5 - 0 0 0  

1 

1 

1 

- - 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

---- 
1 

1 

2 

$ 

1 

- - 
2 

I 

I 

I 

1 

- - 

- - 

E X T E R N A L  C O V E R S ,  P A N E L S .  ETC.  
~ 4 ~ 3  n ~ i -  
COVER.  R E A R  
I ) +  h i -  

P L A T E  
Zh99  1 i 9  
P L A T E  
> a 3 9  / i 9  
SCREW. R S ,  M 3 X 6  
R S  94 C %-3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
COVER.  F R O N T  
PI * I< -  

COVER.  F R O N T  
PI aji-  
COVER.  F R O N T  
PZ h ~ i -  

COVER.  F R O N T  
PI f l ~ i -  

COVER,  F R O N T  
7~ h i -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
COVER.  F R O N T  
PZ A/<- 
COVER,  F R O N T  

F B 4 - 5 5 8 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 9 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 9 9 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 9 7 - 0 0 0  

L P 3 0 0 6  

1 2 0 V  N L U  

1 2 0 V  N L V  

1 2 0 V  N N F  

G P I  6 0 / G P 1 6 0 D F  
I T A L I A  

G P I  6 0 / G P 1 6 0 D F  
UK/AMS 
G P I  6 0 / G P l 6 0 D F  

PI A/<- 
COVER,  F R O N T  
PI a/\'- 
COVER,  F R O N T  
PI h ~ i -  

COVER. F R O N T  
PI a/<- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
COVER,  F R O N T  
PI a/<- 
COVER.  F R O N T  
PI at<- 
COVER.  F R O N T  
PI a/<-  
COVER.  F R O N T  
PI n ~ i -  

COVER.  F R O N T  
PI a /< -  
- - - - - L + - + - - + - - - - L - - - L - - - - - - L - - - - - - + -  

COVER.  F R O N T  
71 h ~ i -  

COVER.  F R O N T  
71 h i -  

C A T C H .  M A G N E T  
PQ*1 C ++7f 
S T R A P .  DOOR S U P P O R T  
* - 1 b F  7-3 
B L O C K .  C O V E R  
hti- 37 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
SCREW. P .  M4XL7. 
P 94C */ 
$ E E L ,  J A M  C L E A R I N G  
/ + A  9 3 ' )  541b 
!$EEL, J A M  C L E A R I N G  
/ + A  5 3 ' J  54lb 

\?EEL.  J A M  C L E A R I N G  
/ + A  9 3 ' )  7Alb 
\ A B E L .  J A M  C L E A R I N G  
/ + A  931) 54lb 

F R E N C H  
G P I  6 0 / G P 1 6 0 D F  
GERMANY 

L P 3 0 1 0  

G P I 6 O F  I T A L I A  

- - - - - - - + - - - - - - - 
G P I  6 O F  UK/AMS 

G P I  6 O F  F R E N C H  

G P I  6 O F  GERMANY 

G P 1 6 O P F  I T A L I A  

G P 1 6 O P F  UK/AMS 

* 

G P I  6 O P F  F R E N C H  

G P I 6 O P F  GERMANY 

- - - - - - - - - + - - - - 
J A P A N E S E  

E N G L I S H / A M S  

I T A L I A  

F R E N C H  



100-3 COPYRIGHT@1988 CANON INC. CANON 1220/2210/2200/160/3000 REY.1 FEU. lQ8O PAINTED IN JAPAN [ I iPRl iE  bU JAPOlll 

F I G U R E  
& 

K N  NO. 
I 0 0  - 5 E  

6 

7 

0 

9 

1 0  

I 1  

1 2  

1 3  

1 4  

1 5  

- - - - - - - - -  

1 6  

1 7  

I 0  

-" - -  - - - --  
1 9  

2 0  

2 1 

2 2  

- - - - - ----  

2 2 A  

2 2 8  

P A R T N U M B E R  
R 

K 

O 
T 
Y 

GERMANY 

I O O V  

F B 4 - 5 5 9 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 7 9 - 0 4 0  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

F B 4 - 5 8 3 7 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 6 0 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 8 0 - 0 3 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 4 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 7 2 - 0 0 0  

F 0 4 - 5 8 4 6 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 8 6 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 0  

* -  

F B 3 - 2 2 2 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 7 1 - 0 0 0  

1 

1 
1 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  1 R E M A R K S  

L A B E L ,  JAM C L E A R I N G  
%A 9 3 ' )  9 a b  
COVER. L E F T  
k9 'J  h1<- 

- 

- 

F B 4 - 5 5 7 3 - 0 0 0  

1 F B 4 - 5 5 9 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 4 0 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  
F B 4 - 5 7 7 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 7 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 7 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 8 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 4 4 - 0 0 0  

- - -  - - - - -  
F B 4 - 5 4 0 4 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 6 2 9 - 0 0 0  

F S I - 9 0 1 0 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 5 8 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 8 4 - 0 0 0  

- . + - + - + - - * - -  

F F 5 - 7 2 9 6 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 0 6 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 8 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 8 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 0 7 - 0 0 0  

1 

2 

I 

*- 

I 

I 

1 

2 

4 

* -  

2 

1 

. - d - -  

COVER. L E F T  
k 9 ' J  h1<- 

SCREW. P. M4Xf!. 
P 9 4 ) -  + J  

P L A T E .  D E L I V E R Y  TRAY 
1\49 bL4 9 4  
- - - + - - - - + - - - - - - * - - - -  

P L A T E .  D E L I V E R Y  TRAY 
1 \49  bL4 7 4  
COVER L E F T  
t9'J h1<- 

COVER, L E F T  
t m  *I<- 

COVER. FEEDER. L E F T  
7 4 - 7  &I<- ( t 9 ' J )  
SCREW. RS. M 4 X 1 0  
R S  9 4  b *5  - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
P I N .  H I N G E  
t > 3  f >  
C_OVER. R I G H T  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

l OOV 

-+-+-..-+--+---.. 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 0 0 / 1 2 0 V .  G P 1 6 0  

G P I 6 O P F  

-..-.----..----.--- 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

7 

1 

- - - -  
1 

AR 

t 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

4r h1C- 
COVER. FFONT 
7'1 h/\- 
COVER. OPERATION.  LOWER 
i w L - L 3 >  h/<- (99 )  
COVER. OPERATION.  LOWER 
;s~L-LI : ,  *I<- (99 )  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
COVER. OPERATION.  LOWER 
j54~->3> AI<- (99 )  
C_OVER. R I G H T  
4 *  

COVER, READER. RAER 
1)-7 *I<- ($90)  
TRAY 
b  L4 

TRAY 
b  L4 - - - - - - - - -  - - - - -  - - - - - - -  

HOLDER. GLASS. R I G H T  
d 7 x  t+r (s% 
SCREW. RS. R 4 X 8  
R S  9 4 b  *3  
SCREW. STEPPED.  M 3 X 2 . 2  
Y>fX  
GLASS,  COPYBOARD 
Y>2394 d 9 x  
GLASS.  COPYBOARD 
Y>2394 tS9x 

+ + + - - - + - - - + - - + * - * + + - - - - + -  

GLASS,  COPYBOARD 
Y>2394 t j j x  
P L A T E ,  LENGTH I N D E X  
Y4X yb-b (k9'J) 
P L A T E .  LENGTH INDEX 
Y4X Yb-b ( t 7 ' J )  
P L A T E ,  LENGTH I N D E X  
Y4X Yb-t- (k7 'J )  
P L A T E .  LENGTH INDEX 
9 4 x  3b-b (33) 

L P 3 0 0 0  

1 2 0 V  N L U  

2 3 0 V / L P 3 0 1 0  
1 2 0 V  NLV/NNF 

1 PO/ 1 20V 

230V 

-------  - - + - + + - -  

AB S I Z E  

I N C H / A  S I Z E  

- - - ------------  
A S I Z E  

AB S I Z E  

I N C H / A  S I Z E  

A S I Z E  

A B  S I Z E  



COPYRIGHTO 1 8 0 9  CANON INC. CANOH ~ ~ ~ O I Z Z I O I ~ Z O O / I ~ O I ~  REV.O FEB. 1909 PRINTED IN J a p r n  r l r P R l r E  AU JAPOMI 100-4 



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 
FIGURE 101 *Mta*rnes c r ,  

101-9 COPYRIGHT@ I 0 0 9  CANON IHC. CANOH 2220/22 lO/2200/160/30OO REV. l  FED, I 0 0 0  PAINTED I% JAPAH [ I Y P R I I E  AU JAPOYl 



FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

Q 
T 
Y 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - -  - - - -  - - - -  

564.65 

PSI01 J65 

R 

K 
101 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

--- - - - - -  - 
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- - - - -----  
10 

1 1 

DESCRIPTION 

- -  

NPN 

FB4-5402-000 

FB4-5403-000 

FB4-5405-000 

FB4-5408-000 

- - - - -  - -  
FB4-5409-000 

FB4-5410-000 

FB4-5413-000 

FB4-5451-000 

FB4-5414-000 

- + - - - - - - - - - -  

FS5-3601-000 

FS6-2913-000 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

RF 

I 

2 

I 

I 

--  
1 

2 

I 

2 

1 

- -  
1 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

IHTERBAL COMPONENTS 1 
m>s4 +n-t + . r ~  t i )  
PlATE, OLASS- 

7+7r 4+ 
HOLDER LEFT 
n-5x '*vr ~ ~ Z P J )  

COVER. CCD COANECTOR 
C C Q  3%.39 a/<- 
WIRE. FRONT 
71'4' [TZ) 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

WIRE. REAR 
7 - t ~  ( $ 9 ~ )  
PULLEY. DRIVE 
3 F 3  4-11 
COVER 
4>1i-9 hli- 
SHEET 
9 -  
SHAFT 
3 F3 33  
- - - - * - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

PULLEY. 39T 
391 3-1) 
SPRING. TENSION 

FB4-5455-000 

XA9-0546-020 

XA9-0605-000 

XA9-0629-000 

XF9-0668-000 

XG9-0237-000 

FBI-7109-000 

FB4-5416-000 

1 

4 

4 

AR 

I 

2 

2 

2 

- -  

ksyA1J / i f  

S_CREW. M4_ 
z 7 -  3 7 4  %.5 
SCREW. M4X6 
93lb $4> I- %.9 
SCREW. P. M4X!. 
P $ 4 ) .  f /  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A  

SCREU, RS.  M4X8 
R S  P . f +  *.s 
TlNlHO BELT 
* 4 f > Y  U l C b  

BEARIUG. BALL 
'J 

P U L L E ~  
7'- ' I  

yF,l. 5tLLEY 
- +  - - - - -  -----.. - - - -  - - - - - - -  - - - - - 2 - d -  

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

24 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

FB4-5418-000 

FB4-5419-000 

FB4-5452-000 

FB4-5421-000 

FH2-6529-000 

- - - - - - + - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

P L A T E .  hOJU.ST1WG 
' f33t - t  I\> 
PLATE. ADJUSTING 
f 33t - t  I f>  
GUIDE, WIRE 
7 4 t  fi-t F 
SHEET. RAIL 
b-lb 9-  C 

HPS CABLE 
H P S  'r-3lb 
- * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SCREW, STEPPED 
P:, r x  
IC. TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7 t  C4>3939 

25 

2 6 

27 

28 

2 9 

FS5-9542-000 

WG8-5362-000 

WT2-5056-000 

XA9-0685-000 

FB4-5427-000 

1 

AR 

2 

CLIP. CABLE 
1.75 VCIL 
SCREW, RS, M4X6 
R S  44b  
HOLDER. FLAT CABLE 
7 9 7  C +-31b $91 



101-3 COPYRlOHT@lODO CANON INC. CMOW 2120/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.) FED. 1900 PRINTED IN JAPAN U I l i P R l i E  AU JAPONl 

- 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

J23.24 

* - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  + 

J48.49.51.93.94 
J363. 366. 901 

5363 

JAPANESE 

ENGLISH 

ITALIA 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
UK 

FRENCH 

4EAYhWY 

AM S 

LP3010 

+ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

LP3010 
D5Z2. D5Z3 J77. 79 
LP3010 

LP3010 

LP3010 
D5ZO. D5Z1 J73. 75 

LP3010 

LP3000/120V NLU 
GP160F/GP160PF 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
I01  - 30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ *  

35 

35A 

3 6 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ X  

3 7 

- t _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

_l________ 

43 

501 

K 
PARTNUMBER 

FB4-5428-000 

FB4-5429-000 

FH2-6554-000 

FB4-5424-000 

WT2-0317-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _  
FG2-9761-000 

VSI-5057-007 

FH6-0739-000 

FH6-0740-000 

FH6-0780-000 

_ + _ _  - _ _ _ _  
FH6-0782-000 

FH6-0778-000 

FH6-0779-000 

FH6-0781-000 

FB4-5462-000 

_ _ _ _ -  _ _ _ _ _ _  
FH7-7409-000 

WTZ-5026-000 

FB4-5463-000 

FH7-7410-000 

WT2-5026-000 

_ _ + - -  _ - _ _ _ _ _  
HA1-2657-000 

XD3-1300-182 

502 

503 

R Q  
T 
Y 

1 

I 

1 

DESCRIPTION 

GUIDE CABLE A 
9-Y~L fi4 k (A )  
GUIDE. CABLE. B 
4 - ~ I L  fi4 F (B) 

CABLE. FFC 
F F C  4-7IL 

COVER. CABLE 
9-711. f i l ' i -  

CLIP. CABLE 
CIY+>Y 7 4 C  YFlL 

_ _ _ _ - _ f L _ + - t  - - - - - - - - - -  - 
READER CABLE 
' J -9  9-7lb 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
'f139-f 2*99 
OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
tRL/-2/3> l<*k 

OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
t R b - 9 3 >  /P;t.lL 

OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
t A b - 5 3 >  /Pflb 

_ _ _ _ - * _ + l l f  

OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
*4L/-93 > l<*IL 

OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
7j-Rb-93 > /<*lL 
OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
t A b - L a >  IWIL 
OPERATION PANEL ASSEMBLY 
t n b - L ~ >  IP* IL 

MOUNT. SENSOR. SIZE 
Y4X t > V  klJY9 9 4  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + + +  

SENSOR UNIT, DOCUMENT SIZE 
Y>23 Y4X t > Y  

_ 

SCREW. MACH , TRUSS HEAD. H4X6 
I < ( >  F * 9  

R1NG.E 
E 'J>Y 

XBI-2400-609 

XD2-I 100-642 

1 

4 

1 

I 

1 

1 

I 

1 

SCREW. W/WASHER. M3X6 
/l*Y+ /Z4>F f 3  
_ - a - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + + - - L - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - -  

SCREW. MACH , TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/ l4>F * 9  

2 

2 

t 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

t 

2 

2 

- _  
3 

I 

504 

_______-l 

505 

CLIP. CABLE 
97>Y 

MOUNT. SENSOR. SIZE I 
Y4X t>'+ k'JY9 9 4  

SENSOR UNIT. DOCUMENT SIZE 
Y>23 Y4X t > Y  

CLIP. CABLE 
9 7 9 9  
_ _ - - _ _ - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - - L L - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

ADDRESS LABEL 
7 t Y +  7AIb 
PIN,SPRlNG 
XYIJ>Y f> 

XB2-7300-607 

- - - - - _____  
XBI-2300-607 

_ 
2 

-_  
AR 





INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 
FIGURE 102 +t6liRA513(2) 

102-1 COPYRIGHT@ 1 4 0 9  canon INC, canon 2 z ~ o / z z 1 o / i z o o / 1 6 o / ~ o o o  REV.I FED. 1440 PRINTED IW JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAPONI 



COPVRlflHT@ 1890 CANON INC. CAMON 2220/22lO/220O/l60/3000 REV.1 FEB. 1090 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONl 102-2 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

--+-+-++-*+..--+, 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

5361,362,364, 365 

SW201 J361 

FIGURE 
& 

K M  NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

A 

FB4-5559-000 

XA9-0629-000 

FF5-7255-000 

FF5-7256-000 

FB4-5505-000 

FB4-5506-000 

FB4-5535-000 

FF5-7251-000 

FF5-7252-000 

+ -  

- -  

11 

I 2  

13 

14 

_ _ _ - _ _ _ _ +  

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

- - - - - - - - -  
20 

2 I 

22 

23 

K Y 

Q 
T 

RBI-2114-000 

XA9-0605-000 

XA9-0629-000 

FB4-5451-000 

- - - - - - - -_ -  
FB4-5535-000 

RBI-2114-000 

FA9-2753-000 

FB4-5512-030 

FB4-5542-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5547-000 

FB4-5548-000 

FB4-5563-000 

FB4-55655000 

DESCRIPTION 

RF 

1 

AR 

1 

1 

-- 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

- -  
1 

2 

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 
*>84 +fi4 3-43 (2) 

ARM. CORD GUIDE 
2 - F  7-A 
SCREW. RS, M4X8 
R S  8 4 C  *5 
RAIL. FRONT 
L-Jb ( 7 1 )  

RAIL. REAR 
L - l b  ( 3 9 0 )  
+ - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - -  

SHEET, SWING 
3 3 F 3  9 - b  
COVER. EDGE. FRONT 
1 ~ 5  fill- (71) 

COVER. EDGE. REAR 
~ 7 5  fill- ( 3 9 0 )  

SHEET. SWING 
3 3 F 3  9 - C  
PLATE. POSITIONING. FRONT 
4T42 44 ( 7 8 )  
- _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - < - + +  

PLATE. POSITIPNING. REAA 
4 7 r 2  74 ( 3 9 D )  
FOOT 

_ -  

I 

24 FH2-6527-000 

4 

5 

I 

I _ _  

1 

2 

t 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

5 

I 

3 A  79 

SCREW. P. M4X!.+ 
P 8 4 C  
SCREW. RS, M4X8 
R S  8 4 b  *5 
SHEET 
9- C _ _ - _  - - _ - - _ - -  _ 
SHEET, SWING 
3 3 F 3  9 - C  
FOOT 
34 79 
SCREW. M4X10 
P 9 4 C  *9 
BLOCK. POSITIONING 
4?+2 27 

SPRING. TORSION 
f 3 l J  I<* 
BLOCK. STOPPER 
XC.Yl( 37 

SHAFT. STOPPER 
x C.9lC e> 
PLATE. SWITCH 
X 4 Y T  74 
LABEL, RAIL 
L - I b  5 4 l b  
DOOR SWITCH CABLE 
F 7  X 4 ~ 9 ?  '19+> 

_ _ _ + - _ + - _ _ - _ - _ _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SWITCH, CASSETTE SIZE 
X 4 Y ?  
CLIP. CABLE 
I r 5  +fFlL 

SCREW. RS. M3X6 
R S  8 4 C  *5 
SCREW. RS. M4X6 
R S  $4 C *zj 

WASHER. SPRING 
Y f j f  

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ . . _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
WC2-5332-000 

WT2-5035-000 

XA9-0863-000 

XA9-0685-000 

XDI-3100-409 



102-3 COPYRIGHT@ 1949 CANON INC. CANOU 2210/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.l FEB, l09B PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 

F IGURE 
B I PARTNUMBER 

3 2  FS6-2910-000 

33  FA9-2753-000 

3 4  FB4-5514-000 

3 5 FB4-5565-000 

3 6 XA9-0629-000 

3 7 XDI -31 00-409 

3 8 FB4-5551-000 

39  FB4-5564-000 

4 0  FF5-7257-000 

? 
Y 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

-- 
1 

5 

1 

I 

I 

--  
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

I 

1 

1 

1 

I 

3 

2 

4 

1 

I 

I 

1 

4 I 

4 2  

43 

4 4  

45  

4 6  

4 7  

48 

49 

50  

51  

5 2  

5 3 

5 4  

5 5 

5 6 

5 7 

5 f h  

FS6-2910-000 

FB4-5532-000 

FB4-5533-000 

FB4-5534-000 

XA9-0629-000 

FB4-5527-000 

FB4-5529-000 

FB4-5530-000 

FB4-5531-000 

FB4-5560-000 

WC4-0130-000 

WT2-5026-000 

XA9-0605-000 

XA9-0629-000 

FB4-5561-000 

VS1-6173-012 

FG2-9760-000 

VS1-5057-005 

O W C R l P f t D N  SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

BLOCK. SPRINO 
I t*  Y 
PIN. POSITIONING. LEFT 
4 T r 3  f> ( k 9 ' ) )  

SPRING, COMPRESSION 
7~:,2/13 I<* 
SCREW. M4XIO 
P94C *3 
BLOCK. POSITIONING 
4 f r z  27 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
LABEL. RAIL  
L-lb T4Ib 
SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  44C f 3  

BASHER, SPR I HG 
It*. Ym. 
BLOCK. SPRING 
I i%.Y 
SCREW. ADJUSTING 
f 3 3 t - t  a.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  ++--  

PIN,  POSITIONING. LEFT 
4 f Y 3  tP> ( t 4 ' ) )  

SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7-:,513 I f *  

CASSETTE DAMPER UNIT 
fit?,:, C 7>1< I = r C  

PLATE. DAMPER 
791f bl)-Y* I t 9  

MOUNT. DAMPER 
g>1< 7$>C 

SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  44C *3  
PLATE. COVER 
fi1f- 49 
HANDLE 
I\> Flb 
LEVER. RELEASE 
P'Y A433 L1C- 

:HAFT /9 

PLATE. RAIL  
L-Ib 49 
MI CROSW ITCH 
749ax-t- : ,~ 
CLIP. CABLE 
9 7 > 4  
SCREW. P. M4X:. 
P 44C */ 
SCREW. RS, M4X8 

R S  9 4  C %.3 
_ - - - _ _ _ - - m - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - L - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

GUIDE. CABLE 
Y 3 t >  f i4F 
CONNECTOR. 12P 
1*39 
DRIVE CABLE 
9 F 3  Y 3 t >  

CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
T3.3'74 I * 9 9  

- + - - + * - + + - - - - - - - - - - -  

-++--.--.----- - --  

* - - + - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - -  

SW301 J364. 365 

J379  

J151 .152 .  156 .351 .  352  
J 3 6 7 . 3 6 8 .  3 7 1 . 3 7 2  

J375-377 

J367  



COPRlOHTO l99D CANOH INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/l60/3000 REV.1 FEE. IDDD PRINTED IN J l P M  [IYPRIYE AU JlPONl 102-4 

M S C R I P T I O N  S E R I A L  N U M B E R  1 R E M A R K S  

1 0 2  - 5 8  F B 4 - 5 5 0 3 - 0 0 0  2 MOUNT. hOF 

5 9  

6 0  

6 1 

6 2  

F B 4 - 5 5 2 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 4 1 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 6 2 9 - 0 0 0  

F S 6 - 2 9 1 2 - 0 0 0  

- _ - _ _ - - - - . - + _ r _ + _ - - - - - - - -  

1 

1 

7 

1 

6 3  

6 4  

6 5  

6 6  

6 7 

5 0 1  

5 0 2  

5 0 3  

- - - - -  + - <  

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

I 

2 

W T 2 - 0 3 1 7 - 0 0 0  

F A 3 - 8 7 2 7 - 0 0 0  

W T 2 - 5 5 4 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 4 8 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 4 3 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - _ - - - - - - -  
X B 7 - 2 1 0 0 - 5 0 9  

X B 1 - 2 2 3 1 - 0 0 9  

X B 6 - 7 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

- - - -  

C L I P ,  CABLE 
D.>+>V 7437 VFIL 
R I N G ,  R E T A I N I N G  
kZ 7  

C L I P ,  CABLE 
VFIL 

P L A T E ,  GUIDE 
f i 4 F  4 9  
CORD. GROUNDING 
7-x 2 - F  
- _ - - _ - _ _ - - - + - + * _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - _ - -  

NUT. HEX. M5 
o r A 3  t-Y 1- 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD, M 2 . 3 X 1 0  
J < ~ > F  *9 
SCREW. TP,  M3X6 
T P  f9 

A D F  bl)Y+ 9 4  
COVER. CABLE 
Y3+> n~ i -  
BLOCK. CARTRIDGE RELEASE 
A-b IJv9  a 4 9 3  IZ> 

SCREW, RS. M4X8 
R S  9 4 k  rl.9 
SPRING. TENSION 
kyt<IJ I<* - - - - - - -__ -____-  

I - - - L _ _ _ _  

--r-ll--- 

- - - - - - - - - - * - - - _  

- - - - - - - -  

- _ - - - _ - - - - - - * - + - - - - - - - - - -  

_ _ _ _ _ - - - - - + - - - - - - _ - _ _ - -  

- -  

- - - - - + -  

------a+- * -  

- - - - - - - f - - * _ _ - _ - - _ - - - - - - - - - _ _ - _ - L - - *  

- - - - - - - - -  - - -+  



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 
FIGURE 103 **akff*gs(3, 



COPYRIGHT@ 1909 CANOH IHC. CANOH 2220/2210/2200/l60/3000 REV. l  FEE. 1990 PRIHTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI 103-2 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

J381 

563 

- - - - - - - - - -* - - - -  

- - - - - - - +  - - - - - - -  

lOOV J190 

120V J190 

230V J190 

PSI02 567 

- - - - - - - - - - * *  - - - -  

J61. 62. 66.67.91-94 
J181-184 
J93 

J102.164 

FIGURE 
& 

K M  NO. 

R 

K 

- - - - -  

PARTNUMBER 
Q 
T 
Y 
RF 

I 

f 

I 

I 

I 

13 

14 

103 - 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- - - + - + - 4 + . - + - - -  

10 

11 

I 2  

DESCRIPTION 

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 
iti>l-f +n-f 3-43 ( 3 )  

PLATE. ADJUSTMENT 
9 3 9  F39b-f I<> 
DUCT. FAN 
7 7 9  9 9  t. 
CABLE. DRAWER 
FO? 9-111. 

SHEET, INSULATING 
*YX> / - t .  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - + *  

SPEAKER 
xr-fi 

WT2-5026-000 

WT2-5031-000 

NPN 

FB4-5501-000 

FB4-5518-000 

FH2-6532-000 

FB4-5517-000 

FH6-3858-000 

HBI-0611-000 

HBI-0612-000 

HB1-0772-000 

RS5-9056-000 

- - - - - -  
VT2-0002-006 

WT2-0301-000 

WT2-0317-000 

1 

4 

CLIP CABLE 
9 7 5 3  
CLIP. CABLE 

1 

1 

1 

2 

6 

SYV VPI1. - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  9 - fb  W> 
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
f>Y> 3-P 
CORD, POWER SUPPLY 
?>Y> 3-P 
CORD. POWER SUPPLY 
?>Y> 3-P 

LEVER. SENSING 
9>F L1<- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - + - - - - - - -  

ROLLER. SENSOR MOUNT 
=I q 

COVER. SENSOR 
h-f--f V9F9-f h t i -  
SPRING. TENSION 
t.>l<'J I<%. 

MOUNT. SPEAKER 
xr-n iti11.9 
HOLDER. SPEAKER 
xr-n ;svr  
DAMPAR. RUBBER 
xr-n *39> d l  
SCREW, STEPPED. M3 
"/>Ex 
- - - + - * - - - - *  - - - - - - - - -  - 

SPACER. SUPPORT 
+A-t- A<-9 

- -  
3 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

- * - - - - - - -  

I 5  

16 

I 7  

- - - - - - - - -  
18 

19 

20 

XA9-0629-000 

HH2-2482-000 

RH2-5263-000 

RH2-5312-000 

FBI-6668-000 

FB3-2791-000 

FB4-5528-000 

FS2-2351-000 

2 

3 

21 

22 

CLIP. CABLE 
or+>Q 94ZI +fPlL 
CLIP CABLE 
07+>g 7 4 t  VPIL 

WG8-5362-000 

XA9-0629-000 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

I 

1 

IC. TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7 f  l-4>947-9 
SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  9 4 b  %.5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SCREW. RS. M4X12- 
R S  9 - f k  +-/ 
DC CABLE 
D C  '/9b> 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
7lw7-4 3%.99 
CASE. PLAG 
95.9 9-x 
AC CABLE 
A C  '/9b> 

23 

24 

24A 

25 

2 6 

- - - - * - * - - . . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * > * - + -  
XA9-0722-000 

FG2-9759-000 

VSI-5057-002 

FB4-5562-000 

FH2-6524-000 



SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 
FIGURE 

& 
KEY no. 

R 

$ 
K 

PARTNUMBER 

1 0 3  - 2 7  

2 8  

29 

5 0 1  

1 

1 

Q 
T 
Y 

F B 4 - 5 5 0 2 - 0 0 0  

F H 3 - 2 5 2 5 - 0 0 0  

F H 3 - 2 5 4 8 - 0 0 0  

F H 3 - 2 5 2 6 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 5 0 0 6 - 0 0 0  

- - f - - - - - - . . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - 4 + - -  
X B I - 2 3 0 1 - 2 0 7  

W E S C ~ ~ O M  

C L A M  EABLE 
,-?;I, 39>9 
OC POWER SUPPLY U N I T  
D C  ?>Y> 

5 0 2  

5 0 3  

_ _ _ _ - - - - _  

- _  _ 

1 OOV 

X B 2 - 7 4 0 0 - 6 0 7  

X B 1 - 2 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -  

+ _ _ L " L p - - _ L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  - - - - - -  _ _ _ _ _  

- - - - - _ - _ - . - _ _ 4 _ + - - L - a 2 -  

1 2 0 V  

2 3 0 V  

l OOV 

f__.-L-l--------  

_ r f _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - _ -  

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

AR 

___I_-_-- 

- _ - - + _ +  - - - - - - - -  

OC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > Y >  
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  7>Y> 
CABLE. OROUHDlUO 
7-X 1- F --..--L-------------- 
SCREW. MACH. .  TRUSS HEAD. M 3 X 1 2  
,<.I> F t5 
SCREW. W/WASHER. M 4 X 6  
I<%.*Y+ if.I>F a.9 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M 3 X 6  
1 < 4 > p  a.9 

_ _ _ I _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ d _ _ _ _ _ _  

- - - - - _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ - ~ - + - - - - ~ - - - - - - _ _ _ _ _ - -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - _ - _ _ - - - - L - - - - - - - - _ - _ _  

I 

_ _ _ - _ _ - - _ _ - - _ _ _  





INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (100V) Fl GU RE 1 04 *Pblllff*gi3 (4) (100") 



COPYRIGHT@ I889 CAHON IHC. CANON 1220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.] FED. l99D PRINTED IH JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI 104-2 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

104 - 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5A 

50 

5C 

5D 

5E 

5F 

6 

7 

- - - - - + - - +  

PARTNUMBER 
R 

K 

* - - - - - - -  

NPN 

+ - * - - - - - - - " - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - L A - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - -  

a 
T 
Y 

.---- 

- - - - - - - -  .. 

-d+4--..-- 

RF 

+-..+--+-d- 

DESCRIPTION 

HEATER 
t - 9  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 
* > 9 4  +h-f t - t l  4 

FH7-4465-000 

l OOV 

1 

J85.86 

J83, 84 

J81. 82, 90 

* A+--- 

- - - - - + - - - - - - - - -  

FH2-6530-000 

FH2-6672-000 

WT2-5026-000 

FG6-1418-000 

FB4-6042-000 

+ -  

FH2-6671-000 

FH7-6152-000 

VD7-0502-001 

---------..------------ 
WT2-5056-000 

XBI-2300-607 

1 

1 

3 

I 

I 

HEATER CABLE 
k - 9  9 - 3 J b  

ti-IFROR HEATER CABLE 
4 7 -  t - 9  9 - Y J L  
CLIP. CABLE 
3 5 > 1  

-+-4--*++-4 

HEATER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
t - 9  X - tv ' f  Y  
MOUNT. SWITCH 
X 4 ~ ' f  t - l J Y 9  9-f 

I 

I 

1 

2 

4 

HEATER SWITCH CABLE 
t - 9  X 4 7 ' f  Y 3 t >  
SWITCH. ROCKER 
9 - Y  X - i Y F  
BREAKER. CIRCUIT. 125VAC 3A 
Y  b - h  

CLIP. CABLE 
199 Y F J L  
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/<-f>F +D 
PLATE, HEATER 
t - 9  9 h 9 9  / I>  
SCREW. RS. M3X6 
R S  9 - f k  fD 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

FB4-6043-000 

XA9-0794-000 

- 

1 

2 



PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 
FIGURE 150 su99mllmgi3 (0 



F I G U R E  R 
8 PARTlWMBER 3 D E S C A l P T l O N  S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

KEY NO. K Y 
R F  

R B I - 6 1  2 0 - 0 0 0  1 

R B I - 6 1 2 1 - 0 0 0  1 

F F 5 - 7 2 7 7 - 0 2 0  I 

F F 5 - 7 2 8 6 - 0 0 0  1 

- - - + A -  

I 

F B 4 - 5 7 7 4 - 0 0 0  1 

1 

1 

1 

R B I - 6 1 3 4 - 0 0 0  1 

5 F B 4 - 5 6 1 4 - 0 0 0  1 

6 R B I - 6 1 3 6 - 0 0 0  1 

P R I N T E R  I N T E R N A L  COMPONENTS 1 
Y 'J>8 S f i 4  3-43 ( 1 )  
TRAY. SUB. 1 
Y 3  b b 4  ( 1 )  
E X T E N S I O N .  2 
* 3 3  C L 4  ( 2 )  
FOVEA. R l O H T  
S.t! hrc- 
F V E R .  R I G H T  I 
;r h1C- - -  - - - - - - - - - - -  + -  

L A B E L .  C A U T I O N  
' F 1 3 4  5A1b 
L A B E L ,  CAUTION.  1 
F134 5 A l b  ( 1  

L A B E L .  CAUTION.  2 
f a 3 4  ?All. ( 2 )  
L A B E L .  C A U T I O N .  3 
F 1 3 4  741. (3) 

s H E E T  ,13Y3 $39 9-t- 
- - - * - + - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - + - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - -  

ARM. SENSOR 
t > Y  7 - I  

COVER. M U L T l  P I C K - U P  TRAY 
7Ib 'F C L 4  fi1t- 

S P R I N G ,  T O R S I O N  
* 3 l J  li* 

SCREW, M 4 X 1 0  
P 9 4 C  *Zj 

GEAR, 3 0 T / 2 2 T  
3 0 T / 2 2 T  r 7  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ f _ - r - f  - _ _ - _ _ - _ - _ - - - - - + - + - - * -  

CLUTCH. ELECTROMAGNETIC 
T ' 9 3  3 7 r f  
SHEET 
Y b J 4 F  ikd 9 - b  
COVER 
$9~39 hrF- 

7 

IOOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
l OOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

" - " - - -  
C L 3 0 1  J 5 0 6  

l OOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 t  

I OOV 

120/290V 

5 5 0 2 ,  5 0 3  

1 2  

1 2 A  

1 3  

1 3 A  

1 4  1 

1 4 A  

1 4 8  

1 4 C  

1 5  

1 6  

F A 9 - 2 7 5 3 - 0 0 0  

8 

_ _ _ _ _  -_ - -  
9 

1 0  

1 1  

AR 

F F 5 - 7 2 7 R - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 0 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 6 3 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 7 7 2 - 0 0 0  

F S 7 - 0 2 0 6 - 0 0 0  

* _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - -  

R H 7 - 5 1 9 1 - 0 2 0  

F B 4 - 5 7 6 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 6 3 1 - 0 2 0  

1 

I 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

R G 5 - 3 5 1 8 - 0 0 0  

R F 5 - 2 4 0 0 - 0 0 0  

R G 5 - 3 5 2 0 - 0 0 0  

_ _ _ _ _ + _ r - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - * - +  

R B I - 6 1 3 7 - 0 0 0  

R B I - 6 1 3 8 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 8 3 3 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 2 5 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 9 0 6 - 0 0 0  

COVER, EAATAlOPE 
fi- b ' ) 9 3  h1i- 

COVER. CARTAIOQE 
fi- C1Jy3 fit<- 

UBEL. FhRTR1OQE 
3- C I ) - Y ~  f i l f -  ?All. 

LADLE. C A R T R I D G E  

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 
I 

h - b l J s ~ 3  fil<- 7 A l b  

S E P A R A T I O N  PAD ASSEMBLY 
391) I<.Y F 3 
PAD,  S E P A R A T I O N  
3>lJ I<%> t- 
PAPER G U I D E  P L A T E  ASSEMBLY 
+139 H 4 F  I<> 3 

ARM. SUPPORT. L E F T  
L Z j  7-4 (tSr 'J)  
ARM. SUPPORT. R I G H T  
95 7 - I  ( B r )  
ROLLER.  ARM 
7-4 20 

SENSOR C A B L E  
t > + t  Y 3 t >  
BRUSH. C L E A N I N G  
3 ' ) -3 -379 



150-3 COPYRIOHT @ 1909 CANON INC. CANON 2220/1210/2200/160/3000 REV. 1 FEE. I #%#  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [IYPAIYE AU JAPOBI 

FIQURE 
& 

KM NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

R 

K 

150 - 17 

I 8  

19 

20 

2 1 

- - - - - - - - -  
22 

23 

1 

1 

FB4-5605-000 

FB4-5606-000 

FB4-5608-000 

FB4-5745-000 

FB4-5746-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5747-000 

RB2-1781-000 

PLATE, DRIVE GROUNDING 
9 F 9  7-x /<> 
PLATE. GROUNDING 
7-x I < >  

Q 
T 
Y 

24 

25 

26 

DESCRIPTION 

RB2-I 703-000 

RB2-1784-000 

RB2-I 786-000 

I 

2 

I 

--  
1 

1 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

LEVER. SENSOR 
t>+f I//\- 

BUSHING 
I r > > Q  
BUSHING 
Y r > > 7  
+ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

BUSHING 
I s L > Y  
LEVER, SENSOR. TOP 
t > Y  I//<- 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

1 

I 

2 

SPRING. TORSION 
*Y'J /I* 

SPRING. TORSION 
*3lJ I < +  

LEVER. HOLDER 
I//<- - 

2 7 I 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  + -  

- - - - - - - * - . . - + - - - - - - - -  

RS5-2442-000 ' 
28 

501 

502 

503 

504 

- d - - - - + L - - + - - - - - - - - - - d - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SPRING. COMPRESSION 
77919 I<* 

- "  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - * - - - + +  

SPRING. COMPRESS ION 
7.9913 I<%. 

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/<4>  F  *Y 
RING, TOOTHED LOCK 
I\'>% k j 5 '  
SCREW. WIWASHER. M4X6 
/<*7+ / \ '4>F *Y 

RS5-2441-000 

XBI-2300-607 

XD2-2300-502 

XB2-7400-607 

1 

!! 

2 

2 

XD2-I 100-322 
- - - -  

1 
- - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - -  

R1NG.E 
E 'J>Q 





PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 
FIGURE 151 YUs9BNltAGP (2) 

151-1 C O P Y R I C H T O  I 9 8 9  CAROM IHC. CAMOH 2 2 2 0 / 2 Z l O / 2 2 0 0 / l 6 0 / 3 0 0 0  REV, I FED. 1 8 9 9  PRIHTED I H  J A P U  [ I I P R I I E  AU J lPONl  



COPRIGHT @ I D S #  CANON INC. CANON 1120/2210/2200/160/3000 REV. I FEE. I999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IiPRlK AU JAPONl 151-2 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
151 - 

I 

2 

3 

4 

t r r + _ + _ f d .  

5 

PARTNUMBER I !? 
Y 
RF 

i 

I 

1 

1 

1 

NPN 

FB4-5751-000 

FB4-5752-000 

XA9-0686-000 

FG6-1237-000 

-_+..------ 

FB4-5609-000 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- - - - - - - - -  

1 

1 

2 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

I 

K 

FB4-5610-000 

FB4-5611-000 

FB4-5612-000 

FB4-5613-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  

DESCRIPTION 

PRINTER INTERNAL COUPOHEATS 2 
I ~ ~ P . P  +nf +43  ~ 2 ,  

PLITE, LOCK 
u.99 59 
BUSHING 
3?5>Y 
SCREW. RS, MSX6 
R S  *.(I- 55 
ARM, LOCK 
0 ~ 9  7-1 

ARM. RELESE 
k 4 D s  7 - l  

SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 

ROLLER 
2 q 

ROLLER 
2 q 

CAM. RELESE 
k 4 9 3  k l  
SHAFT. RELESE 
h 4 3 s  99 

TRANSFER GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
1\>'J3 h-4 C 3 
SL IMJNATOR. STATIC CHARGE 
,379 779 
SCREW. TP. M3X4 
T P  *3 
LASER/SCANNER CABLE 
L - f  X + ? t  Y 9 t >  
LASER/SCANNER ASSEMBLY 
b-Y x+*t I 

13 

13A 

138 

13C 

130 

13E 

I 4  

15 

16 

I 7  

18 

19 

20 

2 I 

22 

10 

10A 

108 

11 

I 2  

J304.601.701 
J901. 1001 

- + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + - - - - - - -  

MANUAL FEED PICK-UP ROLLER 
M P  4139 0-7 
SHAFT. ROLLER 
0 - 7  33 
CAM. ROLLER. LEFT 
0 - 7  k l  ( k 9 ' J )  
CAM. ROLLER. RIGHT 
0 - 7  k l  (B*) 
CAM. PAPER, FEED 
I\>'/* k l  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
ROLLER, PICK-UP 
$239 2 0  

LEVER. LOCK 
O - Y ~  k i -  
COVER. DRIVE 
+T f i l l -  
BUSHING 
I 7 9 > Y  
ARM. LOCK 
099  7-4 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + - - - - -  

SPRING. TENSION 
k~y1f1J I<* 

RUBBER 
?I<- 

SHEET. !OVER 
k1<- ,- b 

SCREW. RS. M3X6 
R S  94 b a3 
BUSHING 
3.~999 

RG5-3525-000 

RBI-6203-000 

XA9-0815-000 

RG5-3562-000 

RG5-3603-000 

- - - - - - - - + + - + - - - - - - - - -  

RG5-4504-000 

RB2-1794-000 

RB2-I 796-000 

RB2-1797-000 

RB2-1798-000 

- - - - -  
RB2-1795-000 

FB4-5741-000 

FB4-5742-000 

FB4-5743-000 

FG6-1237-000 

- - - - -  
FS6-2914-000 

RB2-2002-000 

RB2-2007-000 

XA9-0686-000 

FS5-1853-000 

" A  

* -  

I 

1 

I 

1 

2 

-- 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

- - - - A - 7 - - -  

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 



151-3 COPYRIGHT@ I998 CANON INC. CANON 1220/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.1 FED, 1999 PRINTED In JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPOWI 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
!? PARTNUMBER 

CL302 5504 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DESCRIPTION 
R 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

151 - 23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

27A 

28 

29 

30 

31 

- - - - -----  
3 2 

FS7-0192-000 

RBI-6177-000 

RBI-6179-000 

RBI-6185-000 

RF5-2421-000 1 
- - - - - - - - - - - -  

RB2-1872-000 

RB2-1780-000 

RF5-2399-000 

RH7-5192-020 

RS5-1392-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5630-000 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

- -  
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

- -  
2 

GEAR. 40T 
4 0 T  *T 

BUSHING 
Y72/>Y 
BUSHING. RIGHT 
YY2/>Y ( S T )  

PLATE. GROUND 
7 - x  I < >  

LEVER. SHUTTER 
2/+%Y9 b/<- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SHEET. CUSHION 
9.7539 -9-b 
GUIDE. P-APER 
4 - / c  n-f F 
PAD, SUB 
+fS 1cY C 
CLUTCH. ELECTROMAGNETIC 
T'>V 9 7 9 f  
BUSHING. LEFT 
37L>Y  
- - - - - - - - - - + + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

COVER 

3 3 

34 

501 ' 
502 

- - - - - - - . 

- + - + - - - 

XAQ-0838-000 

FA9-2753-000 

XD3-1200-122 

XD2-1100-322 

. - - - - - - - - - - 

. - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - * - + + - * -  

- - 

- - 

4 

AR 

2 

1 

- - 

x+-V a/<- 
SCREW. W/WASHER. M4XI6 
/<fY+ /<-f>C *5  
SCREW. M4XIO 
PSr-fb f z j  
PIN,SPRlNG 
XY'J>Y f> 
R1NG.E 
E 'J>Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + - + - + - - 





152-1 COPYRIGHT@ 1999 CAHOH IMC. CAWOH 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. 1999 PAINTED IH  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPONI 

- 



COPYRIOHTO I909 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FEB. 1999 PRINTEO IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOW] 152-2 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

R 

K 

152 - 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8A 

8B 

8C 

9 

10 

I 1  

- - - - -  

NPN 

FF5-7263-020 

WT2-0136-000 

WT2-0317-000 

WT2-5098-000 

WT2-5134-000 

WT2-0507-000 

FB4-5616-000 

FH2-6531-000 

VSI-5057-002 

VSI-5820-003 

VSI-5820-002 

WG8-5362-000 

FB4-5670-000 

FB4-5635-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

- + - + - - - - - . - - - - -  

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

-+-+-- - - - . . - - - - -  

17 

18 

I 9  

20 

2 1 

- - - - - - - - -  
22 

23 

24 

25 

RF 

I 

2 

8 

1 

1 

1 

I 

T 

2 

* 

1 

1 

3 

1 

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

* - - -  

J163. 171-173 

1 OOV 

120/230V 

PRINTER INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 
YIJ>$ +a4 t 4 7  ( 3 )  

MOUNT. CONTAINER 
=>tt 7 4  
CLIP. CABLE 
1 . 7 5  VFIL 
CLIP. CABLE 
D7+>3T 7 4 t  YFIL 
CLIP. CABLE 
1 . 7 3  YFIL 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

CLAMP. CABLE 
97>Y 
CLAMP 
3 7 9 7  
PLATE. SENSOR 
t > Y  7 4  
DC CABLE 
D C  Y 9 t 9  
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
T l 9 9 4  2*99 
* - + - -  - 

CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
TZL99-i 2*99 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
f13'74 =a39  
IC, TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7* 1-4>97Y"/ 
HOLDER. SENSOR 
t > Y  *lL7 

- - - -  
1 

1 

I 

2 

AR 

I 

+ - - + -  

FB4-5755-000 

J505. 507.509, 510, 514 
J515. 516.518, 519 
J507. 518 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - + -  

J509 

J505 

PS301. 304,305 
J514-516 

'19t?> *ri 2-b 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - * -  

HOLDER. CABLE 
Y 9 t >  *1c7 
FIXING CABLE 
t 4 T t 3 +  Y 9 t >  
ARM, SENSOR 
t?>V 7 - l  

SCREW. RS. M3X6 
R S  94 l -  *3 
SCREW. M4X10 
P $ - f l -  *3 

PLATE. FAN GROUNDING 

1 

FH2-6523-000 

FB4-5651-000 

XA9-0686-000 

FA9-2753-000 

- + - + -  

FB4-5602-000 

FB4-5607-000 

FB4-5634-020 

RB2-1869-000 

WT2-0434-000 

- - - - -  
FB4-5764-000 

RB2-1958-000 

FB4-5847-000 

RB2-1774-000 

RB2-1775-000 

SHEET 

+ - - - -  

1 

2 

1 

2 

- - - - - - - +  

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

779 7-X I<> 
PLATE. GROUNDING 
7-x /i> 

SHEET 
5- b 
SPRING. TORSION 
*3lJ I<* 
CLIP. CABLE 
n,>+>Q 7 4 t  YFIL 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - +  

TAPE 
7-7 
GUARD. FIXING 
7 4 f T 9  f i -F 
GUARD. FIXING 
t 4 f T 9  f i -F 
GUIDE. CARTRIDGE. LEFT 
a-b1J73 54 F (k7'J) 
GUIDE, CARTRIDGE, RIGHT 
f i-bIJs9 f i4 F (S+r )  



SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

FM301 J174  

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
1 5 2  - 26 

27 

28 

Q 
T 
Y 
I 

I 

I 

DESCAIITIDN 

FAN 
7 7 9 % - 9  

TAPE 
7-9 
SPRING, TENSION 

29 

30  

3 1 

501 

502  

503  

PARTNUMBER 

RH7-1354-000 

FB4-5765-000 

FS6-2941-000 

2 

I 

I 

2 

3 

4 

FA9-2753-000 

VSI -5057-003 

FB4-5768-000 

XB6-7301-207 

XB4-7401-007 

XB1-2400-607 

R 

K 

- _ - _ _ _ _ _ _  

k ~ / < l J  li* 

SCREW, M4X10 
P 9 4 C  *9 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
'F1394 3*99 

COVER. RECEPTACLE 
l J t 1 9 9 1 1 .  fill- 
SCREW. TP, M3X12 
T P  *Y  

SCREW. TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD. M4X10 
/\'.(>F 9yts> *9 

J173. 174  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
120/230V 

_ - - - -  _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - _  

- - - - - _ - _ -  

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M4X6 
1 i 4 9 F  ;t.9 

_ f - _ _ _ _ _ _ . . _ l - - _ - - - - _ _ - - - - - - I - - d - - L - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + ~ - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - -  

+ - _ - - - _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - -  ._  - - - - - - -  _ _  _ _ _ _  

- - - - - - - - -  - * - - - - - - - -  - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

+ _  + r - _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _  - _ _  

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - 





COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY (GPI 601LP3010/120V) FIGURE 1 60 ~-~~(OP1601LP301 Ol'l 20") 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

GP160/LP3010 
120V NNF 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

160 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5A 

501 

502 

PARTNUMBER 

FG9-3772-000 

FA5-I 185-000 

FA9-3633-000 

FA9-3667-000 

FA9-3666-000 

- - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

FF9-1 694-000 

FA3-9055-000 

XB1-2401-609 

XB4-7401-209 

R 

a 
K 

Q 
T 
'f 

DESCRIPTION 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

4 

COPYBOARD COVER ASSEMBLY 
Y>33 g4 fill- 3 
PLATE, HINGE 
k>3 I<> 
HINGE. COPYBOARD COVER 
Y>x374  fill- k>Zj  I 

COVER. COPYBOARD. FRONT 
' i>23 $91 49  (TI) I 

COVER. COPYBOARD. REAR 
Y>13 tvr 4 9  ( 3 ~ 0 )  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - + - - - - - - - -  

COPYBOARD COVER CUSHION ASS'Y 
79?+9 5-b l = , Y  b 
PLATE, CUSHION MOUNTING 
5 - C  C'JY? 4 9  
SCREW, MACH., TRUSS HEAD. M4X16 
/ i4>F *Zj 

SCREW, TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD, M4X12 
1 r 4 > ~  4 ,Ye> *Zj 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - -  



SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 220 Eqe-sw 

COPYRIGHT0 1909 CAWOH IWC. CdNOn 2220/1110/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED, I999 PRlnTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAP081 220-1 

FIGURE 
& PARTNUMBER 

R 

ff 
220 - 

1 

2 

3 

501 

- I - + - r _ + _  

- - - - - - - - -  

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

4 

- y  
FG6-1192-000 

FB4-5425-000 

FH6-1520-000 

FB3-2195-000 

XB1-2300-409 

- - - - - - - - - -  

Q 
T 

SCANNER DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
=*ti9 5-9 7 
MOUNT. MOTOR 
€-9 b 'J 'Y9  I<> 

MOTOR, STEPPING. 24V 
X 7 * Y f > Y  €4 
MOUNT. MOTOR. DAMPER 
5-9 #3L> 9 4  
SCREW. MACH. , TRUSS HEAD. 13x4 
1 ( 4 > F  *9 

- * - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * +  

DESCRlPnON 

ME1 J60 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 



MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 260 ,,,,,, 

260-1 COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CANON INC. CANOU 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / 2 2 0 0 / l 6 0 / 3 0 0 0  REV.1 FEE. 1 9 9 9  PRIHTED I N  JAPAN [ I Y P R I I E  AU JAPONI 



COPrRlOHTQ 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2llO/220Oll6OnoOO REV. I FEE. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 260-2 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY No. 
PARTNUMBER 

R 

$ 
K 

260 - 
1 

2 

3 

4 

- - - - - - -  +-  

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- - - - - - - - -  
10 

I 

1 

1 

1 

I 

- - .++-+. .4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

I 

I 

1 

- - 
1 

1 

t 

f 

f 

1 

1 

10 

-- 

FG6-1217-000 

FB4-5704-000 

FB4-5705-000 

FS7-0205-000 

RB2-1850-000 

---...---..+- 
RB2-1 852-000 

RB2-1859-000 

RF5-2409-000 

RH7-1357-000 

RS5-1387-000 

- - - - - - + - -  

RS5-1380-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

MAIN DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
9-f> 9 F 3  Y 
PLATE. GEAR COVER 
91'> 3 F3 filt- 
LEVER. GEAR THRUST 
47 X5X9 b/\- 
GEAR. 53T 
5 3 T  q7 
PIN 
F 3 I  +st> tI> ---- 

SPRING. TORSION 
*5lJ I(* 
PLATE. DRUhl* 
F 7 4  + Y T J  I t >  

ARM. SWING 
3 3 F 3  7 - I  
MOTOR, STEPPING. DC 24V 
X = F Y f > 9  €-9 
BUSHING 
YY>>9 -.------------------------ 
BUSHING 
YY9>3r 
SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7 ~ 9 1 9  tt* 
GEAR. 241T 
2 4 1 T  $7 
GEAR. 59T 
5 9 T  $7 
GEAR. 42T/24T 
4 2 T / 2 4 T  47 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
GEAR, 31T/17T 
3 1 T / 1 7 T  47 
GEAR, 24T/21T 
2 4 T / 2 1 T  $7 

GEAR. 18T 
1 8 T  $7 

GEAR, 36T/31T 
3 6 T / 3  1 T 47 
GEAR. 50T 
5 0 T  47 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
GEAR. 29T/14T 
2 9 T / 1 4 T  q7 
GEAR. 36T/96T 
3 6 T / 9  6 T  $7 

SCREW. TP. M3X6 
T P  * 3  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

11 

12 

13 

14 

- - - - - - - - - . 
15 

16 

17 

I 8  

19 

20 

2 1 

22 

4 - - - - - 4 - - + - + - - + - - - - + - - - - * - - + -  

Y601 J601 

- - * - - - + - - + - 4 - d - - +  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - + +  - - - - - -  --- 

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 

RS5-2931-000 

I RS6-0335-000 

RS6-0336-000 

RS6-0338-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
RS6-0342-000 

RS6-0343-000 

RS6-0344-000 

RS6-0345-000 

RS6-0346-000 

RS6-0348-000 

RS6-0337-000 

XA9-0267-000 

- -  

- - 

- -  



MULTl DRIVE ASSEMBLY FIGURE 261 ,,,+,, 

261-1 COPYRICHTO I899  CUON INC, CANON 2220/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.1 FEE. I 890  PRIIITED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAPONl 

FIGURE 
& 

K€Y NO. 
? & I  - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PARINUMBER 
A 

$ 
K 

FG6-1210-000 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

GEAR. 29T 
2 9 T  T7 
COLLAR. SPRING I<* h7- 
LEVER, CLUTCH 
97-25 I//<- 

SPRING. TORSION 
*3lJ I(* 

- - + - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - _ - - - - - - - - ~ - - + - + - - - - - - - - _  

SBtEHOID 
Y L / 4 F  

BEAR. 1 8 t  
1 B T  $7 

SCREW. TP. H3X6 
J P  +> 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- + + _ _ - _ _ _  

10 

a 
T 
Y 

SL302 J508 

FS7-0204-000 

RBI-2190-000 

RBI-6132-000 

RBI-6135-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
RH7-5194-000 

1 MULTl DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
7lbF 9 F 9  Y 

DESCRlPTlON 

1 

2 

1 1  

CAM. CLUTCH 
97.2.f h l  
PLATE, GROUNDING 
7-X I<> 

SPRING. TENSION 
ky/ l lJ I<* 

GEAR. 31T 
3 1 T  Y7 

- - - - - - - - l + _ _ - _ - _ _ _ - - - - - - - L - - - - a - - - - - - - _ - -  

PEAR. 251 
2 5 T  r7 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

FB4-5701-000 

FB4-5706-000 

FS6-2916-000 

FS7-0202-000 

- - - + f X f _ - . - - - - - - - - - -  
FS7-0203-000 

RS5-0692-000 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

SO I XB6-7300-607 





CASSE'ITE FIGURE 300 



COPYRIGHT@ I898 CANON IRC. CAMOH 2220/21l0/2200/l60/30OO REV.1 FED, l8O9 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI 300-2 

FEURE 
.% 

KEY NO. 
300 - 

1 

2 

3 

3A 

- + - - - - - - - . 
4 

5 

6 

7 

? 
Y 
RF 

I 

I 

I 

2 

- - 
2 

I 

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

- - + - - - - - - -  

I 

I 

1 

I 

1 

I 

I 

I 

1 

3 

PAATNUMMdBER 
R 

fi 
K 

DESCRIPTION 

CASSETTE 
a t 9  b 

PLATE, SIZE. REAR 
3 9 9 9  +i?4 4<> 

LABEL. S IZE INDEX 
9794% 7 d J L  

PLATE. PAPER L I F T I N G  
t f l  4 9  
PLATE, FRICTION 
7>1J 9- C - - - - - - + - + - - * + - - - - - - - - 
SPRING. COMPRESION 
7 9 9 1 9  t i *  

MAR.  20T 
2 0 T  TP 

BODY. CASSETTE 
f i t 9  C 2-'7 
LEVER. PAPER S I Z E  
f l S  9 4 %  L l i -  
LEYEA 
+>I139 M i -  

- - - - + - - + + - - * + - - - + - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

LABEL 
7411. 

BLOCK 
t ~ 4 9  2-91 2 7  
COVER, FRONT 
71 flli- 
SHEET. DISPLAY 
k 3 3 9  5 d J L  

SPRING. TENSION 
ksy1(1J I(* - - - -  - - +  - - - - - - - -  
PLATE. SIZE. FRONT 
4 4  F 4 t - f  1i9 (71)  
PLATE. HOLD-DOWN TAB 

YZ (71) 
LEVER. LOCK 
us99 L l i -  
PLATE. PAPER CONTACT 
9 4  F *9r 
SPRING. LEAF 
4 9  - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SPRING. LEAF 
4 9  ~i* 
PLATE, SIZE. REAR 
9 - fF  + t - f  119 (2-9) 
LABEL 
7 d J L  

PLATE, HOLD-DOWN TAB 
Y>lJ Y Z  (39U) 
LABEL. PAPER SIZE 
9 4 %  7 d J L  

- - - - - - - - - * - - - + - - * - - - + - * - + - - + - + - - - - - + + - + - * -  

LABEL. PAPER SIZE 
v - f x  7 d J b  

LABEL 
73: *+13 7 d J b  

LABEL. S IZE 
9 4 %  5 d J b  

PLATE. PAPER SIZE 
f l S t f - f X k ~ 3 9 1 i ~  
SCREW. TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD. M4X8 
1 i4>F 9-9f> 3.9 

8 

-+ -+ - -+ - -  

8A 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

+ - - - - - - - - + + - - + - - - - - - - -  

* - - - - - - - - * - - - + - - - - - -  

JAPANESE 

OTHERS 

FF5-7274-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5825-000 

I 

NPN 

FB4-5814-000 

FB4-5821-000 

FF5-7269-000 

FB4-5817-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
FS6-2918-000 

FS7-0207-000 

FB4-5801-000 

FB4-5804-000 

- - 

H 

9 

1 0  

IOA 

11 

- - - - - - -  + -  

1 2  

13 

1 4  

15  

1 6  

- - - - - - - - -  
17 

1 8  

1 BA 

I 9  

2 0  

FB4-5806-000 

FF5-7270-000 

FB4-5803-000 

FS6-2917-000 

- - - +  - - - -  * - - - + - +  

- - - - -  - - -  

2 1 

2 2  

23 

501  

FB4-5807-000 

FB4-5808-000 

FB4-5809-020 

FB4-5810-000 

FB4-5811-000 

- - - - - - -  - - -  
FB4-5818-000 

FF5-7273-000 

FB4-5824-000 

FB4-5813-000 

FB4-5820-000 

-..- +-..-++-..- 

FB4-5833-000 

FB4-5836-000 

FB4-5526-000 

FB4-5815-000 

XB4-7400-809 



PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY FIGURE 310 gss 

310-1 COPYRIGHT Q I 090  CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. ID00 PRINTED IN  JAPAN [ IYPRIIE AU JAPONI 



FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. K 
PARTNUMBER 

310 - 

1 

2 

3 

- - - - - - - - -  
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

- - - - - - - - -  
9 

I 0  

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 
0 
T 
Y 

FG6-1202-000 

FG6-1278-000 

FB4-5667-000 

FB4-5668-000 

FB4-5669-000 

RSI-1016-000 

FB4-5696-000 

FB4-5698-000 

FB4-5699-000 

FSI-1205-000 

FA9-2753-000 

FS5-1854-000 

l OOV 

120/230V 

-----..----- 

- - - - -  - - - - - -  

- - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  ----  
$1301 J617 

DESCRIPTION 

I PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 8 

FS6-2915-000 

FS7-0194-000 

FS7-0195-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FS7-0196-000 

FS7-0197-000 

FS7-0198-000 

FS7-0200-000 

FS7-0201-000 

1 

! 

1 

2 

3 

1 

I 

1 

1 

11 

1 

I 

I 

I 

2 - - -  

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

I 

* 

1 

I 

1 

I 

I 

$239 1 
PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY 
$139 1 
ROLLER. VERTICAL PATH 
9 t l ( X  n-7 

ARM. PAPER 
$139 7-L 

ROLLER 
2 ll 

- - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + + + - - - - - - - - - - - -  

BUSHIUP 
37'jdY 
SHAFT. CLUTCH 
?17nl* 59 
SHAFT, RETARO 
114-P 59 
SHAFT, YklW 
$ 4 9  5 9  
BUSHIWO 
17 L>Y 

* L - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - a - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SCREW. M4XIO 
P94b  *9 
BUSHING 
YY9>9 
SPRING TENSION 
ty1<1J I<+ 
GEAR. 19T 
1 9 T  $7 

GEAR 58T135T 
5 8 T / 3 5 T  ?7 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
GEAR. 38T/62T 
3 8 T / 6 2 T  $7 

GEAR. 24T 
2 4 T  T7 
GEAR. 19T 
1 9 T  $7 

GEAR. 39T/20T 
3 9 T / 2 0 T  $7 

GEAR. 29T 
2 9 T  $7 - - - -  - - - - - - - - -  
COLLAR. SPRING I<* h 7 -  

BUSHING 
3.1/9>9 
BUSHING. RIGHT 
I,Y9>9 (4?) 

ROLLER 
3 

JOINT 
'12-F 9s* f>b 

--.+ - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - +  

SOLENOID 
J b / 4 P  
GUIDE. PAPER 
9t lPX f j 4F  
SPRING. TORSION 
f Z j 0  I<* 
ARM. SENSOR 
t>Y 7-L 

HOLDER. SENSOR 
t>Y *1cg 

- - - + -  

- - - -  

- * - - - - - - -  

19 

20 

2 I 

22 

23 

- - + - * - - - -  

24 

25 

RBI-21 90-000 

RBI-61 68-020 

RBI-6179-000 

RBI-8865-000 

RBI-8945-000 

- - -  - - - - - - -  
RH7-5174-000 

FB4-5654-000 

2 6 

27 

28 

FB4-5655-000 

FB4-5662-000 

FB4-5665-000 



31 0-3 COPYRIGHT @ 1999 CMOR INC, CANOR 2220/2210/2200/160/30OO REV. 1 FED, 1998 PRINTED IR JAPAH [IYPRIUE AU JAPORI 

- 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
310 - 29 

30 

3 1 

32 

33 

3 4 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 

3 8 

3 9 

40 

4 1 

42 

43 

- - - - - - - - -  
44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

- - - - - - - - -  
49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

---- 
54 

5 5 

5 6 

57 

5 8 

PARTNUMBER 

WG8-5362-000 

FF5-7280-000 

FB4-5691-000 

RBI-8974-000 

RF5-2490-000 

*-*--.--*- 
FB4-5656-000 

K 
? 
Y 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

-*-.. 
I 

FB4-5657-000 

FB4-5658-000 

FB4-5671-000 

1 

I 

I 

2 

2 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

RBI-8922-000 

-------------+-d-.++- 

RS5-2653-000 

FB4-5659-000 

FB4-5660-000 

FS7-0193-000 

RBI-6179-000 

- - +  - - - - - -  -.- 
FB4-5692-000 

FB4-5693-000 

FB4-5694-000 

FB4-5661-000 

FB4-5663-000 

- - - -  + + - + - - +  

FB4-5664-000 

FH2-6526-000 

WGB-5362-000 

FB4-5700-000 

RSI-1016-000 

- - - - * . - -+-- - - - - - -  
RF5-2490-000 

FB4-5674-000 

FB4-5672-000 

FB4-5673-000 

FS6-2919-000 

DESCRIPTION 

IC, TLPl241, PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7*k- f>9719 
ARM. RETARD 
lJ9-F 7-J4 

SHAFT. RETARD 
'J9-F 3 3  
LIMITER. TORQUE 
'J 1 7 9 
ROLLER 
3 q 
- - - * - + - - + - - - + - + - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

COVER, VERTICAL PATH 
9?1fx hli- 

- - - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

PS303 J512 

PLATE. ROLLER 
3 0  f,M I<> 
SHAFT. ROLLER 
0-7 5 3  
MOUNT, ROLLER 
0-7 533JJ 9-4 
ROLLER 
3 q 

- + - - - - - * + + + - + - - + + - + - - - - + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7 . ~ 9 1 9  I<* 

SHAFT, ROLLER 
3 0  5 3  
SHAFT 
3 0  3 3  
GEAR. 41T 
4 1 T  YP 
BUSHING. RIGHT 
7 ~ 9 > 9  ( S T )  

- - - - + - + - - - - + - - - - - * - - - - - - - - " - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

MOUNT. DRIVE 
3 F 9  9 9 3 4  g4 
LEVER 
LJ<- 
SPRING, TORSION 
a51J I<%. 
GUIDE, PAPER 
&-I< ki4 F 
ARM. SENSOR 
t > + f  7-l 

. - - - - - - - + + -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SPRING. TORSION 
*31J I<* 
PAPER PICK-UP CABLE 
4 1 3 9  ' I 9 t >  

IC. TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7R C4>9jr9;99 
SHAFT. ROLLER 
3 0  3 3  
BUSHING 
1 ~ 9 > 9  - - - - - -  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
ROLLER 
3 q 

PLATE. GROUNDING 
7-x 4 9  
PAWL. LOCK 

1093 Y S  

SHAFT. LOCK 
0 7 3  5 3  
SPRING. TENSION 
k-y1<1) I<* 

5511-513 

PS302 J51 I 



COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CAHOH IHC. CAWOH 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 AEV.1 FEE. l9!9 PRIHTED IN JbPAH [IIPRIIE bU JbPOHl 310-4 

FlGWRE R Q 
.8 DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

KEY NO. 
310 - 59 XA9-0605-000 2 

60 

501 

502 

503 

- - - - -----  

SCREW. P, M4X!, 
P 94C */ 

1 

2 

1 

I 

FB4-5053-000 

XBI-2400-607 

XD2-1100-242 

XD2-1100-642 

504 

505 

- - - - - - - - -  

LIBEL. CAUTlOU 
~ ~ 3 4  gnjc 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M4X6 
1i4>F +9 
RING. E 
E 'J>B 
RING. E 
E 'J>B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

XD2-I 100-502 

XD3-1200-142 

- + - + - * - -  

3 

3 

R1NG.E 
E 'J>Y 
P I N ,  SPRING 
X91J>Y f> 

- - - - - - * + - -  

+ - - - + - + - - . . - + - - - - - - + -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A  



MANUAL FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY FIGURE 320 SZLagp 

4 

320-1 COPYRIOHTO IOBB CAHOH INC. CANON 2220/22lO/22OO/l60/3OOO REV. I FED. IBBD PRINTED IH JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPOHI 

FlGURE 
a 

KEY NO. 
320 - 

PARTNUMBm 

F G 6 - 1 2 2 0 - 0 0 0  

I 
F G 6 - 1 2 7 0 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 7 1 - 0 0 0  

a 
n 

Y 1 DEScRlmroN 
Y 

INCH/A S I Z E  

A S I Z E  

1 

1 

S E R I A L  NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

MANUAL FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY 
7 9 9  Y 4  I 
MANUAL FEED TRAY ASSEMBLY 

I 

- - - - - - - - -  

1 A 

2 

A6 S I Z E  

INCH/A S I Z E  

A S I Z E  

AB S I Z E  

INCH/A S I Z E  

A S I Z E  

- --- . .+-*---* - - - - - - - -  

I 

1 

- - - -  
I 

1 

I 

1 

2 

1 

1 

F F 5 - 7 2 6 8 - 0 0 0  

AB S I Z E  

7 9 9  Y4  3 
TRAY. PAPER + b.r 
TRAY. PAPER 
b b+ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

TRAY. PAPER 
b I24 

s H E E T  
/- b 
P L A T E .  LENGTH I N D E X  
9 - f x  I I 2 - b  (33) 

PLATE.  LENGTH INDEX 
Y 4 X  YL-t .  (33) 

R A I L .  S L I D E  
x 7 < 7  7 9 9  - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
G U I D E .  S I D E  
+f-f l-' fi4 F 
G U I D E .  S I D E  

1 

F F 5 - 7 2 9 1 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  
F F 5 - 7 2 9 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 6 2 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 4 8 0 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 8 2 7 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  
3 

4 

5 

5 0 1  

YAHUAL F E E D  TRAY ASSEMBLY 
7 9 9  7 4  I 

* - - - -  

R B 2 - 3 7 8 4 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 3 7 8 5 - 0 0 0  

R S I - 0 5 1 9 - 0 0 0  

X B 4 - 7 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

I 

1 

9 4  F 8 4  l-' 
GEAR, 2 0 T  
2 0 T  +7 

SCREW. T A P P I N G .  TRUSS HEAD, M3X6 
1i4>l-' 9 ~ f >  +9 





REGISTRATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY FIGURE 325 ,y,,,-ys 

325-1 COPYRICHTO 1 9 9 9  c r n o n  ~ n c ,  c r n o n  z z z o / z z ~ o / z z o o / ~ s o ~ ~ o ~ ~  REV. ]  FEU. 1 9 9 9  PRINTED IN JAPAN [ I Y P R I Y E  AU JAPONI 



COPYRIGHT 0 lO!4 CANON IWC. CLMH 2120/2110/2200/160/3000 REY.1 FER. 1545 PRINTED IN JLPLH [IIPRIIE LU JhPONl 325-2 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

IOOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

DESCRIPT ION 

REGISTRATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
b 3 X b  0-7 I 
REGISTRATION ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
b 3 X b  0-7 I 
BUSHING 
1 ~ 9 > 9  
BUSHING 
3 , 2 5 > 9  

BUSHING 
1 - 2 5 > 9  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
BUSHING 
179>9 
SPRING. TENSION 
k.~/\" lJ I<$. 

F I G U R E  
& 

K E Y  NO.  
3 2 5  - 

P A R T N U M B E R  

FG6-1239 -000  

KNOB 
/ I  

GEAR, 2 4 T  
2 4 T  q7 
REGISTER ROLLER. LOWER 
~ 9 x 9  a-7 ( 9 9 )  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - _ - - - -  
SHAFT. REGISTER 
b 3 X 9  33 
GUIDE. REGISTER, UPPER 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

7 

8 

K 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

1 

t 

1 

I 

t 

2 

RB2-1819 -000  

RS6-0359 -000  

RB2-1811 -000  

? 
Y 

1 

_ 

1 

2 

3 

- - - -_ - - - -  

FG6-1273-000 

RS5-1386 -000  

RS5-1393 -000  

R B I - 6 1  68 -020  

- _ - - - - - - _ -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ r - r .  

9 

I O A  

1 I 

- _ - _ _ _ + - r  

1 1  A 

1 1  B 

1 1  C 

- _ - _ + - + - _  

1 1  D 

I I E 

1 I F 
I 

I 2  

I 3  

- + - _ _ - _ _ _ .  

1 3 A  

b 3 ~ 9  d-f F ($1) 
SHEET 
9- b  

GUIDE. REGISTER. LOWER 
b 3 ~ 9  fl-4 F ( 9 9 )  
GUIDE. REGISTER. LOWER 
b 3 X 9  %4F ( $ 3 )  - _ - _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - -  
GUIDE. STOPPER 
Xb.2/ \"  fi-f F 
SHEET. I 
9 - b  1 

SHEET, 4 
,-b 4 

SHEET. 2 
/ - b  2 

SHEET. 5 
/-t. 5 _ _ _ -  _ - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

4 

5 

r____-__ l_ ._  
RB2-1812-000 

_ _ _ _ _  

RB2-1843 -000  

RF5-2404 -000  

FF5 -7294 -000  

f - C - f - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

RB2-1818-000 

RB2-I  0 4 4 - 0 0 0  

FB4-5782 -000  

RB2-1845 -000  

FB4-5783 -000  

_ - _ - + - _ _ _ _  

RB2-1846 -000  

FB4-5780 -000  

FB4-5781 -000  

RB2-1837 -000  

RF5-1332 -020  

R B I - 6 1 6 7 - 0 2 0  

IOOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

- - - -  - - - - - - - - - r -  

l OOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

l OOV 

1 2 0 f 2 3 0 V  

-----..----- 

RBI -6169 -020  

FS6-2942 -000  

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

I 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

10  

1 

1 0  

SHEET. 3 
9 - t .  3 

!RUSH. STAT IC  CHARGE 
/ a ? >  339 
BRUSH, STAT IC  CHARGE 
,a?> I S +  

ROLLER 
3 q 

COVER. PAPER FEED 
/ \>Y$ ?I/<- 

_ _ _ - + _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - - - _ _ - - - _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - +  

SHEET 
9- b  

ROLLER 
r! 

ROLLER 
2 q 

SPACER 
X d - v  

GEAR. 2 1 T  
2 1 T  +7 

1 4  

I 5  

1 6  

1 7  

RF5-2403 -000  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

R82 -1838 -000  

FB4-5766 -000  

RS5- I  3 9 4 - 0 0 0  

RS6-0358 -000  



325-3 COPYRIGHT@ I 0 9 0  CANON INC. CANOU 2220/22l0/2200/ l60/3000 REV.0 FED. I 0 0 0  PRINTED IN  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPONI 





PAPER FEED BELT ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 330 n;b-;,bblhs 

330-1 COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CAHON IHC. CANON 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / 2 2 0 O / l 6 0 / 3 O O O  REV.1  FED. I 9 9 9  PRIHTED I H  JAPAN [ IMPRIME AU JAPOHI 

- 



FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

R 

K 

330 - 

I 

2 

3 

- - - - - - - - -  
4 

5 

1 1 
1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

FG6-1216-030 

FG6-1257-000 

FB4-5618-000 

FB4-5619-000 

FB4-5620-000 

FB4-5621-000 

FB4-5622-000 

FB4-5622-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

6 

- - - - -----  
7 

8 

PAPER FEED BELT ASSEMBLY 
l \ > Y 9  4 L b  3' 
PAPER FEED BELT ASSEMBLY 

l l \ > Y 9  4 L b  3' 
PLATE. TERMINAL 
7 > t t  t . 9 t >  I<> 
PLATE. TERMINAL 
5 - l L b '  * . 9 t >  I<> 

PLATE. TERMINAL 
4=f3 t . 9 t >  I f>  

- - - - - - - * d - - - - - - * - - - * - 4 - - + - - - - - + + - * - -  

PLATE. TERMINAL 
y>v9 +v7>  I<> 
PIN 
t77> f> 
PIN 
t ' 9 7 >  f> 

2 

9 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

2 

2 

I 

3 

I 

1 

1 

I 

2 

I 

1 

1 

1 

DESCRIPTION 

FB4-5623-000 

FB4-5623-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5624-000 

FB4-5625-000 

1 OOV 

120/230V 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

IOOV 

120/230V 

SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 

GUIDE. PIN 
e> % 4  b' 
GUIDE. PIN 
t!> f J 4 C  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7 . 9 5 ~ 9  I<*. 
SPRING. COMPRESSION 

9 

10 

- - - - - - - - -  

11 

42 

13 

- - - - - - - - -  
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

- - - - - - - - -  
19 

20 

2 I 

22 

23 

I OOV 

120/230V 

- - - + - - - * + - - - - - +  

FB4-5626-000 

FB4-5644-000 

FB4-5628-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
RB2-1895-000 

RBI-6192-000 

FB4-5649-000 

RBI-6195-000 

RBI-61 96-000 

RBI-6200-000 

RB2-1880-000 

RB2-1881-000 

RB2-I 886-000 

RB2-1887-000 

RB2-1888-000 

RB2-1901-000 

RB2-1904-000 

RH9-0737-000 

RS5-2431-000 

7 * 9 5 1 9  I\'* 

SHEET, INSULATING 
*'YZ> 9- b 

SHEET, INSULATING 
* ' Y I >  5 - b  

GUIDE, PAPER FEED 
l \ > Y ?  t i4 F I<> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

GUIDE. PAPER FEED 
I\>-)? 84 F I<> 
SHAFT 
59 
PULLEY 
I- 'I 
PULLEY 
1- 'I 
PLATE. GROUNDING. 1 
7-x I<> (1)  

- - - - - - - - - - " - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - L L - - - - - - - L  

PIN 
f > 
GUIDE. PAPER FEED 
I\>Y? j 3 4  b' 
ELIMINATOR. STATIC CHARGE 
3 3 f > l t l )  

SHAFT. DRIVE 
9 b'9 59 

BELT. PAPER FEED, 1 
l\>'J9 4 I b b  (1)  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - +  

BELT. PAPER FEED. 2 
/ \ > Y e  d l b b  (2)  

PLATE. GROUNDING. 2 
7-x I<> (2)  

BUSHING 
3 '75>37 
VARISTOR 
l t ' l X 9  
SPRING. COMPRESS ION 
7 ~ 5 1 9  I t *  

l OOV 

120/230V 

l OOV 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
120/230V 

IOOV 

120/230V 

-------------a- 

THl301 



DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

330 - 24 RS5-2933-000 

25 RS5-2934-000 

26 RS5-2937-000 

27 RS6-0351-000 

28 RS6-0352-000 

2 9 RG5-3527-000 

30 RB2-1903-000 

31 RB2-1905-000 

32 RB2-1899-000 120/230V 

RB2-I 908-000 120/230V 

3 5 

501 

- - - - - - - - *  

- - - - - - - - -  

RB2-1896-000 

FB4-5643-000 

XB4-7401-207 

I 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - _ - - - - - - -  

- _ - - - _ _ _ _ a _ _ _ _ _ _ + _ _ - - - ~ - -  

1 

2 

SPRING COMPRESSION 
7 4 9 x 9  11%. 
SCREW, TAPPING, TRUSS HEAD,  M4XI 2 
1 i 4 > F  3 9 f >  %.3 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ -  

- - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - _ - _ _ - _ - - - - _ - _ - _  

120/230V 

120/230V 

120/230V 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

. - f _ _ + - _ f _ r l - - L _  





MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 FIGURE 400 g,S?-ar 



SERIAL NUMBER1 REMARKS 

LA20 522 

+ - - -  - - - - ------  

+ - + - - - - - - - -  

DESCRIPTION 

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1 
g4 I 57- g4  7 
PIN. SLIDE 
x 7 4 7  
REFLECTOR 
117b39- 
SPRING, LEAF 
4 9  I<* 

MOUNT, INVERTER 
4>1(-$ +g4 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - * - L - _ - - - - - _ - - - _  

MIRROR, I-- 
9.4 1 -7- 

INVERTER PCB ASSEMBLY 
4>1i-3 A 4 0  +I<> 
FLUORESCENT LAMP 
Y>33 5 3 3 9 4  7>Y 
CLIP. CABLE 
97>Y 
SCREW. MACH., TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
l I . f>C' * 3  _ _ - _  

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

- _ _ _ _  - _ _ _  

- _ - - - - _ - -  _ - - _ - - _ - _ -  

_ 

I 

4 

1 

2 

I 

1 

1 

1 

R 

K 
400 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

_ _ - _ - _ _ _ _  
5 

6 

_ _ _ _ X _ . . _ f _ _ _ _ _ _ _ * _ _ f  

- - - _  

- + - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - _ - - + - - - - + - " - -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4 _ - - - C - _ - - _ - - - - - - - 2 L - + - - - - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 

FG6-1193-000 

FB3-2411-000 

FB4-5433-000 

FB4-5434-000 

FB4-5453-000 

_ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - -  
FF5-7260-000 

FH3-7204-000 

* - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ - I - - _ - - _ - -  

1 

9 

- -  

7 

_ 

FH7-3342-000 

8 

501 

4 _ r + a _ - _ _  

WT2-5026-000 

XBI-2300-609 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4 _ r _  



MIRROR ASSEMBLY 2 
FIGURE 401 g225-3 

401 -1 COPYAIGHTO 1998 CANON I n c .  crnon ~ 2 2 o / 2 ~ 1 o / z 2 o o / 1 s o / ~ o 0 0  REV.  I FED. 1 0 9 9  PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE IU JAPonl 





MIRROR ASSEMBLY 4 FIGURE 402 ,,s-,, 

402-1 COPYRlGHT@lDDO CABOB IBC. CAWOB 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. I D O D  PRINTED IB JAPAN [IYPRliE AU JAPOBI 

- 

FIGURE 
& PARTNUMBER T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

K N  NO. 
402 - 

I 

2 

3 

4 

- - - - - - - - -  
5 

6 

_ t - _ _ _ _ _ _  

I 

FG6-I 194-000 

XA9-1022-000 

FB4-5437-000 

FB4-5438-000 

FB4-5439-000 

_ _ _ + _ +  +-- -  

FN5-4131-000 

FB4-5460-000 

_ _ _ . + l _ L _ L 1 _ _ _ _ _  

- - - - -  

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

MIRROR ASSEMBLY 4 
g4 4 5 7 -  74 I 
SETSCREW. HEX SOCKET 
a ~ ~ 9  7+7+ b ~ f 3  
SPRING. LEAF 
49 I (+ 

SPRING. LEAF 
-t3 I<%. 

SHEET 
5t33 9 - b  - - - - -  _ - - -__  - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
MIRROR. 4 _ -  
44 4 s7- 

PLATE. MOUNT 
13- 74 39 49 

_ - _ _ _ _ * L - f + - - - - - - - - - - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

*--.*------- 



CCD LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY FIGURE 403 ,,,, 

C O P V R I G H T ~  1999 CAHOII IMC. CAHON 2220/22l0/~~00~1~0/3000 REV.I FED. 1098 PRINTEO IH JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 403-1 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
403 - 

1 

2 

2A 

501 

PARTNUMBER 

FG6-1195-000 

FB4-5448-000 

FF5-1279-000 

FB4-5461-000 

XB2-5400-609 

R 

U 

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

1 

I 

2 

2 

DESCRIPTION 

CCD LENS MOUNT ASSEMBLY 
L>X 9-4 I 
PLATE. SHILED 
$-)bF I<> 

COVER. CCD 
C C D  A,<- 
SHEET. COVER 
A / < -  >- b 

SCREW. W/WASHER. M4X6 
1<;f.7$- 1C4>F *Zi 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - * - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - 4 - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  + * - - - - - - -  



FIXING ASSEMBLY (1 00V) 
f%URE 810 ze. cloov) 



COPYRIGHT0 1908 CAHOM IMC. CAHON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV. I FED. I999 PRINTED IH JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOHI 81 0-2 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 

lOOV 

- - -  - - - - - - -  

- - - - - -  - - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 
I 

1 

1 

1 

2 

I 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

I 

1 

A FIGURE 
DESCRIPTION 

F_I X t WG ASSEMBLY 
74Tv9 I 
ROLLER. PRESSURE 
n7Y n-4 
RUBBER 
F 3 f >  T A  

GUIDE. PAPER 
.rVTF H-fF 
P I H  
*YY F> 

_ _ - - . - _ - - - * - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ - - _ - - + + - + -  

ROLLER, DELIVERY 
/\-f.> 0 -7  
BUSHING 
l r 9 > 9  
BUSHING 
I \ y 9 > 9  
BUSHING 
IY.>>Q 
SPRING. TENSION 
k.y/<IJ I<* 

.______-__--- - - - - - - - - -_-- - - - . . .+ . . - .+*-*- - - - . . -4  
SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7.9919 I\'%. 
GEAR. 15T 
1 5 T  $7 

GEAR. 16123T 

& 
KMNCI. 

8 1 0  - 
1 

2 

3 

4 

l _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- _ -_ - - - - -  
10 

I 1  

12 

13 

1 4  

- - - - - - - - -  
15 

I 6  

17 

1 8 

I 9  

20  

2 1 

2 2  

1 

3 

- - - - _ - -  
1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

PARTNUMBER 
_K 

FG6-1219-060 

RB2-1919-000 

RB2-I 920-000 

RB2-I 924-000 

RB2-1930-000 

FB4-5758-000 

RS5-1389-000 

RSI-1087-000 

RS5-1391-000 

RS5-2950-000 

RS5-2951-000 

RS6-0354-000 

RS6-0355-000 

RS6-0356-000 

XA9-0702-000 

._  - - - - -  - _ - -  
RB2-1940-000 

RB2-1943-000 

FB4-5760-000 

RG5-3540-000 

RG5-3530-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ I I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - d  

RG5-3536-000 

RB2-I 927-000 

FB4-5603-000 

1 6 T / 2 3 T  Y7 
GEAR, Z I T  
2 1 T  r 7  

SCREW. M3 
g?Jb *AX *? 

__-__--.L-r+ _ -  
LEVER. SENSOR 
t>y b1f- 
SPRING. TORSION 
%.5lJ I<+. 

HOLDER. SENSOR 
t>?f ikll.9 

THERMISTOR CABLE 
Y-ZXg 'J9+> 
FIXING F ILM ASSEMBLY 
P 4 f f 9  74JbA 1 _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ - - _ - - - - - -  
FIXING LEFT ASSEMBLY 
f - f f a 9  k ~ < -  I ( t71J)  

23 

2 4  

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

- - - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  

J l 3 0 3 .  1304 

5161, 1302 

_ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - -  

FB4-5759-030 

WG8-5362-000 

WT2-0495-000 

R B I - I  447-000 

RB2-1956-000 

RB2-1944-000 

RG5-3541-000 

PS306 J1306 

-_-_---------.-- 

1 

1 

I 

1 

_ ____ -____ -_____ - - - - . -~ - - - - - - - - - - - -~ -~ - - -  

COVER. RIGHT 
hli-  ( 5 %  

PLATE. RELEASE 
7 7  h 4 5 s  I<> 
GUIDE. DELIVERY 
I\<> 9f4 r 
IC, TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7 *  k4>9539  

6 

1 

1 

6 

I 

CLAMP. CABLE 
9 - 3 l L  9 7 9 9  
ROLLER, DELIVERY, F IX ING 
P 4 t t 9  1\49 I n  
GUIDE. DELIVERY UPPER 
1 \49  3 4  r (31) 
SPRING. LEAF 
4 9  I\'* 

F I X I N G  DC CABLE 
t - f F f 9  D C  Y 9 t >  

J1305-1307 



81 0-3 COPYRIGHI 0 1888 CAWON INC. CANOH 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV. I FED. I800 PRINTED IN J l P l M  [IMPRIVE AU JliPOHl 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

- ' - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  

+- - - - - - - - .+ -+-++  

F[GURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
810 - 30 

3 I 

501 

- - - - - - - - - . 

PARTNUMBER 

A82-1955-000 

RBZ-? IS I -QDO 

X02-7200-802 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - -  

DESCRIPTION 

PLATE. WIDE 
t i d F  r<> 
SHEET. 1HSULhf lOH 
*>*r 9 - c  

R1HB.E 
E O>Y 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

% 1 ? 

- -  - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

K Y  
I 

1 

I 

- - 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  

- -  - - - - - - -  * -  - + - + + - + - + -  

- -  

- -  

I 

-+  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

+ -++- - -+ - -+ -+ - * -+ -++ -  





FIXING ASSEMBLY (120l230V) 
FIGURE 810A ss, (,2o,2,ov) 

81 OA-1 COPYRIGHT 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 AEV.0 FEE. I 999  PRINTEO IN  JAPAN [ I I P A I I E  AU JAPON] 



FIGURE 
& 

K E Y  NO. 
8 l O A  - 

PART NUMBER 

F G 6 - 1 2 5 8 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 2 5 9 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 9 1 9 - 0 0 0  

1 D E S C R I P T I O N  I S E R I A L  N U M B E R  1 R E M A R K S  

1 ROLLER.  PRESSURE 
lhTSY D - 7  I 

I 

I RUBBER 1 P l l f  > .I 

I 

1 G U I D E .  PAPER 
I - ~ ~ J Q ?  I + ~ * I :  I 

F I X I N G  ASSEMBLY 
t 4 f t 9  I 

1 2 0 V  

1 

2 

I 

1 

2 

2 

R O L L E R .  D E L I V E R Y  
1\45 n - 7  
B U S H I H B  
1 7 5 > Q  
B U S H I N G  
I r 5 9 Q  
B U S H I N G  
I . > > > Q  

- - - - - - - - - - + -  * - ---  
S P R I N G .  T E N S I O N  
ky1C1J I<* 

S P R I N G .  COMPRESSION 
7 ~ 5 1 9  ,I+. 

I 

1 

I 

1 S P R I N G .  T O R S I O N  
*DlJ It* 

1 P L A T E .  CROSSMEMBER 
, * + a l l  I < >  

PEAR. 21T 
Z I T  $7 
GEAR, 1 6 T / 1 7 T  
1 6 T / 1 7 T  T7 

GEAR. Z I T  
2 1 T  77 

5 

I 

SCREW. M3 
7311. t L X  *2i 
LEVER.  SENSOR 
t>+f L,<- 

- . _ - - - - - - - - - f _4 f - - - - -  - - - - - - -_- - - - - - -  
1 G U I D E ,  D E L I V E R Y  

J \45  tt4 F -- t 1 

1 F I X I N G  F I L M  ASSEMBLY 

I 

1 

4 

t-l'ft9 7411.1 1 
F l X l N G  L E F T  ASSEMBLY 
7 - 4 T t 9  h1T- I ( k g ' J )  
COVER, R I G H T  
*It- ( S T )  

S P R I N G .  L E A F  
49 I<* 

I 

I 

COPVRlGHTO 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.0 FEE. I999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [INPRIME AU JAPON] 810A-2 

1 

I 

I C ,  T L P 1 2 4 1 .  PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7 R  b 4 > 9 7 ? 9  
CLAMP. CABLE 
+--Ill, 95>3  
SCREW. M3 
7711. +AX *9 
R O L L E R ,  H E A T S I N K  
iti3;fSY a - 7  

P S 3 0 6  J 1 3 0 6  



810A-3 COPYRIGHT @ I 8 0 8  CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/1200/160/3000 REV.0 FEE. I 888  PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

51305-1307 

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

FfGURE 
& 

KMNO. 
810A - 28 

29 

30 

30A 

3 1 

3 2 

3 3 

34 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 

3 8 

501 

_ _ _ _ _ +  

PARTNUMBER 

RB2-4395-000 

RG5-3541-000 

FF5-7295-000 

RB2-4393-000 

FB4-5794-000 

RS6-2192-000 

RS5-1426-000 

RS6-2192-000 

RS5-1426-000 

FB2-2342-020 

FB4-5707-000 

FB4-5793-000 

XD2-I 200-802 

+ + - - - + - - - - -  

K 

I 

' 

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

I 

4 

1 

' 
1 

DESCRIPTION 

PLATE. CONTINUITY 
F 3 7 3  I<> 

FIXING DC CABLE 
f 4 F f ' i J  D C  Y 9 t >  
PLATE. GUIDE 
ti4 F I < >  

SHEET, INSULATION 
7>%-7 9- I- 
!LATE. STATIC CHARGE 
1 3 7 )  7 - x  49 

- - - - - + - 4 + . . + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - d - 4 + - + - - - + - - + - - - -  

SPRING, COMPRESSION 
79->19 If* 
BUSHING 
1 7 9 > Y  
SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7 . 7 9 1 3  I f 4  
BUSHING 
3 . 7  999 
ROLLER. PAPER DELIVERY 
1\45 20 

GUIDE. DELIVERY, UPPER 
1\45 %4 (91) 

T:J5 Sy&I,;;HARGE 

R1NG.E 
E 'J>Y 

- - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  





DC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY FIGURE 930 Do,,,-,ga 



COPYRIGHT 0 1 9 8 8  CANOW IWC. CAWON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FEE. I B N Q  PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE Y JAPOWI 930-2 

F I G U R E  
& 

KEY NO 
9 3 0  - 

1 

2 

3 

P A R T N U M B E R  

NPN 

F B 4 - 5 7 5 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 7 5 7 - 0 0 0  

F G 2 - 9 7 5 2 - 0 4 0  

R 

K 

- - - - - - - - -  

5 0 1  

J H 4 0 1  

J H 4 0 2  

J H 4 0 6  

- - 

F G 2 - 9 7 6 9 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
F G 2 - 9 7 1 0 - 0 0 0  

X B 6 - 7 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

R B 2 - 1 9 0 2 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 9 0 2 - 0 0 0  

R B 2 - 1 9 0 2 - 0 0 0  

? 
Y 
RF 

I 

I 

6 

1 

1 

1 

J H 4 0 7  

R 4 6 5  

R 4 8 9  

T 4 0 1  

T 4 0 2  

- - - - - - - - . 
T 4 0 3  

T 4 0 4  

T 4 0 5  

T 4 0 6  

T 4 0 7  

- - - - - - - - -  
T 4 0 8  

T H 3 0 2  

X 3 0 1  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

R B 2 - 1 9 0 2 - 0 0 0  

R H 6 - 3 7 1 2 - 0 0 0  

R H 6 - 3 7 1 2 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 3 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 4 - 0 0 0  

. - - - - - - - - - - 
R H 3 - 5 0 2 6 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 5 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 5 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 7 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 6 - 0 0 0  

R H 3 - 5 0 2 5 - 0 0 0  

R H 7 - 7 0 7 7 - 0 0 0  

R H 5 - 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 0  

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

I 

1 

I 

OC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
D C  ~ > b n - 7  fi-fn +I<> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
DC CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
D C  ~ > b n - ?  fi4n +I<> 
SCREW. TP.  M 3 X 6  
T P  *Zj 

P L A T E .  H IGH-VOLTAGE 
2 3 7 ~  ty,> I < >  

P L A T E .  HIGH-VOLTAGE 
3379 t , ~ ? >  I<> 
P L A T E .  HIGH-VOLTAGE 
3 3 7 % ~  t.y?> I<> 
- - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - -  

DC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 

1 2 0 V  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
2 3 0 V  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - + - 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

* - - + - - -  

D C  3>bO-7 7 
DC CONTAINER 
D C  3 > f j  
SHEET,  I N S U L A T I N G  
*YI> /- b 
DC CONTROLLER P C B  ASSEMBLY 
D C  2>F.D-7 fl-fn +I<> 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
A - 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

I 

I 

I 

l OOV 

P L A T E .  HIGH-VOLTAGE 
3 3 7 ~  +~Y=?> I<> 
R E S I S T O R ,  3MOHM. 0 48W 
7433 
R E S I S T O R .  3MOHM. 0.48W 
?433 
TRANSFORMER, l NVERTER 
b7>X 

TRANSFORMER, l NVERTER 
b?>X 

A + A - - - + - + - + - + - - - - + - - - 
TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
b3>X 

TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
b7>X 

TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
b9>X 

TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
F.?>X 

TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
b9>X 

- - - - + - - - - - - * - - - - - + - - - -  * - - -  

TRANSFORMER, I N V E R T E R  
b7>X 

THERMISTOR 
*-ax3 
CRYSTAL O S C I L L A T O R  
X45a3 5>F35 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - * - * - - - + - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + -  



FLASH ROM PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE 940 7 F l y 2 ~ R O M a g g &  

N0TE:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure 950. 

8 : L a ) l = ~  I~lbFigure950a)l=r b l c Z i % t ~ % T ~  

940- 1 COPYRIOHTO I99O CANON INC. CANON 2220/2110/2200/160/3000 AEV.1 FEU. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IMPRIME AU JAPONI 

& 
w NO. 

FIGURE- 
PARTNUMBER 

R o 
1 
K 

9 4 0  - 

- + - - -  

F G 2 - 9 7 3 2 - 0 0 0  

F G 2 - 9 7 3 5 - 0 0 0  

F G 2 - 9 7 3 6 - 0 0 0  

- - - -+ - -+  

T 
Y 

1 

1 

I 

- + - - - - +  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - + - * - - -  

DESCRIPTION 

+ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - -  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

FLASH ROM PCB ASSEMBLY 
77991 R O M  f i 4 D  %I<> 
FLASH ROM PCB ASSEMBLY 
77991 R O M  f i 4 U  %I(>  

F L A S H  ROM PCB ASSEMBLY 
77791 R O M  k 4 O  %-I<:, 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  - + - - + - +  

l O O V  S E E  NOTE 

1 2 0 V  S E E  NOTE 

2 3 0 V  SEE NOTE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - +  



IMAGE PROCESSER PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE 950 ys-yyn+~~ymgg~ 

NOTE1:Tn s assembly 1s Inc Jdes the assembly shown In F gJre 9 4 0 .  
NOTE2:This assomDlv does not Include the Darts shown wnlh Kev No.4. 

COPYRIOHTO I999 CAWON IMC. CANOR 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. 1999 PRIMTEO IM JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 950-1 

F[OWRE 
& 

KEY NO. 

9 5 0  - 

1 

2 

- - - -  
3 

PARTNUMBER 

F G 3 - 0 9 4 0 - 0 0 0  

F G 3 - 0 9 4 2 - 0 0 0  

F G 3 - 0 9 4 3 - 0 0 0  

W K 1 - 5 1 0 1 - 0 0 0  

W K 1 - 5 0 4 7 - 0 0 0  

..-+*-..-+-+-+----.-- 
W S 1 - 0 1 7 2 - 0 0 0  

R 

4 

I C 1 5  

I C 2 8  

I C 2 9  

- - - - - - - - -  
I C 3 8  

I C 4 1  

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

W S 1 - 0 1 7 2 - 0 0 0  

H H 4 - 2 6 4 2 - 0 0 0  

H H 4 - 2 6 4 3 - 0 0 0  

F H 4 - 5 7 1 7 - 0 0 0  

- - - * 4 * - + - - - d  

H H 4 - 3 0 3 7 - 0 0 0  

H H 4 - 2 4 8 4 - 0 0 0  

Q 
T 

Y Y  
1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

CONNECTOR, PLUG. F E M A L E  
7-37 3*39 (2X) 
I C .  M 6 6 3 6 4 F P .  MPU 
M P U  

I C .  S L A 9 1 2 S - F 4 F .  GATE ARRAY 
T-I- PL4 
I C .  M 6 6 3 5 4 F P .  GATE-ARRAY 
T-k 7 L 4  - - - - -  - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
I C .  C M 7 0 9 8 .  STANDARD C E L L  
X9>9- F t I L  

I C ,  U P D 9 4 1 1 1 G J - 2 0 1 - 3 E B .  CMOS 
C M O S  

J P 3  S E E  NOTE 2 

DESCRIPTION 

IMAGE PROCESSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 
42 -9  7-nt.99 a 4 0  +I\':, 
IMAGE PROCESSOR P C B  ASSEMBLY 
42-3 Y n t s Y  A40 +I(:, 
IMAGE PROCESSOR P C B  ASSEMBLY 
42-3 Yot~y+t  fi4n +I<> 
BATTERY.  L I T H I U M  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

l O O V  SEE NOTE 1 

1 2 0 V  SEE NOTE 1 

2 3 0 V  SEE NOTE 1 

B A T  1 
' J ' f 3 1  f 9'f 

BATTERY.  L I T H I U M  
'J'f31 F>F 

- - - + - 4 + - * - * - 4 - + - - * - * - h - - - + + - + - + + - - - - - - -  

CONNECTOR. PLUG. F E M A L E  
7-39 3 f 3 9  (2X) 

B A T  2 

J P l  



SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE 972 oy,,, 

+ 

972-7 COPYRICHTO 1989 CANOH INC. CAWOH 2220/22l0/2200/l60/3000 REV.1 FED. I909 PAINTED IW JAPAN IIYPRIYE AU JliPONl 

FIGURE 
& 

kEV NO. 
972 - 

- - - - - L a -  

PARTNUMBER 

FG2-9753-000 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - -+ - *+  

R 

1 
K 

- - -  

7 
Y 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - +  

1 SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 
t > Y  f i 4o  %I<> 

DESCRIPTION 

- - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER1 REMARKS 





LIST OF CONNECTORS (113) 
FIGURE B 1+99-~ (113) 

E-1 C O P Y R I C H T O  1 9 9 9  CAWON INC. CANON 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / l 2 0 O / l 6 0 / 3 O O O  R E V . l  FED. 1 9 9 9  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I Y E  AU JAPOHl 



LIST OF CONNECTORS (213) 
FIGURE B l*qs-g (213) 

COPYRIGHT@ 1999 CANOM INC. CAUOU 2220/22l0/2200/l60/30OO REV. I FED. 1098 PRINTED IN  JAPAN [ IYPRI IE  AU JAQONI 8-2 



LIST OF CONNECTORS (313) 
FIGURE B ~ * 4 2 - 2  (313) 



FIGURE 
C 

KEY No. 
8 - 

J 2 0  

J 2 1  

PARTNUMBER 

NPN 

P C B  

P C B  

A 

,A 
K 

J 2 2  

J 2 3  1 

N P N  

F H Z - 6 5 5 4 - 0 0 0  

7 
Y 

BF 

(>I<-9 
DOCUMENT FLUORESCENT LAMP 
Y>z3 9 3 3 2 4  793 
CABLE.  F F C  
F F C  '7-l lL - - - - -----  

J 2 4  

J 3 1  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

L I S T  O F  CONNECTORS 
2*99 4 f 7 >  

L A 2 0  

CABLE.  F F C  
F F C  b - l l L  

ANALOG PROCESSOR 
7 t o 9  YcltkYY 
l H l L D l  PROCESSOR 
7 t n 7  I n t r Y  
A N A L 0 0  PRDCESSOA 
7 + n 9  Y c l t ~ Y  
CABLE. F F C  
F P C  'I*C:, 

CABLE.  F F C  
F F C  '/!7t> 

M A I N  CONTROL P A N E L  
$ 4 9  Y3Y 
M A I N  CONTROL PANEL 
2 4 >  Y3Y 
M A I N  CONTROL PANEL 
9 4 >  Y3Y 
L C D  
L C D  - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - *  

CONNECTOR. 1 3 P .  FEMALE 
2*99 (2X) 
CONNECTOR. 1 3 P .  FEMALE 
I * 9 9  (SX) 
CONNECTOR. 1 3 P .  FEMALE 
2*93 (SX) 
CONNECTOR. 1 3 P .  FEMALE 
2*99 (ZX) 
DOCUMENT SCANNER MOTOR 
Y>23 x + c t  €-9 

CONNECTOR. 6P.  FEMALE 
z*99 (2X) 
P I N  CONTACT, 10-24AWG 
t!> z>9!7t. 

CONNECTOR. 6P.  MALE 
2*93 ( t X )  
SOCKET CONTACT. SEH-001T-PO. 6 
Y'TY b I > 9 9  b 
S P E A K E R  
xt!-h - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + + - - -  

H P S  C A B L E  
H P S  b - l l L  

SCANNER HOME P O S I T I O N  SENSOR 
X+? t  * -A +>93> *>f 
HPS CABLE 
H P S  '7-311, 
CONNECTOR, 3 P .  FEMALE 
3*99 (2X) 

C .  COVER OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR 
Y>23g4 hli- h 4 ~ 4  Jr>f 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  1 R E M A R K S  

- - - - - -  

I 6 1  

- - - - - - - - - -  

PSlOl 

PSlM 

I N V E R T E R  
441t-9 
I N V E R T E R  

I 
- - - - - - - - + +  

F H 2 - 6 5 5 4 - 0 0 0  

P C B  

1 

1 

+ 

J 3 2  

J 3 3  

J 3 8  

* - + - - + - + -  

J 3 9  

PCB 

P C B  I 

F H 2 - 6 5 5 3 - 0 0 0  

. ---* - - - - - -  
F H 2 - 6 5 5 3 - 0 0 0  

J 4 1  

J 4 2  

J 4 3  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 4 8  

J 4 9  

J 5 0  

J 5 1  

J 6 0  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 6 1  

J 6 2  

J 6 3  

J 6 4  

J 6 5  

J 6 6  

J 6 7  

- -  
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

PCB 

P C B  

PCB 

NPN 

V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 1 3  

V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 1 3  

V S 1 - 6 0 8 4 - 0 1 3  

- 

V S I - 6 0 8 4 - 0 1 3  

NPN 

V S I - 6 3 7 2 - 0 0 6  

W S 3 - 5 5 9 6 - 0 0 0  

V S I - 0 1 7 2 - 0 0 6  

W S 3 - 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H Z - 6 5 2 9 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 2 9 - 0 0 0  

V S I - 0 0 4 2 - 0 0 3  

NPN 

- - - - -  



8-5 COPYRIGHT@ l9O9 CANOB INC. CMON 2220/2210/2200/160/30OO REV.1 FEE. I999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 

- 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

B - J 67 

J 91 

J 92 

J 93 

- *  

J 94  

J 1 0 1  

J 1 0 2  

- - - - - - - - - . 
J I 0 3  

J 1 0 4  

PARTNUMBER 

VSI-0842-003 

VSI-0842-006 

VS1-0842-006 

VSI-5057-006 

VS1-0842-006 

VS1-0842-006 

PCB 

HH2-2482-000 

RH2-5263-000 

FH2-6524-000 

. - - - - - - - - - - 
PCB 

PC8 

R 

K 

- - - 

J 1 0 5  

J 1 0 6  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 1 0 7  

J 1 1 1  

J I 5 1  

J 1 5 2  

J 1 5 6  

J 157  

J 1 6 2  

- - -  
J 1 6 3  

J 1 6 4  

J 1 7 1  

J 1 7 2  

J 1 7 3  

* + - - -  

--- 

PCB 

1 PCB 

PCB 

PCB 

VS3-5008-014 

WS3-5063-000 

VS3-5008-014 

WS3-5063-000 

VSI-5452-003 

VS1-6084-003 

VSI-6197-006 

FH2-6523-000 

- - - * - - - -  

FH2-6523-000 

FH2-6524-000 

FH2-6523-000 

FH2-6523-000 

FH2-6523-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

- - 

I 

1 4  

1 

1 4  

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

CONNECTOR. 3P. FEMALE 
2*99 (3X) 
CONNECTOR, 6P. FEMALE 
3*99 (2X) 

COHHECTOR, W. FEMALE 
3*99 (3X) 

COIIHECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
f139 - f  z f 3 9  
COHHECTOR, 6P. FEMALE 
2*99 (3X) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
CONHECTOR, 6P. FEMALE 
2*99 (3X) 
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > Y >  
POWER SUPPLY CORD 
f>Y> 2-F 
CORD. POWER SUPPLY 
f>Y> 3-F 
AC CABLE 
A C  ' / 9 t >  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f>Y> 
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > Y >  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

IOOt' 

IPOV 
230V 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

SUPER 63 FAX BOARD 
X - I ( -  G 3  F A X  iK-C' 
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > Y >  
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > Y >  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f>?> 
DC POWER SUPPLY 
D C  f > / j >  
CONNECTOR. 14P. FEMALE 
2*99 (3X) 

SOCKET CONTACT. 20-22AWG 
Y+9 I- 3 9 9 9  b 
CONNECTOR. 14P. FEMALE 
2*99 (3X) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SOCKET CONTACT, 20-22AWG 
/9Vi- 3>99I -  

CONNECTOR. 3P. FEMALE 
3*99 (3x1 
CONNECTOR. 3P. FEMALE 
2*92 (3X) 
HOLDER. CONNECTOR. 6P 
3*99 (3x1 
FIXING CABLE 
5=4?+9+ Y 9 t >  

+++-- -++. . - - -  ---- --- 
FIXING CABLE 
t-f 'FC9, ' / 9 t >  
AC CABLE 
A C  ' / 9 t >  
FIXING CABLE 
..(++!I+ '/!It> 
FIXING CABLE 
5=-f'F4.9+ Y 9 t >  
FIXING CABLE 
t-f'f4.9+ ' / 9 t >  

ACCESSORY 

+ + - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - -  



S E R I A L  N U M B E R  l R E M A R K S  

FU30 l 

SW301 

- * - - - - - - - -  

1 OOV 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
P A R T N U M B E R  

R 

_ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _  
1 

1 

a 
T 
Y 
I 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

K 

_ _ _ - - - _ - _ _ _ _  
R H 2 - 5 2 6 3 - 0 0 0  

R H 2 - 5 3 1 2 - 0 0 0  

B - J 1 7 3  

J 1 7 4  

J 1 7 5  

J 1 7 6  

J 1 7 7  

+ +  _ _ _ _  _ _ _  
J 1 8 1  

J I 8 2  

J 1 8 3  

J I 8 4  

J 1 9 0  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

CONNECTOR. SNAP T I G H T  
'f135-4 =*99 
EXHAUST F A N  
1\4*7 7 7 >  
CABLE.  F I X I N G  
t 4 f * 9  '/'It> 
CABLE.  F I X I N G  
'i.l'fT3 Y 9 t >  
DOOR S W I T C H  
F 7  X 4 ~ 5  _ _  - _ A ~ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ d + - * - + - - - - - - -  

CONNECTOR. I I P ,  FEMALE 
1*99 (2X) 
CONNECTOR. 1 1 P .  FEMALE 
2*94 (2X) 
CONNECTOR. 1 1 P .  FEMALE 
2 f 9 9  (2X) 
CONNECTOR. 1 1 P ,  F E M A L E  
=*!I9 (2X) 
POWER S U P P L Y  CORD 

_ _ _ _ -  

V S I - 5 0 5 7 - 0 0 3  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 4 1 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 4 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

_ * _ l _ _ r _ _ _  

V S I - 0 8 4 2 - 0 1 1  

V S I - 0 8 4 2 - 0 1 1  

V S I - 0 8 5 2 - 0 1 1  

V S I - 0 8 5 2 - 0 1 1  

H H 2 - 2 4 8 2 - 0 0 0  
+>Y> 2-F 

_ _ _ _ _ _ * + A f - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

CORD. POWER SUPPLY 
+>Y> 3 - C  

J 2 0 2  

J 2 0 1  

- - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 4 + - - - -  

1 2 0 V  

P C B  

P C B  
4 2 - 3  YclCsY 
SUPER 6 3  F A X  BOARD 
X-IT- G 3  F A X  *-F 
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  Y o t r Y  

ACCESSORY 

_ _ _ _ X - l r _  

CORD. POWER SUPPLY 
?>Y> 2- F 
IMAGE PROCESSOR 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ X - f  

2 3 0 V  

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - A + - - _ _ _ _ - - - - -  

J 2 0 3  

J 2 0 4  

J 2 0 5  

_ _ _ _ _ - _ _ -  

J 2 0 7  

J 2 0 8  

J 2 1 1  

J 2 1 2  

J 2 1 4  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
P C B  

V S I - 6 1 9 7 - 0 2 6  

PCB 

P C B  

- 

1 

J 2 1 6  

J 2 1 9  

PCB 

P C B  

P C B  

P C B  

4 2 - 9  YcltYY 
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  YO*\YY 
A D F  
A D  F 

IMAGE PROCESSOR 
42-9  I c l t s Y  
DC CONTROLLER 
D C  =>ccl-3 

P C B  

------ 

PCB 

A D F  
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  Y c l t ~ Y  
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
42-9  Ycl'z*YY 
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  Ycltb~Y 
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  YcltrY 

ACCESSORY 

IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  Y c l t ~ Y  
HOLDER. CONNECTOR. 1 8 P  
1*93 *)by 

F L A S H  ROM 
7 5 ~ 9 1  ROM 

IMAGE PROCESSOR 
4 2 - 9  YcltYY 
A D F  l C C E S S O R Y  

J 3 0 1  

PCB 

_ _ _ _ _ l _ _ _ r  

P C B  

P C B  

- - - - - - - -  - - - - +  - - - - -  
IMAGE PROCESSOR 
-f2-9 Y O t r Y  _ _ - _ _ - -  r - - - _ _ _ _ _ _  - - - - - -  
IMAGE PROCESSOR 



F GUFE
&

B -J 302

J 303

J 304

J 305

J 306

J 307

J 308

J 309

J 310

J 311

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS

J s12

J 351

J 352

J 353

J 354

J 355

PCB

vs3-5008-024

tTs3-1 305-000

vst-5452-01 2

vs't -6084-01 2

vs1-61 97-024

vsl -0842-01 r

vs9-5009-022

vs1-0842-007

vsl -0842-004

vsl-0852-01 I

vsl-0842-003

vs1 -0842-008

FH2-6527-000

FH2-6527-000

vs1 -0842-005

vsl-5057-005

vs l -0842-005

vs1-0842-005

vs I -505?-005

1

24

1

1

1

1

I

,|

1

1

1

1

I

1

I

'|

I

I

I

DC C()NTROLLER
DC r) l-tr-t
DC CONTROLLER
DC f' Ftr_?
DC CONTROLLER
DC f ) l.tr-t

DC COIITROLLER
DC =>1.tr-t
DC CONTROLLER
DC rrl..tr-t
DC CO¡¡ÏROLLER
DC =t l-tr-1
DC CONTROLLER
oc f> Ftr-t
DC COIITROLLER
DC t' 1..tr-t

DC COi¡TROLLER
DC fy1.tr-7
CONNECTOR, 24P, FETALEa^rt (r7)
SOCKET CONTACT, 26AIiG
,r,v r- a>r2 F

COi'I¡¡ECTOR. I 2P. FEIIALE
a?,tt (r7')
CONNECTOR, I 2P. FEilÂLE

=+rt (t7.)

HOLDER. C()NNECTOR. 24P
a+-r5 rflt'U

a+.rt (t7')

a^tt trtg
CTOR, 7P. FEMALEa?.r, (t7)
IOR. 4P, FETALE

=4't5 (t7)

COI¡t{ECTOR, I1P, FEMALEa+r, (r^)
COIINECTOR, 3P, FEilÀLE
a+.tt (J7)
CONIIECTOR, 8P, FEHALE
a+.t' (t7')
DOOR SYIITCH CABLE
F7 ¡'4:t1 v2þ>

DO(}R SIIITCH CABLE
Ê7 71 rtT Yrþ>

C()NNECTOR. 5P, FEMALEr+-tt (t7)
CONt{ECTOR. SNAP TIGHT
,aùT1 =1.r,
COTINECTOR, 5P, FEI'IALE

=^rt (r7)
CONNECTOR, 5P, FEilÁLE

=^tt (J7)
CONt{ECTOR. SNAP lIGHT
7tùT4 =1,29

J 356

J 357

J 358

J 361

J 362

J 363

J 366

J 367

B-7



COPYRIGHT@ I000 CANOH IHC. CAlON 2220/2210/2200/160/30OO REV.1 FED. 1900 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOHl 6-8 

FIGURE 
& 1 PARTWMBER 

K 

' 

K E Y  NO. 

B - J 3 6 8  

J 3 7 1  

J 3 7 2  

J 3 7 5  

J 3 7 6  

- - - - - - - * -  

J 3 7 7  

J 4 0 1  

J 5 0 1  

J 5 0 2  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 5 0 3  

J 5 0 4  

V S 1 - 0 8 4 2 - 0 0 5  

V S 1 - 5 4 5 2 - 0 1 0  

V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 1 0  

V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 0 6  

V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 0 7  

- - - - - - - - - -  - 
V S I - 5 4 5 2 - 0 0 6  

NPN 

PCB 

F H 2 - 6 5 2 5 - 0 0 0  

- * - * - + - - - - - - - - -  

F H 2 - 6 5 2 5 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  1 R E M A R K S  

ACCESSORY 

SW201 

C L 3 0 2  

Ct301 

51302 

PS302 

RS303 

PS30 1 

PS301 

1 1  DESCRIPTION 

J 5 0 5  

J 5 0 6  

- - - - - - - - -  

J 5 0 7  

J 5 0 8  

J 5 0 9  

J 5 1 0  

J 5 1 1  

J 5 1 2  

Y 
1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

- - - -  

1 

I 

1 

VS1 - 5 0 2 0 - 0 0 2  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
V S I - 5 0 5 7 - 0 0 2  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

V S I - 5 8 2 0 - 0 0 3  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - + - - - - +  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 2 6 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

CONNECTOR. 5P.  FEMALE 
3*99 (9X) 
CONNECTOR. I O P ,  FEMALE 
3*99 (9;o 
CONNECTOR, 1 0 P .  FEMALE 
3*.99 (9x1 
CONNECTOR, 6 P .  FEMALE 
2 f 9 9  (%X) 
CONNECTOR, 7 P .  FEMALE 
2*99 (%X) 
-----------d-4+Ad-+----------------- 

C A S S E T T E  U N I T  
f i t r  t. 1=~ b 
CONNECTOR. 6 P .  FEMALE 
3*99 (9X) 
C A S S E T T E  S I Z E  SWITCH 
n t 7  c v - t ~  x - t , ~ r  
SENSOR BOARD 
t > Y  *-I-' 
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  'I$+> 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + - - - - - - - - + - - -  

SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  ' I 9 t>  
R E G I S T  ROLLER CLUTCH 

J 619  

J 614 

J 5 1 5  

I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

F H 2 - 6 5 2 6 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - + + - - * - - - -  
F H 2 - 6 5 2 6 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

b9Xb 0-7 9 7 . ~ 7  
CONNECTOR. SNAP T I G H T  
71394 3*99 
DC C A B L E  
D C  ' /9t> 
PAPER FEED ROLLER CLUTCH 
/\>Y3 0-7 959f 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - * - - - - - - - - +  

CONNECTOR, SNAP T I G H T  
F139-t 2*99 
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9t>  
M U L T l  FEEDER ROLLER S O L E N O I D  
vlcr 74-7 a-7 ' ~b / - t  I: 
CONNECTOR. SNAP T I G H T  
?13+4 2*39 
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9+> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y3C> 
R E G I S T  SENSOR 
b3Xb 9>f 

PAPER P I C K - U P  CABLE 
$139 'J9t> 
PAPER P I C K - U P  SENSOR 
$139 9 > r  
PAPER P I C K - U P  CABLE 
$139 Y9t>  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - + - - -  

PAPER P I C K - U P  CABLE 
+135 Y9t>  
PAPER L E A D I N G  EDGE SENSOR 
fis t > 9 >  9>7 
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9C> 
PAPER WIDTH SENSOR 
fiz I \ / <  +>7 
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9t>  



8-9 COPYRIGHT @ I999 CANON IRC. CANON 2220/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.1 FEE, I999 PRINTED IN JAPAU [IIPRIIE AU JAPONl 

RGURE 
& 1 ,NUMBER g 

K 

- - - 

K E Y  N O .  
B - J 5 1 6  

J 5 1 7  

J 5 1 8  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 5 1 9  

J 6 0 1  

J 7 0 1  

J 9 0 1  

J l O O l  

- + - + - + - - - 
3 1 3 0 1  

N P N  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

V S I - 5 0 5 7 - 0 0 2  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 1 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

NPN 

P C B  

P C B  

- - - - - - - - - - 
NPN 

? 
Y 

1 

1 

1 

1 

- - 

I 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

- d - * + 4 - - - - + - + - < + * - - * - - - 4 - 4 +  

1 

1 

J 1 3 0 2  

- + - + - - - - -  

J 1 3 0 3  

- - - - - - - - -  

J 1 3 0 4  

J 1 3 0 5  

- - - - - - - - -  
J 1 3 0 6  

1 
J 1 3 0 7  

I 

U E S C R I P l l O N  

C A S S E T T E  PAPER SENSOR 
fit%>k f i s  9>3= 
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9t9 
P I C K - U P  R O L L E R  S O L E N O I D  
$139 0-7 YLJ4F 
CONNECTOR. SNAP T I G H T  
'F13'r-t =*99 
DC C A B L E  
D C  '/9t> - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
DC C A B L E  
D C  Y9t> 
M A I N  MOTOR 
949 5-9 
SCAMHER MOTOR 
x**+ T-9 
L h S E R  DRlVER 
t-+f Ff4d 
BEAM DETECTOR 
f-l Frt99 - - - - - - - - - + - - * - + - - - - 
l4lH HEATER 
Z4> k-9 
S U B  HEATER 
YI k-9 
SOCKET CONTACT. I 6 A W G  
Y*7 C 3>99 C 
CONNECTOR. 1 P .  F E M A L E  
=a99 (ZX) 
M A I N  HEATER 
949 t-9 

S U B  HEATER 
Yl k-9 
P I N  CONTACT.  I 8 A W G  
f> a>99C 

CONNECTOR, 2P.  F E M A L E  
a*92 (ZX) 
T H E R M I S T O R  
Y-lX9 
P I N  CONTACT,  26AWG 
P> a>99c - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

CPNHECTOR,  2 P .  F E M A L E  
3*99 (ZZ) 
P I N  CONTACT,  2 2 - 2 8 A W G  
f9 3>99 c 

CONNECTOR, 2 P .  F E M A L E  
=*99 (ZX) 
CONNECTOR. 2 P .  F E M A L E  
3*99 (ZX) 
P I N  CONTACT.  2 2 - 2 8 A W G  
ti> a999c - - - - - - -  
PAPER D E L I V E R Y  SENSOR 
1\49 9>f 
CONNECTOR, 3 P .  F E M A L E  
a*99 (ZX) 
CONNECTOR. 5 P .  F E M A L E  
=*!I9 (ZX) 

NPN 

R H 2 - 5 3 4 2 - 0 0 0  

R H 2 - 5 3 4 3 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

- "  - - - - - - - -  
NPN 

R H 2 - 5 2 7 9 - 0 0 0  

R H 2 - 5 3 1 6 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

R H 2 - 5 2 8 1 - 0 0 0  

R H 2 - 5 3 0 6 - 0 0 0  

W S 4 - 0 1 8 6 - 0 0 0  

W S 4 - 0 2 4 1 - 0 0 0  

V S I - 0 9 0 4 - 0 0 2  

W S 4 - 0 2 3 5 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

V S I - 0 8 4 2 - 0 0 3  

V S I - 0 8 4 2 - 0 0 5  

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

PS3OS 

$ 1 3 0 1  

R601 

M7Ol 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
l i 1  

H2 

H1 

- - - - - - - "  - - - - - - -  
HZ 

T H I  

d - - - - + - 4 - - * - * - 4 - - +  

PSaDB 



;. ADF-HI  

COPYR16HT@1100 CAWlN I IC .  CAMOM 1120/2210/1200/160/3000 REV.1 FEE, 1080 PRIITEO IM JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPOll P-1 



PA. S t $ G $ t M  

PW. ADFQtlLWFBHS 
P91. *3/ZfEl%7&36i 

PB. 3%39-R 

CONTENTS 

PA. ASSEMBLY WCATION DIAGRAM 

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. 

mrERNAL COMPONENTS 

SEPARATION ASSEMBLY 

UPPERGUIDE ASSEMBLY 

FEEDING ASSEMBLY 

STAMP ASSEMBLY 

ADR CONNECFMG PCB ASSEMBLY 

SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY 

D2. NUMERICAL INDEX 



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 
FIGURE PA zhgp.-.RaH 

COPYRIGHT Q I 9 9 9  CANOH IHC. CANON 2220/22 lO/2200/ l60 /3OOO REV.1  FEE. 1 9 9 9  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I Y P R I Y E  AU JAPOHl 



EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. FIGURE PI0 Hgh,f- 



COPYRIGHTO 1880 CAROH IHC. cMon ~~2o/21to/zzoo/1so/~ooo R E Y . ~  FED. 1000 PRIHTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAPONI PIO-2 

FmuRE & 1 A T M E  s 
KEY NO. 

P I 0  - 
1 

NPN 

F B 4 - 5 9 1 5 - 0 0 0  

'? 
Y Y  

R F  

2 

2 

4 - + + + + + + -  

3 

4 

5 

6 

-..+..---.+- 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

F B 4 - 5 9 1 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 7 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 7 2 - 0 0 0  

- + - - - - - - - *  

F B 4 - 5 9 7 3 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 2 - 0 0 0  

H B 1 - 0 6 1 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 4 7 - 0 0 0  

- - + - - h - 4 - 4  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS.  ETC. 
ff4'J3 *I<- 

PLATE.  RACK 

- - - - - - - -  

l OOV 

IOOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

1 OOV 

1 2 0 / 2 3 0 V  

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

5-99 I<> 
SHEET, S I Z E  
Y 4 l  9-C 
SHEET. S I Z E  
Y-fX 9-C 
SHEET. S I Z E  
Y 4 l  9-C 

4 - - * - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - L - + +  

SHEET. S I Z E  
V4X 9-C 
GUIDE.  S I D E .  FRONT 
Y4 C d4  C (7s) 
GUIDE. S I D E .  REAR 
Y-fC fj4 C (390 )  
P L A T E ,  L E A F  
I<%. Cly9+ 
L A B E L .  L I M I T ,  CARD H E I G H T  
t t -Y4 t 4 Y >  741L 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - -  

L A B E L .  L I M I T .  CARD H E I G H T  
t+Y4  t 4 Y >  741L 
GEAR, 1 6 T  
1 6 T  *P 

SCREW. M3X8 

7 

A B  S I Z E  

INCH/A S I Z E  

A S I Z E  

I N C H / A B  S I Z E  

AB S I Z E  

INCH/AB/A S I Z E  F B 4 - 5 9 7 4 - 0 0 0  

F S 7 - 0 2 3 3 - 0 0 0  

9 

1 0  

- - - - - - - - -  
I I 

1 2  

1 3  

I 4  

1 5  

- - - - - - - - -  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 5 3 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  
F B 4 - 5 9 3 3 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 5 - 0 0 0  

H B 1 - 2 0 1 5 - 0 0 0  

H B 1 - 2 0 1 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 6 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  

3-fb * 5  
PLATE.  GROUNDING 
7-X I<> 
SHEET,  UNDER 
7>9 9-C - - - - -  
TRAY,  DOCUMENT 
Y>23 CL.4 

8 

- 

X A 9 - 1 0 1 3 - 0 0 0  

I 

1 

- -  
1 

1 6  

1 7  

I 8  

1 9  

2 d  

5 0 1  

- 
I 

I 

1 

2 

I 

1 

I 

I 

L A B E L .  CAUTION 
$>9 Y>Zl$ 74lL 

L A B E L .  WARNING D I S P L A Y  
4 > 3 3  5 4 1 ~  
SHEET. DOCUMENT 
Y>13 9-I. 
L A B E L .  HINGE.  A- 
k>4 F a 3 4  7 4 l L  ( A )  

L A B E L .  HINGE.  A- 
k>4 F23-f 7 4 l b  ( A )  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - L L + - - - - - - -  

L A B E L .  CAUTION.  H I N G E  
k > 5  f13-f 74lb 

LABEL. CAUTION. HINGE 
k>4 7 1 3 4  74lL 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
1<4>C 3.4 

F B 4 - 5 9 3 9 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 0 3 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 4 1 - 0 0 0  

1 

I 

1 

1 

F B 4 - 5 9 4 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 8 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 4 5 - 0 0 0  

F B ~ - 5 9 4 6 - 0 0 0  

X B 1 - 2 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

TRAY. SUB. DOCUMENT 
Y>33 93 CL.4 
PLATE.  STOPPER 
jtCs1< 4 9  
CAP, D L S  CABLE 
D L S  'T-YlL 7 3  
L A B E L ,  CAUTION 
+>9 Y>2$ 74lb 

- - - - - - - - - L - - - - - - L - - - - - L - + L - L A - - - - - - - - - -  

- 



INTERNAL COMPONENTS FIGURE PI1  *#afHmgp 

!'?T-l COPYRIOHT @ I 9 9 8  CANON IHC. CANON 2220/22 lO/220O/ l80 /3OOO REV.1 FEE. I 9 9 8  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I Y P R I Y E  AU JAPONI 



SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 
FlGURE 

& 
m No. 

PI1 - 
I 

2 

I'ARTNLJMBE. 

NPN 

FB4-5901-000 

FB4-5970-000 

DESCRIPTION 

INTERNAL COMPONETS 
* > 9 4  + f i 4  t 4 7  
COVER, OPENING GRIP 
b.77 f i1G 

COVER, REAR 
$90 fit(- 

3 

3A 

I----_ 

38  

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

_ _ _ _ - _ - r -  

11 

I 2  

13 

14 

_ _ _ _ _ f - r _  

15 

15A 

156 

15C 

150 

a 1 : 

FF5-7301-000 

FB4-5903-000 

_ f _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ *  

FB4-5958-000 

FH2-6558-000 

FH2-6557-000 

FH2-6563-000 

FH2-6564-000 

FS5-9545-000 

FS5-9546-000 

HBI-2016-000 

HBI-2017-000 

HBI-2017-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ r -  

WG8-5333-000 

WG8-5333-000 

XA9-0591-000 

XA9-0795-000 

XA9-0772-000 

_ - . + _ _  

FG6-1306-000 

FH2-6562-000 

188-5362-000 

WT2-5547-000 

FB4-5948-000 

K Y 
RF 

1 

1 

_ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ f - r _ _ - ~ _ - - - ~ ~ - L L - - - - - _ - - - - *  

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

3 

1 

CUSHION ASS'Y. COPYBOARD COVER 
7 . Y F t 3  I = r b  
COPYBOARD COVER 
7 9 ~ ~ 9  fill- 
_ + _ -  _ - - - - - -  _ _ - _ - + - - -  

COPYBOARD COVER 
7 . 7 F t 9  9 - b  2 

CORD. GROUNDING 
7-x z - F  
DF CABLE 
D F 9 - y l b  
SENSOR CABLE 
*>Y ?-3lb 
SENSOR CABLE 
t?>Y 9-jib 

SCREW. STEPPED. M4 
79 EX 
SCREW. M4X12 

_ _ _ _ _ - - _ -  

- - - - -  

_ - - - -  -_-_---I-- 

J251, 873, 874 

AB/A Sl ZE 
J857, 858.860 
INCH/AB/A SIZE 
J857-860 
r - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ - I - _ r _  

9 4 b  EX 
1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

AR 

2 

1 

- -  
I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 15E 

15F 

15G 

15H 

15 J 

1 

I 

I 

2 

FB4-5949-000 

FS6-2924-000 

FB4-5950-000 

WT2-5056-000 

WT2-0261-000 

C H  * l b r  

SPR INB. COMPRET IOU 
3~513 115 
COVER. BASE 
d-.% *I<- 

CLIP. ChBLE 
f.>-:: YKJI. 
CLIP ChBLE 
07$>31 74V YFJL 

COVER, COPYBOARD 
7sFt9 fi1\- 

HOLDER. DLSP CABLE 
9 - 3 l b  * l b 7  
HOLDER. DLSP CABLE 
9 - 7 %  *lbV 
- - - + - 2 L L - - - - - - -  

PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7* b- f>9?39 
PHOTO- 1 NTERRUPTER 
7+l-4>9594 
SCREW. A3X8 
P 1 ' C  *> 
SCREW, TP,  N4X12 
T P  *ti 
SCREW. P. 83x8 
P ,341 *9 _ _ -  -------I---------- 
HINGE. RIGHT 
k>3 ( t 7 ' J )  
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9-111. 
IC. TLPl241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7* b 4 9 9 3 7 9  
CLIP. CABLE 
1-73 YFI~  
ACTUATOR, SENSOR 
t > Y  79Fr9 

- _ _ _ _ _ - - * f - - - - _ _ _ _ _ - - - -  

HOLDER. SENSOR 

AB/A SIZE 

I NCH/AB/A SIZE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
AB/A SlZE PS802.803 
5857.858 
INCH/AB/A SIZE 
PS802-804 JB57-859 

- -  - - - - - - - - - - -  - -  

5863. 864 

PS806 J861 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  



P11-3 COPKi lOHT @ 1999 CAMON INC. CANON 2220/22l0/2l00/l~0/3000 REV.1 FED. 1991 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPOW] 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

PI1 - 15K 

PARTNUMBER 

FH2-6540-000 

R 

K 

15L 

15M 

15N 

15P 

- - - - - - - - -  
501 

502 

503 

. . * -+---- -  

2 

I 

I 

1 

9 

3 

2 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A - L - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

181-2400-607 

XB1-2300-607 

XB6-7300-607 

VSI-5057-009 

XB1-2300-607 

XB6-7300-409 

XDl-4200-302 

- - - - - - - - - - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 

I 
D L S  V - l l L  

SCREW. MACH., TRUSS HEAD. M4X6 
114>F fzj 

SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
1i49 F *9 
SCREW. TP, M3X6 
T P  f5  
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
551394 =*!I9 

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
F f 9  

SCREW. TP. M3X4 
T P  3.9 
WASHER. TOOTHED LOCK 
l \7$ Vfi* 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + - - - - - - -  

- - - *  

DESCRIPTION 

J867 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - + - + - - - . . - + + - + - - - - - + -  

SERIAL NUMBER1 REMARKS 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

DLS CABLE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - A  

+ - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - * + -  

J867.868 





SEPARATION ASSEMBLY FIGURE P31 2.8 

N0TE:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure P35. 

8 : Zo ) l = r  I-lbFigureP35(01=r b lc$bt~%T,  

P31-1 COPYAIOHT@ 1999 CANON IHC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.) FEB. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAPONl 

- 



FlGU A€ 
& 

KEY NO. 

P31 - 
K 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

DESCRIPTION 
Y 

SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

- - - - - * - + -  

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

- - - - - - - - -  

SEE NOTE HG5-1652-000 

HBI-0905-000 

HBI-0906-000 

HBI-0907-000 

HBI-0908-000 

-.----..-++---+-.. 

HSI-1030-000 

HSI-3064-000 

HS5-0107-000 

HBI-0913-000 

HBI-1385-000 

- d - - - 4 + d - 4 - - - - +  

1 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

SHAFT. ROLLER 
a-5 3-9 
ARM. S T O P P E R  
A C T / (  7-h 
SHAFT, STOPPER 
Xt-.y/f 9 9  

SPRIAG. LEAF 
4 9  If* 

- - + - - - - - - - - * + - w - * - * - - + - - - - - + + - - - + - * +  

BUSHIH(I 
I?>l.Y 
PULLEY. 15T 
1 5 T  9-11 

GEAR. IOT 
1 0 T  $7 

SHAFT. SEPARATION 
1>'J 3 3  
ROLLER. SEPARATION 
I> IJ  0 - 3  
+ + 4 h - - - - - - - - - - - - * - h + - - - + - + - 4 - - - - - - - -  

BUSH l NG 
I 7 5 > Q  
SPRING, TORSION 

1 

13 

14  

10 

1 1  

12 

SEPARATION ASSEMBLY 
1>1J I 

HBI-0914-000 

HBI-0915-000 

HSI-1017-000 

HSI-2033-000 

HS5-0080-000 

1 

I 

- - - -  
I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

I 

1 

I 

1 

1 

- - 
1 

2 

I 

1 

3 

1 
1 5 T  T7 

BLOCK 
T ? 9 7 >  2 7  

SPRING. TORSION 
f91J l<f - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
GEAR, 15T 
1 5 T  $7 

CAM, STOPPER 
X C s l t  h 4  
SPRING. TORSION I<+ 
GEAR. 15T 
1 5 T  $7 

HOLDER. FEEDER ROLLER 
/\>'13 = a  *lcP - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SHAFT. FEEDER ROLLER 
/\>'/3 20  99 
PLATE 
7 h  3b-C 
SPRING, TORSION 
*Y'J I<* 
ROLLER 
2 q 

SHAFT. FEEDER 
I\>\/$ 9 9  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
SPRIHP. TORStON 
t r l (1J  I<+. 
PULLEY. 15T 
1 5 T  I-') 

BELT, TIMING 
9 4 l > 7  .C,ct. 

SCREW. MACH . TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/<.(>I-' *-> 
RING, E 
E 'J>Q 

*3lJ I<* 

GEAR. 15T 

- - 

15 

16 

I 7  

18 

I 9  

HS5-0108-000 

HBI-0918-000 

HBI-0919-000 

HS5-0080-000 

HB1-0909-000 

20  

2 1 

2 2  

23 

2 4  

- - - - - - - - - . 
25 

2 6 

2 7 

501 

5 0 2  

HBI-0910-000 

HBI-0911-000 

HBI-0933-000 

HBI-3435-000 

1 HBI-3436-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
HS5-2153-000 

HS5-3011-000 

XF9-0502-000 

XBI-2300-607 

XD2-1100-322 



P31-3 COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CANON INC, CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. l9D9 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOHl 

- 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
P31 - 503 

+ -  - - - - - - -  

I 

PARTNUMBER 

XD2-1100-502 

- - - - -  + + - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + A - A - - - -  

R 

K 

- - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 

2 

- 

DESCRIPTION 
- 

R 1 N G . E  
E 'J>9 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - + - - + L - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - + + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - L  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- -  --------- * * - - - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

* 

- - - - - -  - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  





UPPER GUIDE ASSEMBLY FIGURE P32 Ltr4p33 

P32-1 COPYRlOHT@ I999 CANON IHC. CAWON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. 1888 PRINTED IH  JAPAN I I IPR IYE  AU JAPOHI 



COPYRIGHT 0 l9O9 CANOW IWC. CANOW 2210/2210/1100/160/3000 REV. 1 FEB. 1909 PRINTED IW JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI P32-2 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

P S 8 0 5  J 8 6 1  

F I G U R E  
& 

KEY NO. 

R 

K 
PARTNUMBER 

Q 
T 
Y 
R F  

1 

1 

1 

I 

_ _ _ _ - - < _ +  

I 

2 

4 

I 

2 

2 

1 

P 3 2  - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

_ _ _ _ _ - _ r -  

4 A  

4 0  

4 C  

5 

6 

_ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _  
7 

8 

9 

1 0  

I 1  

_ + _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

I 2  

1 3  

1 4  

1 5  

I 6  

_ _ - - _ _ _ _ _  
1 7  

1 8  

I 9  

2 0  

2 1 

2 2  

2 3  

2 4  

2 5  

2 6  

DESCRIPTION 

UPPER G U I D E  ASSEMBLY 
31 ;tT4 l-' I 
COVER 
a 4 4 4  a1i- 
ROLLER.  D E L I V E R Y  
1\49 0-7 
P L A T E .  COPYBOARD 
757'ff3 $91 49 
G U I D E ,  UPPER 
31 54 l-' 

~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ - .  * 

P L A T E .  GROUNDING 
7-x I<> 
SHEET 
/- I- 
SHEET. D E L I V E R Y  
1\49 9- b 

B U S H I N G  
?.79>Y 
S P R I N G .  COMPRESSION 
7.7919 11%. 

_ _ _ _ _ _ * _ - r _ l - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - -  

S P R I N G .  COMPRESSION 
7 4 9 1 9  11%. 
GEAR, 1 9 T / 5 9 T  

1 

I 

I 

1 

I 

t 

1 

1 

1 

2 

I 

I 

NPN 

F B 4 - 5 9 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 0 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 0 9 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 3 0 9 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - _ _ _ _ _  
F B 4 - 5 9 0 6 - 0 0 0  

H A I - 6 6 9 2 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 5 4 - 0 0 0  

F S I - I  2 0 5 - 0 0 0  

F S 6 - 2 9 2 0 - 0 0 0  

I----_____ 

F S 6 - 2 9 2 1 - 0 0 0  

F S 7 - 0 2 0 8 - 0 0 0  
1 9 T / 5 9 T  T 7  

GEAR. 3 5 T  
3 5 T  47 
SHAFT,  ROLLER 
20 5 9  
ARM. PRESSURE 
f 9 7 Y  7-4 

- - - - + - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

S P R I N G ,  COMPRESSION 
7 ~ 9 1 9  11%. 
S P R I N G .  T E N S I O N  
ksl(1J 11%. 
B U S H I N G  
Y.yt>Y 
SCREW, M 3 X 8  
9 4 b  %.zj 

I C  T L P l 2 4 1  PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7;  b4>9+;99 

_ + _ + _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - - _ - _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

ARM. SENSOR 
t > Y  7-4 
SCREW. P. M3J8 
P 94  I- *Y  

I GEAR. 2 5 T  
2 5 T  r7 
ROLLER 
2 q 

F S 7 - 0 2 0 9 - 0 0 0  

H A I - 6 6 2 3 - 0 0 0  

H B I - 0 8 8 7 - 0 0 0  

_ - _ _ _  
H S I - 2 2 5 7 - 0 0 0  

H S I - 2 2 7 8 - 0 0 0  

H S 5 - 1 0 2 6 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 5 9 1 - 0 0 0  

W G 8 - 5 3 6 2 - 0 0 0  

H B I - I  9 8 9 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 7 7 2 - 0 0 0  

F S 7 - 0 2 1 5 - 0 0 0  

H S 5 - 6 0 0 8 - 0 0 0  

F G 6 - 1 3 0 3 - 0 0 0  

_ + - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

F B 4 - 5 9 4 0 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 3 7 - 0 0 0  

H B 1 - 1 9 8 1 - 0 0 0  

F B I - 8 7 7 0 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 9 1 3 - 0 0 0  

_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

I F R I C T I O N  P L A T E  U N I T  
V+tS I(> 
_ _ - - _ _ - . _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - L - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

1 

I 

t 

1 

2 

P L A T E  
7 ~ 7 F f 9  *zj3 I(> 
P L A T E .  GROUNDING 
7-a >(> 
ARM. ACTUATOR 
79f3.S-9 7-L. 
EL 1 1  IHATOR. STAT l C  CHARPE 
93t>C 
CLAN. LOCK 
DJ79 Y S  



P32-3 COPYRlGHTO 1999 CYOH IWC. CANOR 2220/2110/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED, 1990 PRINTED IN  JAPAN [IUPRliE AU JAPOWI 

FIGURE 
& 

K f i  NO. 
P32 - 27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

- - - - - - - - - . 
501 

502 

503 

504 

505 

- - - - - - - - - . 
506 

- - - - - - - - -  

PARTNUMBER 

HBI-0894-000 

R 

K 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - a - - - - - - - - - - - - . 

U 
T 
Y 

I 

HS5-2088-000 

FH2-6560-000 

HBI-0640-000 

XA9-0591-000 

. - - - - - - - - - - 

I 

I 

1 

5 

- - 
2 

1 

1 

2 

- - 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

DESCRIPTION 

SHAFT. LOCK 
a 9 9  59 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

SPRING. TORSION 
t .31~ I<%. 

SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  b - 3 1 c  
HOLDER. DES CABLE 
D E S  'T-3IL. * I L ~  

SCREW.M3X8 
9 4 C  %.3 
- - + - - - + - + - - + - - - - - - + - - - 
SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/ i < > F  3.5 
PIN. DOWEL 
44Zl3 t!> 
SCREW. TP. M3X4 
T P  $5 
SCREW. W/WASHER, M3X6 
/i;t.'Y+ 1 i 4 9 F  %.5 

181-2300-607 

XD3-2200-122 

XB6-7300-409 

XB2-7300-607 

XD2-1100-402 

. - - - - - - - - - - 
XD2-1100-502 

- - - 

J861.862 

- - - - - + + - + - - - - 

1 R1NG.E 
E 'J>!3 - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - + - - - 

1 RING,E 
E ' I>Y 

- - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  > 

- - - 

~ 

- - 

- - - - - - + - - - - - - 

- - - - - L A - - + - + - - -  





FEEDING ASSEMBLY FIGURE P35 wsgp 

N0TE:This assembly includes the assemblies shown in Figure P31 and P91, 

2 :  L O l = r  ~ I t F i g u r e P 3 1 . P 9 1 0 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~  b%$&bif, 

P35-1 COPYRICHTO I999 CAHON IHC. CANON 2220/22lO/2200/l60/3000 REV.l FED. 1999 PRIWTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JIPONI 



COPYRIGHT@ 1099 CANOM INC, CMON 2220/12lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.! FED. I009 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI P35-2 

P35 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6A 

7 

8 

9 

1 0  

1 I 

1 2  

1 3  

1 4  

I 5  

1 6  

1 7  

1 8  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ f  

19 

20  

21 

2 2  

23 

FG6-1314-000 

FB4-5925-000 

FS7-0218-000 

FSI-1205-000 

WG8-5362-000 

FH2-6559-000 

FH2-6561-000 

VSI-5057-003 

HS5-0104-000 

HS5-0162-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

1 

1 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

_ _  

ME01 J855 

HS5-0163-000 

2 4  

25 

2 6 

27 

28 

FEEDING ASSEMBLY 
I\>\)? 3 
HINGE. LEFT 
k > 3  (k7 l J )  
GEAR. 34T/40T 
3 4 T / 4 0 T  *7 

BUSHIN5 
Y Y L > ~  
IC T L P l 2 4 1  PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7;  b 4 > 9 5 ' 3 3  
- - - - - - _ - - - - + - - - - - - r - - - - - - - - - - t - - - * - + - -  

SENSOR CABLE 
4299 '7-Ylb 
CONNECTOR CABLE 
F13'7-f 9-YIL 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
F13'7-i 2 * 9 9  
GEAR. 15T 
1 5 T  q7 

GEAR, 35T 
3 5 T  T7 
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ * - + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

I 

I 

1 

I 

1 

FH6-1521-000 

FS7-0220-000 

WT2-0296-000 

FSI-1205-000 

HB1-0904-000 

1 

SEE NOTE 

PSBOl 5853 

5852-854  

J863 .864  

J 8 6 3  

MOTOR. STEPPING. DC24V 
X ? 2 f > 9  5 - 9  
GEAR. 20T 
2 0 T  q7' 

CLIP. CABLE 
1 7 3  9 F k  
BUSHING 
l r9>9 
SHAFT. DRIVE 
9 F 3  99 

HS5-1046-000 

FB4-5975-000 

FB4-5960-000 

FB4-5961-000 

GEAR. 76T 
7 6 T  $7 

1 

I 

1 

1 

MOUNT, $RIVE 
9 F 3  /9 7 4  
ROLLER. PAPER FEED 
+139 0 - 3  
PULLEY, IDLER 
74 FT 9-11 
ARM, IDLER 
7 4  F 5  7-L - - - - - . . - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  

FB4-5962-000 

FB4-5964-000 

FB4-5965-000 

FB4-5968-000 

FS6-2925-000 

- - - _  
FS6-2926-000 

FS7-0219-000 

WT2-0296-000 

WT2-0261-000 

WT2-0262-000 

- -  
I 

I 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

2 

4 

_ f - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  

PLATE. SAlNO 
3 3 F 3  49 
SHAFT, IDLER 
7 4 F T  3 9  
SHAFT. SWING 
3 3 F 3  3 9  
ROLLER SWlNP 
3 3 ~ 4  = a  
SPRING. TENSION 
k->l<IJ I<* 

- - - - _ - . L - L - - - _ - _ - _ _ - _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SPRING. TENSION 
ky1<1J I<* 
GEAR. 68T/PULLEY. 25T 
6 8 T  * 7 / 2 5 T  9-'J 
CLIP, CABLE 
193 YFIL 
CLIP. CABLE 
0 7 1 9 9  741. 9 F I b  

1 CLIP. CABLE 
0 7 % > 9  741. YFlL 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ f l . I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ L - _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - + - L - - - ~ - - - - - - _ - - - _ - - - -  



P35-3 COPYRIGHT@ I099 CAM08 IMC. ClWOH 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FEE, I098 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IUPRIYE AU JAPONl 

- 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

P35 - 29 

30 

3 1 

32 

R 

K 
PARTNUMBER 

HSI-9004-000 

HS5-0105-000 

HS5-0106-000 

FH7-7503-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

I 

I 

1 

33 

34 

35 

501 

2 

- - - -  
1 

t 

I 2 

RS1-1016-000 

- - - - - - - -  
FS7-0232-000 

XF2-1612-940 

XB1-2300-607 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREW. STEPPED, M3 
g> k'x 
GEAR. 15T 
1 5 T  r7 

GEAR 15T 
1 s t  $7 

THERMOSTAT 
Y-5x3 r C 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS - 

TH801 J856 

BUSHING 
~ Y L > Q  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - + - - - *  

PULLEY. 59T 
5 9 T  4-'1 
BELT. TIMING 
S-fS>Q ~ l C C  

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/ f - f>F 3.3 

502 

503 

- * - - - - - - - . 
504 

505 

- - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - -  

SCREW. MACH .TRUSS HEAD. 14x6 
/T-f>F *5  
R1NG.E 
E 'JYY 

- + -  - - - - - - - - - -  
SCREW. TP, M3X4 
T P  *3  
R1NG.E 
E 'J>Y 

- - - - - - - L - . - - - - - + - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - + - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - +  

4------ - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - + -  - - - - - -  

XBI-2400-607 

XD2-1100-642 

. - - - - - - - - - - - 
XB6-7300-409 

4 

2 

-- 
7 

XD2-1100-402 

+ -  

d 

I 





STAMP ASSEMBLY FIGURE P42 .,,ys 

P42-1 COPYRl lHT Q I 0 0 0  CANON INC. CANON 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 1 0 / 2 2 0 0 / 1 6 0 / 3 0 0 0  R E V . 1  FED. I 0 0 0  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I Y P R I I E  AU JliPOMl 



SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

1 FB4-5927-000 1 COVER, UPPER, DELIVERY 
1\49 3s fi1t- 

2 FB4-5966-000 

3 FB4-5928-000 1 COVER. LOWER. DELIVERY 
/ \49 9 9  f i t < -  

4 FB4-5934-000 

5 FB4-5967-000 4 FIN. DELIVERY 
1\43 7 4 2  

6 FS6-2922-000 4 SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7.7919 I\'* 

7 FH7-5890-000 SLf03 J68 

8 XA9-0772-000 4 SCREW, P .  M3X8 
P 9 4 k  *9 

--.-*---.-------- 

_ ---- - - - -  

_ _ _ + L _ _ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ X _ f - _  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ * _  + - _ I _ _ - _ - _ - - - - - - -  * - - - - - - - - -  

- -  - - - - - - - - -  - -  - -  _ _ _ _ + _ * - - - - .  - - - - -  - - - - - + I - - r 1  - - - - -  - - 

_ _ _ _ _ _ f _ X - - f _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - 

* _ f _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ l - l l _ _ l - r  - - - -  



ADF CONNECTING PCB ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE P90 ADF+#rngs1~! 

P90-i COPYRIGHTO 1888 CANON INC. CANOH 2220/2210/2200/l60/3000 REV.1 FED. I889 PAINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI 

FIOURE 
8 DESCRlPnON SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

KEY NO. K Y 

PO0 - FU2-0755-000 1 ADF CONHECTTNO PCB ASSEMBLY 
A D F  f13 'Z4 b 4 U  4 r C >  

- * - - - - - - - .  - - - - ------  

- --------------------------------A*----- 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + -  



SENSOR PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE P91 +,,,,, 

N0TE:This assembly is included in the assembly shown in Figure P35. 

2 : Z ( 0 1 = - ~  b ibF igureP35(01=s  I - i C t % h E i t .  

COPYRIGHT@ I999  CANON INC. CANOH 2220/22lO/220O/l60/300O REV.1 FED. 1999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPAIIE AU JAPONl pH-1 

FIGURE 
B DESCRIPTIOhl SERlAL NUMBER I REMAAKS 

P91 - FG2-9156-000 

- - - - - -___. ._-________ 

I 

_____ 

SENSOR PCB A S S E M B l Y  
-k>Y *.(a +/o 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + - - - - - - - _ _ _ _ - - _ _ - - - + - + L - - - - - - - - - -  

SEE NOTE 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ + _ - - _ a + - _  - _ _ _  - - _  4 + - - - - L - - - - -  



LIST OF CONNECTORS FIGURE PB J*,~-E 

PB-1 COPYRIGHT @ I 9 9 9  CANON INC, CANOH 2 2 2 0 / 2 l l O l 2 2 0 O l l 8 0 / 3 O O O  REV.1  FED. I 9 9 9  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I Y P R I Y E  I JAPGNI 

.- 



COPYRIGHT @ I900 CAIOH IBC. CABON 2220/1210/2200/160/3000 REV.l FED, ID99 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI PB-2 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  / R E M A R K S  

SC303 

-.--- 
P S B O l  

MOO1 

THsOl 

+ - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  
P S 8 0 2  

A B / A  S I Z E  

I N C H / A B / A  S I Z E  

P S 8 0 3  

AB/A S I Z E  

- - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  
I N C H / A B / A  S I Z E  

I N C H / A B / A  S l Z E  P S 8 0 4  

I N C H / A B / A  S I Z E  

AB/A S I Z E  

I N C H / A B / A  S I Z E  

QESCRIPTHIN 
F I G U R E  

& 
KEY NO. 

P & - 
J 6 8  

J 2 0 5  

J 2 1 9  

J 2 5 1  

J 8 O l  

5 8 0 2  

J 8 1 0  

J 8 l l  

J 8 1 2  

- _ - + _ _ _ _ _  

PARTNUMBER 

HPU 

HPU 

FH2-8567-000 

PCB 

P C B  

PCB 

P C B  

P C B  

6 
A '  ? 

J 8 1 3  

J 8 1 4  

R F  

I 

_ _  

PCB 

PCB 

0 
L I S T  OF CONNECTORS 
3 + 3 9  4 7 7 >  
STAMP SOLENOID 

~ b 1 4 F  
TO C O P l A  
7 3 2 / t +  *>94  
TO C O P l A  
7 3 2 / t +  4 0 9 4  
D F  CABLE 
D  F  9-7'1L 
_ _ _ _ _ d r _ - - l - - + - _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ - + - * - * - - - - - - -  

I P F  CO3TRDLLER 
A D F  2 > b U - ?  
ADF CONTROLLER 
A D F  2 > b O - 3  
ADF CONTROLLER 
A D F  2 > b O - 7  
ADF CONTROLLER 
A D F  2 > b O - 7  
ADF CONTROLLER 

ADF CONTROLLER 
A D F  I > b U - 7  
ADF CONTROLLER 

_ _ _ _ - _ * - f -  -- - 

A D F  2 > b 0 - 7  
ADF CONTROLLER 
A D F  Z > k O - 7  
DOCUMENT WIDTH SENSOR 
y933 /\I\ ' t > Y  
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  ' r -3lL 
_ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ 4 _ 4 - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

DOCUMENT SET SENSOR 
Y > 2 3  tsv  b  997 
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - I I L  
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - j l L  
ADF MOTOR 
A D F  5 - 9  
ADF MOTOR THERMOSWITCH 
A D F  5 - 9  Y - € X 4 Y 7  

- - A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ +  _rlI- 

DOCUMENT LENGTH SENSOR 1 
F>33 tnv t > Y  ( 1 )  

SENSOR CABLE 
+>Y 9 - l l L  
SENSOR CABLE 
C>Y 'r-YIL 
DOCUMENT LENGTH SENSOR 2 
Y > 3 3  tfitt t > Y  (2) 

SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - I I L  - - - - - - - - - - - - -  -_- - -  
SENSOR C A B L E  
-k>* ' T - 7 l b  
DOCUMENT LENGTH SENSOR 3 
T>23 t n Y  t > Y  ( 3 )  

SENSOR MBLE 
*Yt +-31l. 
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - l l b  
SEMSPR CABLE 
t > Y  b-YJC 

J 8 1 5  

J 8 5 1  

J 8 5 2  

_ - - _  - _ _ _ _  
J 8 5 3  

J 8 5 4  

J 8 5 5  

J 8 5 6  

_ _ - _ _  - - - -  
J 0 5 7  

A D F  3 > k U - 7  
_ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ X - - r - - - - - - - - - - r - - * - - - - - -  

PCB 

PCB 

F H 2 - 6 5 5 9 - 0 0 0  

_ _ _ _ _ _ - - - -  
NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 5 9 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 5 9 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

NPN 

- - - -  
NPN 

_ 
1 

_ _  
1 

1 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 3 - 0 0 0  

- 

Pa68  

_ _ _ + -  

I 

I 

1 

1 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 4 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 3 - 0 0 0  

_ _ _ _ _ d - _ . . 2  

1 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 4 - 0 0 0  

J859 

JOB0 

I 

1 

1 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 4 - 0 0 0  

NPN 

F H 2 - 6 5 6 4 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 6 3 - 0 0 0  



PB-3 COPYRIGHT Q lP8D CMlOB IBC. CbMOH 2120/2210/2200/160/3000 REV. I FEB. 1958 PRIHTEO IH  J M Y  I l l P R l l E  Y JLPORl 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 

PS805 

- - + - - - - - - -  - - - -  
PS806 

* _ - f - r L - - - 4 - + - + - - - .  ------ 

- - . - - - - - - - - - - -  

-+-.-- + - - - - - - + -  

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

A 

1 
Y Y  

PARTNUMBER ? 

J862 

5863 

J864 

J865 

J866 

J867 

JR68 

J873 

J874 

_ - - - _ _ - _ _  

- _ _ _ _ _ _ - -  

P B - J861 

DESCRIPTION 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

NPN 

FH2-6560-000 

SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - l l b  

CONNECTOR CABLE 
' f 139- f  9 - 1 1 1 .  

CONNECTOR CABLE 
7zL?l9l' 9 - 1 l L  
+ + + *  - + * + -  +-_--.+ __-.. - * 4  

OPEN/CLOSE SENSOR 
*<-.I t > Y  
SENSOR CABLE 
t > Y  9 - 3 l b  

SENSOR GABLE 
t > Y  9 - I I b  

DLS CABLE 
D L S  9 - 2 1 1 .  

DLS CABLE 
D L S  9 - 3 1 1 .  
_ r - f _ _ l X  

DF CABLE 
D F  9 - 1 1 1 .  

FH2-6560-000 

FH2-6561-000 

I 

FH2-6561-000 

_ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ ' _ _ r _ t _ _ _ l _ l  

NPN 

FH2-6562-000 

FH2-6562-000 

FH2-6540-000 

FH2-6540-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - m u  

FH2-6557-000 

FH2-6557-000 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ D _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ - _ _  

DOCUMENT LEAD!NG EDGE SENSOR 
v>=l?l t > 9 >  t > Y  
SENSOR CABLE 
t>'+ 9 - 3 l b  

.---- 

1 

--  

DF CABLE 
D F  9 - 1 1 1 .  

----- + + - _ - - _ _ +  - - - - - -  - 

- - - _ _ _ -  - - - +  _ - - - r - +  - - -  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - _ _ - - - - - r - - - - -  



.: CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE - DllEl  

CASSEllE FEEDING MODULE. D l  
F25.0401 [ F25 - 041 1 ZCROOOO! - 

CASSEllE FEEDING MODULE E l  

C O P l R 1 6 H T ~ 1 9 9 9  CANOH IIIC. CANON 2210/1210/2100/160/3000 REV.1 FED. I 9 0 9  PRINTED IY JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPOHl R-1 



R A .  ikS%%B!tB 

R11.  * M M A b  ( 1 )  

R l 2 .  *!&%#At% (2) (El T Y P E )  

R B .  35&bSr-E 

CONTENTS 

RA. ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

m. JRmlWw-s 
R12. INTERNAL COmONENTS 2 @I TYPE) 

R30. CASSElTE 

R31. PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

R90. FEEDER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

R-2 COP11116HT 0 1999 CMOW IWC. CUOH 2220/2210/1100/160/3000 REV. 1 FED. 1998 PRIYTED IN JAPM [ I I R l i E  AU JlPOlll 

- - - - - 



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 
FIGURE RA .,,,,, 

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE-Dl 
1 E h l z ~  b I = l ~  b D l  

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE-El 
3,%%I-k3~ b 1 - 1 ~  b E l  

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 ( E l  TYPE] 

COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CAWOW IWC. CAWOW 2220/2210/2200/160/3OOO R E Y . 1  FEB. I 9 9 9  PRINTED IW JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPON] RA-I  



R I I - I  COPYRIGHT O 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2220/22lO/22OQ/l60/3OllO REV. 1 FEE. I D 9 0  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPONI 



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (212) FIGURE R l  1 +C#WABP (r) (212) 

COPYRIGHT@ I 9 9 9  CAHOR IHC. CANOU 2220/22 lO/220O/ l60 /3OOO REV.1  FEE. 1 9 9 9  PRIHTEO I N  JAPAN [ I l P R l N E  AU JAPOHI R l l -2  



R l  1 -3 COPYRIGHT a 1999 CLllMl IWC. CYOII  2220/2110/2200/160/3OQO REY.1 FLB. l 9B9  PRIIIIED I I  JAPAH I I I P R I E  I U  JLPOWI 

SERIAL NUMBER1 REMARKS 
FIGURE 

B 
KEY NO. K 

PARTNUMBER 

RI1 - 

1 

2 

3 

NPN 

FB4-6005-000 

FB4-6006-000 

WG8-5362-000 

? 
Y 

DESCRIPTION 

RF 

1 

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 
*>94 4fl-f t 4 l  ( 1 )  

ARM. PAPER SENSING 
9IS V>'f 7-1 
HOLDER. SENSOR 
+>v *lL.St 

IC ,  TLPI  241. PHOTO-I NTERRUPTER 
7* b-f>95;99 
BLOCK. POSITIONING 
-f'f*Z 2 7  - - - - -  - __ -__  + _ - + _  

PLATE. ADJUSTING 
8 s 3 t - f  I<> 
SENSOR CABLE 
+>Y 9 - l lb  
CONNECTOR, SNAP T I G H T  
3=23*4 2*99 
SWITCH. CASSETTE SIZE 
x-f  9'f 

CLIP,  CABLE 
I 7 5  Y F k  _ - - - - -  - _ _ _ . + _ _  _ - + _  

SCREW. P. M4X10 
P 9 4  C *3  
BLDCK. FOOT, FAOUT 
75 g4 (71) 
BLOCK FOOT REAR 
75 $4 (6%) 
SHEET SWIHO 
a + ~ +  5- c 
FOOT 
JA PL 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ I + . + -  _ - _  
SCREW. M4Xl0  
f 3 
DRAWER CABLE 
FU7 9 - 3 l b  

DRAWER CABLE 
FD7' 4-3lb 

WIRE. GROUNDING 
7-X 2-F 
CONNECTOR. 12P 
2*99 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ p _ _ _ _ - 2 - A - L - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

CASSETTE DAMPER UNIT 
$+%y t. 7>1( f. 

MOUNT. DAMPER 
Y>lI 7 3 > b  
PLATE. DAMPER 
7>1( b1jSy+ I<> 
SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  9 4 b  * 5  
PAPER SIZE SENSOR CABLE 
&-I( Y4X  +>tt 9-111. 

_ L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

OUIDE. CABLE, 1 
Y9+> fl4F ( 1 )  

CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
5=13'T4 3*39 
SENSOR CABLE 
+>Y V-3lL 
GUIDE. CABLE, 2 
'/'It> f i 4 F  ( 2 )  

CONHEEIOR. SNAP TIGHT 
7-2394 1*99 

_ -  

' 

- -  

4 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ - -  
5 

6 

6A 

7 

8 

P S S Z  J677  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  " - + +  

J 6 7 4 , 6 7 5  

J673 .674  

SW651 J675 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  ---- 

- - - - . . - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - -  

JAPANESE J661-663 

EXCEPT JAPANESE 
J661-663 

5664  

J664 .681  

J672, 673 

J676-678 

I 

I 

1 

- - -  
I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

- -  
1 

FB4-5512-030 

_ - _ f - l - _ _  _ 
FF5-7408-000 

FH2-6537-000 

VS1-5057-005 

WC2-5332-000 

WT2-5056-000 

I 

I 

1 

2 

6 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

I 

_ _ _ _ _ _ - - -  
9 

10 

11  

1 2  

13 

_ _ _ _ - _ _ - -  
I 4  

15  

I 6  

17 

1 8  

I 9  

2 0  

21 

22  

22A 

2 2 8  

23 

23A 

238  

_ _ _ -  
XA9-0870-000 

FB4-6026-000 

FB4-6027-000 

FB4-5535-000 

RBI-2114-000 

_ -I_I 

XA9-0606-000 

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6679-000 

FH2-6535-000 

FH2-6663-000 

FB4-5532-000 

FB4-5534-000 

FB4-6040-000 

XA9-0629-000 

FG2-9762-000 

FB4-6009-000 

VS1-5051-005 

FG2-9763-000 

FB4-6010-000 

VS1-5057-003 



COPYRIGHT@ I999 CANOW INC. CANON 2220/22lO/~~OD/l~O/~OOO REV,I FEE. l9O9 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAP081 Rll-4 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
R l l  - 24 

PARTNUMBER 

FB4-6007-000 
K 

25 

26 

2 7 

28 

- - - - - - - - -  
29 

30 

3 I 

32 

3 3 

- - - - + + - + - .  

FB4-6035-000 

FB4-6029-000 

FB4-6011-000 

FB4-6013-000 

- - - - - - - - - + - - + - -  

FB4-6014-000 

FB4-6015-000 

FB4-6038-000 

FB4-5535-000 

FF5-7403-000 

---+++...--- 

7 
Y 

I 

+ - * - -  - - - - - - - - - -  
5670. 671 

J671 

- -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

34 

34A 

3 5 

3 6 

37 

DESCRIPTION 

BLOCK. POSITIONING. REAR 

2 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

1 

3 

- -  

O,>+>B 74+ VFlL 
- - - - " - - - - - * - + - * - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

CLIP. CABLE 
or+>Y 7 4 C  +fF& 
SCREW. M4X12 

FH2-6536-000 

VSI-5820-004 

FSI-9078-000 

RBI-21 14-000 

WT2-0261-000 

38 

3 9 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 

4FYZ 4 4  ( 3 9 0 )  
PLATE, STOPPER. FRONT 
x b7iC 49  (71) 

MOUNT. CONNECTOR 
3*99 k'JY'7 4 4  
COVER. EDGE 
1 9 3  nit- 
COVER. LEFT 
k4lJ Aii- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

COVER. REAR 
3 9 0  A/<- 
COVER 
A/<- 
PLATE. GROUNDING 
7 - x  I<> 

SHEET. SWING 
3 3 F 3  9-b 
PIN. POSITIONING 
4FTZ f> - - - - -  - - - - - - + - + + - + - * - +  

2 

2 

1 

f23'7-t 3*99 
SCREW. STEPPED, M4 
4>fX  
FOOT 
TI 7 9  
CLIP. CABLE 

40 

41 

42 

- + - + - + - + -  

43 

44 

45 

46 

+ - + - - + - + - - - - - - - - - - - -  

WT2-0317-000 

FB2-5500-000 

1 

I 

1 

4 

MOTOR CABLE 
5-8  9 - 7 ) L  

CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 

WT2-5056-000 

XA9-0606-000 

XA9-0629-000 

. - - - - - - - - - -  
FA9-2568-000 

FB4-6036-000 

FB4-6028-000 

WT2-0507-000 

1 

AR 

11 

- - - -  
2 

2 

I 

I 

501 

- - - - - - - - -  
502 

503 

2 7 4  ex 
CLIP. CABLE 
ZY3  +fFh 
SCREW. M4X10 
f 3 
SCREW. RS. M4XB 
R S  8 4 k  a 3  - - - - - -  + - - - + - - - -  

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD 
/ i4>F * 5  

PLATE. STOPPER. REAR 
Xb,>i< <9 ( $ 9 0 )  
COVER 
A/<- 
CLAMP 
9q>;P 

2 XD1-3100-407 

XBI-2300-407 

XBI-2300-607 

WASHER. SPRl NG 
/ i f  Y;n* 

- + - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - + - - - + - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

504 

505 

1 

2 

2 

3 

XB7-1040-069 

XBI-2400-607 

SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD, 13x4 
i i 49F  *9 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
~ i - f > F  * 3  
SCREW. ALLEN HEAD. M4X6 
09A9 7 t ~ +  i t i ' ) ~ k  
SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD, M4X6 
i i 4>  F +5 



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (112) (El TYPE) 
FlGU RE R12 + ~ ~ m g  (2) (412) (Eq TYPE) 

R12-1 COPYRIGHT @ 1899 CANON INC. CANOH 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 1 0 / 2 2 0 0 / 1 6 0 / 3 0 0 0  REV.1  FED. I 9 9 9  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I Y E  AU JAPONI 



INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (212) (El TYPE) FIGURE R12 *#,,, (2, ,,,,El TYPE, 



R12-3 COPYRIOHT0 1009 C A I O N  INC, CANON 2220/12lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.1 FED. I000 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIYE AU JAPONI 

A 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

R12 - 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6A 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

I 8  

19 

20 

2 1 

22 

+ - - - - - - . 
22A 

228 

23 

23A 

238 

PARTNUMBER 

NPN 

FB4-6005-000 

FB4-6006-000 

WG8-5362-000 

FB4-5512-030 

* - + - - - - + - +  

FF5-7408-000 

FH2-6537-000 

VSI-5057-005 

WC2-5332-000 

WT2-5056-000 

XA9-0870-000 

FB4-6026-000 

FB4-6027-000 

FB4-5535-000 

RBI-2114-000 

XA9-0606-000 

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6679-000 

FH2-6535-000 

FH2-6663-000 

FB4-5532-000 

FB4-5534-000 

FB4-6040-000 

O 
T 
Y 

RF 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

12 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

R 

K 
DESCRIPTION 

XA9-0629-000 

FG2-9762-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
FB4-6009-000 

VSI-5057-005 

FG2-9763-000 

FB4-6010-000 

VSI-5057-003 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

9>11 b1JS2+ If> 
SCREW. RS. M4X8 
R S  94b ;f.zj 

PAPER SIZE SENSOR CABLE 
4-11 +t<X t>+t  9 - 7 I b  - - - - - - - - - - - - - +. - - - - - + - 
GUIDE. CABLE, 1 
) 9 t >  n 4 ~  ( 1 )  

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT 
f13'T.I 2a-74 
SENSOR CABLE 
t > V  +-3IL 

GUIDE. CABLE. 2 
')9t> n-f F (2 )  

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT 
71394 2*39 

J672, 673 

- - - - - - - - L - - - - - - 

5676-678 

- - 

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 
*>94 +n-f 3-43 (2, 

ARU. PAPER SENSING 
fiz 9>7  7-1 
HOLDER, SENSOR 
t>+t  it.ll.7 
IC, TLP1241. PHOTO-INTERRUPTER 
7t C4>9399 
BLOCK. POSITIONING 
4'F+s 2 7  

. - + - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
PLATE. ADJUSTING 
733t.I I f>  
SENSOR CABLE 
t>+f +--7IL 

CONNECTOR, SNAP TIGHT 
F13'74 2*99 
SWITCH. CASSETTE SIZE 
x47'f 
CLIP. CABLE 
I - ~ 3  9F1b 

SCREW. P, M4X10 
P 94b *Y 

BLOCK. FOOT, FRONT 
7 5  9 4  (?'I) 

BLOCK. FOOT, REAR 
9 4  (350) 

SHEET. SWING 
33F3 5-C 
FOOT 
3-L 7 5  

SCREW. M4X10 
*3  
DRAWER CABLE 
FU7 +-3IL 

DRAWER CABLE 
F07 9-71L 

WIRE. GROUNDING 
7 - A  2-F 
CONNECTOR. 12P 
2*99 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
CASSETTE DAMPER UNIT 
*+*Y C $?>I( l z . 9  b 
MOUNT. DAMPER 
7>lC 73>C 
PLATE. DAMPER 

4 

2 

- - 
2 

I 

2 

E l  TYPE 

PS652 J677 

5674,675 

5673. 674 

SW651 J675 

JAPANESE J661-663 

EXCEPT JAPANESE 
J661-663 

5664 

J664, 681 

- - - - + - - - -  

I 

I 



COPYRIGHTO 1809 CMOH IHC. CMOH ~220/22l0/2200/l60/3000 REV.I FEE. 1999 PRIHTED IH  JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOBI R12-4 

S E R I A L  NUMBER 1 R E M A R K S  
F I G U R E  

& 1 PARTI'IUMBFR 
KEY NO. K 

1 D E S C R l P T l O N  
Y 1  

R l 2  - 2 4  

2 5  

2 6  

2 7  

2 8  

- - - - - - - -  - 
2 9  

3 0  

3 1 

3 2  

3 3  

- - - - - - - - -  
3 4  

3 4 A  

F B 4 - 6 0 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 3 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 2 9 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 1 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 1 3 - 0 0 0  

4 - + + - - - - - + * + - + +  

F B 4 - 6 0 1 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 1 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 3 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 5 3 5 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 4 0 3 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 6 - 0 0 0  

V S I - 5 8 2 0 - 0 0 4  

2 

6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

6 

BLOCK,  P O S I T I O N I N G .  REAR 
4FYS 9.4 (390 )  
P L A T E .  STOPPER. FRONT 
Xb~Ylf 4 9  (71) 

MOUNT, CONNECTOR 
2*99 k'J'Y9 9 4  
COVER, EDGE 
1 . ~ 9  h1l- 
COVER, L E F T  
k7'J hli- 
- + - -  - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - -  

COVER, REAR 
3 9 0  all- 
COVER 
all- 
P L A T E .  GROUNDING 
7-;( I<> 
SHEET.  SWING 

3 5  

3 6 

3 7 

3 8 

3 9 

4 0  

4 I 

4 2  

4 3  

4 4  

4 5  

4 6  

4 7  

5 0 1  

5 0 2  

5 0 3  

5 0 4  

5 0 5  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

F S 1 - 9 0 7 8 - 0 0 0  

R B I - 2 1  1 4 - 0 0 0  

W T 2 - 0 2 6 1 - 0 0 0  

W T 2 - 0 3 1 7 - 0 0 0  

V S I - 6 1 7 4 - 0 1 2  

W T 2 - 5 0 5 6 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 6 0 6 - 0 0 0  

X A 9 - 0 6 2 9 - 0 0 0  

F A 9 - 2 5 6 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 6 0 3 6 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 4 - 0 0 0  

F H 2 - 6 5 3 5 - 0 0 0  

W T 2 - 0 5 0 7 - 0 0 0  

- 
X D I - 3 1 0 0 - 4 0 7  

X B I - 2 3 0 0 - 4 0 7  

X B I - 2 3 0 0 - 6 0 7  

X B 7 - 1 0 4 0 - 0 6 9  

X B I - 2 4 0 0 - 8 0 7  

S3F3  9-k  
P I N .  P O S I T I O N I N G  

5610,671 

5671 

J 6 6 8 .  6 8 1  

I 

4 - - + - + - + - - - - - L - - - - - - - - - - - - L -  

2 

I 

4 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

AR 

2 2  

-f'fYS f> 
- - - - - - - - - - - 4 - - + - + - - - - - - + L + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

MOTOR C A B L E  
€-9 V-jIL 
CONNECTOR, S N A P  T I G H T  
F=L$'74 34.49 
SCREW. STEPPED.  M 4  
9 > f X  

FOOT 
J A  79 
C L I P .  CABLE 
Or=F>9 7 4 9  YFIL 

C L I P .  C A B L E  
or+>9  7 4 9  YFIL 
CONNECTOR. 1 2 P  
3*93  
C L I P .  CABLE 
1 . 7 3  Y FlL 
SCREW. M 4 X 1 0  * 3 

SCREW. RS. M 4 X 8  
R S  9 4 b  ;f.3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

4 

6 

2 

2 

1 

4 

2 

4 

4 

8 

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD 
l l-f>C' 3.3 
P L A T E ,  STOPPER. REAR 
X k r l t  4 9  ( 3 9 0 )  
DRAWER C A B L E  
F07  9 - j I L  

WIRE.  GROUNDING 
7-x 3-C' 

CLAMP 
9$>3 

- 4 * 4 + - - - - - - L - L - L + + - - - - - - - -  

WASHER. S P R I N G  
llf Y;hT* 
SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEbD.H3X4 
1 i49F  *3 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEhD.MJX6 
114>F *.3 
SCREW. A L L E N  HEAD,  M 4 X 6  
o 7 a 3  7t3Y+ *,LC 

SCREW, MACH., TRUSS HEAD,  M 4 X 8  
1i4>V f3 

5 6 6 5 - 6 6 7  

5 6 6 8  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  



CASSETTE FIGURE R30 f i t l y  ,. 



FIGURE 
& 

K E Y  N O .  
R 3 0  - 

1 

2 

- - - -  * ++++ 

3 

A 

K 

- - - - -  

N 

N 

- - - 

P A R T N U M B E R  

NPN 

F B 4 - 5 8 1 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 1 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 2 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 2 1 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - - - - -  
F F 5 - 7 2 6 9 - 0 0 0  

? 
Y 
R F  

1 

3 

1 

3 

I 

3 

2 

2 

6 

1 

3 

I 

3 

I 

- - 
3 

1 

3 A  

4 

- - - - - --  * -  

3 

1 

1 

3 

! 

3 

t 

F F 5 - 7 2 6 9 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 1 7 - 0 0 0  

F S 6 - 2 9 1 8 - 0 0 0  

F S 6 - 2 9 1 8 - 0 0 0  

SPRINO.  T E N S I O N  
k%Yl<I) I<* 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - + - - - -  

SPRING.  T E N S I O N  
t l ~ l < ' )  I<*. 

PLATE.  S I Z E .  FRONT 
9 4  F 4 t 4  I T >  (71) 

PLATE.  S I Z E .  FRONT 
+f4 F + t 4  ji> (71) 
PLATE.  HOLD-DOWN TAB 
7-91) Y9 (71) 

PLATE.  HOLD-DOWN T A B  
19'1 Y9 (71) 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 1  

D E S C R I P T I O N  

CASSETTE 
kt .?  b 
PLATE.  S I Z E ,  REAR 
3 3 9 >  4 t - f  It> 
PLATE.  S I Z E .  REAR 
3 3 9 >  =kt4 li> 
L A B E L .  S I Z E  INDEX 
9 7 9 4 x  5 K J b  

L A B E L .  S I Z E  INDEX 
9 7 9 4 %  7 A l b  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

PLATE.  PAPER L I F T I N G  
t n  4 9  

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  T Y P E  

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

F S 6 - 2 9 1 7 - 0 0 0  

+ - - + - + - - * -  - 

S E R I A L  N U M B E R  l R E M A R K S  

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

5 

6 

7 

- - - - - - - - - 

8 

8 A  

9 

1 0  

Y>'133 b11- 
LEVER 
9911 3 3  LIT- 
L A B E L  
j w b  

BLOCK 
t k 4 9  iSvr z v  

- - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - + - - + + - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

BLOCK 
t h 4 9  tvr zv  
COVER, FRONT 
v r  nli-  
COVER, FRONT 
7s nli-  
SHEET. D I S P L A Y  
k 3 3 3  5 A l b  

F S 7 - 0 2 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F S 7 - 0 2 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 1 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 4 - 0 0 0  

- - - - - - + - + - - 
F B 4 - 5 8 0 4 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 7 4 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 7 4 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 2 5 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 6 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 6 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 7 0 - 0 0 0  

F F 5 - 7 2 7 0 - 0 0 0  

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

I 2  

1 3  

PLATE.  PAPER L I F T I N G  
t n  4 9  
PLATE.  F R I C T I O N  
7-91) 5- t- 
SPRING. COMPRESION 
7 ~ 9 x 9  li+ 
SPRING. COMPRESION 
7~52 .9  I<.-+'. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + *  

GEAR, 2 0 T  
2 0 T  $7 
GEAR. 2 0 T  

F S 6 - 2 9 1 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 7 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 8 - 0 0 0  

F B 4 - 5 8 0 8 - 0 0 0  

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

.. +-..----------- 
D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

I O A  F B 4 - 5 8 0 3 - 0 0 0  

2 0 T  q7 
BODY. CASSETTE 
k t r t -  t ' r  
BODY. CASSETTE 
h t V b  t ' r  
LEYER.  PAPER S I Z E  
n:  tt-tx LIT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . 
LEVER. PAPER S I Z E  
?IS 9 4 %  Lji- 
LEVER 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

- - - - + - + - - .+ - - - - - 
E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 



R30-3 COPYAIOHT@ 1999 CAHON INC. CANON 2220122lOI2200/l60/3000 REV.1 FED, I999 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPOil 

F IGURE 
& 

KN MO. 
R30 - 1 4  

15 

1 6  

PARTNUMBER 
R 

K 

17 

I 8  

- - - - - - - - -  
18A 

FB4-5809-020 

FB4-5809-020 

FB4-5810-000 

FB4-5810-000 

FB4-5811-000 

- - - - - - - - - . - - - + - - - + - -  
3 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

FB4-5811-000 

FB4-5818-000 

FB4-5818-000 

FF5-7273-000 

FF5-7273-000 

-------------A- 

FB4-5824-000 

O 
T 
Y 

1 

3 

I 

3 

1 

SPRING. LEAF 
49  /i* 
SPRING. LEAF 
49 I\'* 
SPRING, LEAF 
4 9  I<* 

PLATE, SIZE, REAR 
Y4 F + t 4  I<> (*'I) 
PLATE, S IZE,  REAR 
+f4F + t 4  I\'> ($9 )  
+ - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

LABEL 
7 4 J b  

1 9  

2 0  

- - - - - - - - -  

21 

2 2  

- - - - - - - - -  

23 

501  

- - - - - - - - -  

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

DESCRIPTION 

I 
FB4-5813-000 

FB4-5813-000 

FB4-5820-000 

FB4-5820-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FB4-5833-000 

FB4-5833-000 

FB4-5836-000 

FB4-5836-000 

FB4-5526-000 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - A -  

FB4-5526-000 

FB4-5815-000 

FB4-5815-000 

XB4-7400-809 

XB4-7400-809 

- - - - ------  

D l  TYPE 

SERIAL NUMBER1 REMARKS 

LEVER, LOCK 
0Y9 b/C- 
LEVER. LOCK 
079 LII- 
PLATE. PAPER CONTACT 
V-f F $+fr 
PLATE. PAPER CONTACT 
9 4 F  $ 9 8  
SPRING. LEAF 
49  /I%. 

I 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

PLATE. *HOLD-DOWN TAB 
1911 I 9  (3>0)  

3 

1 

3 

- - - -  
I 

3 

1 

3 

1 

3 

1 

3 

3 

9 

- - - -  

PLATE. !OLD-DOWN TAB 
I>') J 9  ( 3 9 0 )  
LABEL. PAPER SIZE 
Y4X 7 4 J L  

LABEL, PAPER SIZE 
V4Sf 7 4 J b  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
LABEL. PAPER SIZE 
V-fX 7 4 ~ b  

LABEL. PAPER SIZE 
Y-fX 7 4 l b  

LABEL 
f i l  ++I* 3 4 J L  

LABEL 
f i l  *+13 7 C t J b  

LABEL, S IZE 
Y4X 7 4 J b  

LABEL. S IZE 
V-tX 7 4 1 b  

PLATE. PAPER SIZE 
f i l+ f4Xk3$5/<> 
PLATE. PAPER SIZE 
f i lY- fXke931<> 
SCREW, TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD. M4X8 
/<4>F 9 7 f >  47.5 
SCREW. TAPPING. TRUSS HEAD. M4X8 
/<-f>F 9 r t f >  47.5 
- - - - - - - - - - - + * * + + * - + -  

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE JAPANESE 

E l  TYPE JAPANESE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
D l  TYPE 
EXCEPT JAPANESE 
E l  TYPE 
EXCEPT JAPANESE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

D l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  





PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY FIGURE R31 g%gg 



COPYRIGHT@ I999 CANON INC, CANON 2220/22lO/220Oll60/3OOO R E V . l  FEE. I999 PRINTED IN JAPAN IIIPRIIE AU JAPONI R31-2 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

Dl TYPE IOOV 

El  TYPE IOOV 

D l  TYPE 120/230V 

E l  TYPE 120/230V 

- - - - - - - -  - - - - - - -  

- - - -  - - - - - - -  

FIGURE 
.% 

KEY NO. 
R31 - 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

_ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ C _ _  

I 2  

I 3  

I 4  

I 5  

I 6  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
17 

I 8  

I 9  

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

R 

4 
K 

PARTNUMBER 

FG6-1403-000 

FG6-1403-000 

FG6-1420-000 

FG6-1420-000 

FB4-5668-000 

- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  
FB4-5669-000 

FB4-6037-000 

FB4-6020-000 

FB4-6031-000 

FB4-6032-000 

_ _ _ _ l _ f r _ _ l r _ r _ r _ _ _ _ r f  

FB4-6033-000 

FB4-6034-000 

FSI -1 205-000 

FS5-1854-000 

FS6-2915-000 

- + - +  _ + _ -  

FS7-0222-000 

FS7-0223-000 

FS7-0224-000 

FS7-0225-000 

FS7-0226-000 

FS7-0227-000 

FS7-0229-000 

FS7-0230-000 

FS7-0231-000 

RBI-21 90-000 

RBI-6179-000 

RBI-8865-000 

RBI-8945-000 

RF5-2490-000 

XA9-0870-000 

? 
Y 

DESCRIPTION 

I 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

t 

1 

2 

I 

t 
_ 

7 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

2 

I 

I 

6 

PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
+ 1 3 9  1 
PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
t-139 1 
PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
t-1-79 I 
PICK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
* 1 3 9  1 
ARM, PAPER 
* 2 3 9  7 - A  _ _ _ _ _ - _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
ROLLER 
3 q 

PLATE. GROUNDING 
7 - x  I t> 
ROLLER, PAPER FEED 
1\>'13 0-7 
SHAFT 
93 
SHAFT, CLUTCH 
9 3 Y +  93 

_ r _ r - l _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SHAFT, IDLER 
7 4 F 5  93 
SHAFT 
99 
BUSHING 
1 7 9 > 9  
BUSHING 
1 7 9 > 9  
SPRING, TENSION 
k*>l<I) I t *  

+ . . - +  _ - - + - _ - - . - - - -  - - - - -  
GEAR, 16T/34T 
1 6 T / 3 4 T  47 
GEAR, 50T/38T 
5 0 T / 3 8 T  $7 
GEAR, 29T 
2 9 T  $7 

GEAR, 53T 
5 3 T  47 
GEAR, 36T 
3 6 T  ?7 

- - A - + - + - - - - - - - - - f - L - - - - - - - - - - - - - "  

GEAR 21T/33T/22T 
2 1 ~ / 3 3 ~ / 2 2 T  $7 
GEAR 18T 
1 8 i  U7 
GEAR, 27T 
2 7 T  Y7 
GEAR, 14T 
1 4 T  $7 
COLLAR. SPRING 
#<%. A?,- 

_ _ _ _ f _ f _ _ . _ + _ _ _ _ _ r _ - - - + - - u - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

BUSHING. RIGHT 
I r L > Y  ( S F )  

ROLLER 
2 

JOINT 
lJ9-F 934>t.  
ROLLER 
2 

SCREW, P. M4XIO 
P J 4 k  *3 



R31-3 COPYRIGHT0 1809 CANON INC, CANON 2220/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REY.1 FEE, 1080 PAINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPON] 

FIGURE 
B 

KEY NO. 
R31 - 27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PARTNUMBER 

FB4-5674-000 

FB4-5672-000 

FB4-5673-000 

FS6-2919-000 

FB4-5660-000 

FB4-6016-000 

K 

3 3 

34 

35 

- - - - - - - - -  
3 6 

1 

1 

I 

2 

1 

I 

FB4-6047-000 

FS7-0228-000 

RBI-6179-000 

XA9-0870-000 

FF5-7404-000 

? 
Y 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 
I n  33 4 9  
PLATE. ROLLER 
I n  5 3  4 9  
GEAR, 31T 
3 1 T  $7 

BUSHING. RIGHT 
3 ~ 9 > Y  ( l * )  
SCREW, P. M4XIO 
P 94 b %,5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SHAFT. ROLLER 
0-7 3 3  

PLATE. RETARD 
'19-F 7 b - 4  

38 

3 7 

I 

I 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

120/230V 

DESCRIPTION 

PLATE, GROUNDING 
7-x 49 
PAWL. LOCK 
093 79 
SHAFT. LOCK 
a73 33 

SPRING. TENSION 
ks21flJ I<+ 
SHAFT 
3 0  5 3  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + + - - - - - - + - + - - - + - - * - - - - -  

PLATE. ROLLER 

FB4-5654-000 

FB4-5653-000 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

1 OOV 

GUIDE. PAPER 
9 t / f X  a 4  F 
SPRING. TORSION 
+?I1 1% 

SHAFT. RETARD 
'19-F 3 3  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
LIMITER. TORQUE 
I J l r 3  
ROLLER 
3 q 

ARM. SENSOR 
t>v 7-L 
HOLDER. SENSOR 
t>+ t  *,c7 
IC. TLP1241. PHOTO-I NTERRUPTER 
7* I-4>9739 - " - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
LEVER 
b1Ja bt i -  

SPRING. TORSION 
rl.311 /if 

GEAR. 30T/59T 
3 0 T / 5 9 T  *7 

SOLENOID 
Yb /4  F 
CLIP. CABLE 
1 Y 3  VF)b 

- - - - , . -+ - - - *  
CLAMP. CABLE 
'/3t!> A 9 1  
MOTOR. STEPPING. DC9. 5W 
X=fYt!>Y €-9 
GUIDE, PAPER 
<-If a 4  F 
COVER. VERTICAL PATH 
9-?.1<x h1i- 
PLATE. ROLLER 
30 I<> 

39 

40 

- - - - - - - - -  

PS651 J680 

SL6El J663 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

M651 J671 

FB4-5655-000 

FF5-7405-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  - 
41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

5 5 

RBI-8974-000 

RF5-2490-000 

FB4-5662-000 

FB4-5665-000 

WG8-5362-000 

FB4-6022-000 ' FB4-6030-000 

FS7-0221-000 

RH7-5174-000 

WT2-5056-000 

WT2-5565-000 

RH7-1359-000 

FB4-6024-000 

FB4-5656-000 

FB4-5657-000 



COPYRIGHT a I199 CANON INC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FEE. I091 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI R31-4 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

R31 - 56 

5 7 

58 

59 

60 

PART NUMBER 

FB4-5658-000 

FB4-5671-000 

RBI-8922-000 

RS5-2653-000 

FB4-6039-000 

K 

5679. 680 

- - - + - - + - - - - - - - - 

+ - + + - + - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - * - - + - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - + -  

BUSHING 
175>Y 
BUSHING 
3.25>Y 
FEEDER CABLE 
7 4 - 4  ?-Y/b 
CONNECTOR. SNAP TIGHT 
7 1 3 9 4  2 f 9 9  
R1NG.E 
E 'I>Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - + + - - 
R1NG.E 
E 'I>Y 
SCREW. TP. MIX6 

6 I 

62 

63 

636 

501 

- - - - - - - - - 
502 

503 

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS DESCRIPTION ? 1 

504 

505 

506 

* - + - - - - - -  

RSI-1016-000 

RSI-1016-000 

FH2-6538-000 

VSI-5057-003 

XD2-1100-502 

- - - - - - - - - - - 
XD2-1 100-242 

XB6-7300-607 

Y 

I 

1 

2 

2 

1 

SHAFT. ROLLER 
a-7 -29 
MOUNT. ROLLER 
a-'j 3935- 4 4  
ROLLER 
2 a 
SPRING. COMPRESSION 
7 7 5 1 3  I<* 

PLATE. GROUNDING 
7 - x  t i >  
- - * - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

181-2300-407 

181-2400-607 

XBI-2300-607 

- - - - - + - + - . - + - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

A "  - - - - - - - -  

- - - 

2 

2 

1 

I 

4 

- - 
1 

5 

I 

2 

3 

T P  * 3  
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X4 
1<4> F f -2 
SCREW. MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M4X6 
1i49 F f 9  
SCREW. MACH,. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
1<4>F *9  
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - * - - - + - - - -  



FEEDER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE R90 74-93> bn-4agg* 

- 

Rg0-1 COPYRIGHT 0 1888 CANON IMC, CAHON 2220/22lO/2200/l60/3000 REY.1 FED. 1808 PRINTED IN JAPAM [IIPRIIE AU JAPOnl 

SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 

Dl TYPE 

El TYPE 

+ - - + - + - - - + - - - - * - + - - + - -  

- - - - - - * - - + + - + - -  

FIGURE 
& PARTNUMBER 

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

3 

1 

1 

R90 - 

1 

1C601 

DESCRIPTION 

FEEDER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
7 4 - 7  3>bO-7 h40 + I < >  

FEEDER CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
7 4 - 7  X>b0-7 fi40 + I < >  

SHEET, INSULATING 
.g>I> ->-b 
IC. M37470M2-537SP. C-MOS 
C-MOS 

- - - - - - - - -  - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  *-+-.-- 

FG2-9757-000 

FG2-9757-000 

FB4-6045-000 

FH4-1327-000 

- - - - -4+ - - . .+ - - - - - - - - -  

_K 

- - - - -  

- - - - -  





FIGURE RB 

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE-Dl 
l&hiz~ b 1 = ~  b  D l  

LIST OF CONNECTORS 
1%39-R 

- 

CASSETTE FEEDING MODULE-El 
l&h+~ b l = ~  b  E l  

RB-1 COPYRIOHT O 1 9 9 9  CAHON IHC, CANOH 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 1 0 / 2 2 0 0 / l 6 0 / 3 0 O O  R E V . 1  FED. 1 8 9 0  PRINTED I H  JAPAH [ I I P R I I E  AU JAPONI 

- 



COPYRIGHT 0 1908 CANON IHC. CANON 2120/22lO/220O/l80/3OOO REV. I FED. I999 PRIHTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPOH] RB-2 

FEURE 
B 

m N O +  
R B - 

J 6 5 1  

J 6 5 2  

5 6 5 3  

JB51 

dB65 

J866 

a861 

-+-++-+-+. .+-  

J 6 6 2  

J 6 6 3  

PMPIUMBER 

H P# 

PCB 

PCB 

HPll 

PCB 

PCB 

PCB 

PCB 

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6533-000 

* L - - * - + A w + - + -  

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6533-000 

A 

_K 

5 6 6 5  

5 6 6 6  

J 6 6 7  

J 6 7 0  

J 6 7 1  

- - - - + - * - -  

J 6 7 2  

J 6 7 3  

+ - + - - - - - - .  

J674 

I 

FH2-6533-000 

FH2-6534-000 

FH2-6534-000 

FH2-6534-000 

FH2-6536-000 

FH2-6536-000 

FH2-6536-000 

* 

FH2-6536-000 

VSI-0842-005 

VSI-0842-005 

VSI-0842-005 

VS1-0842-005 

- - - - - - - - - + - *  

FH2-6537-000 

a 
T 
Y 
RF 

- - - - - - - - - ' . - - - - - - - - - - L - - - L h - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

I 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

- - *  

1 

2 

1 

2 

J615 

D E S C R I ~ I O F I  

L I S T  OF CONNECTORS 
2 * 3 9  < t 7 >  
CASSETTE FEEDER 
b t ~ b  7 4 - 9 .  

CASSETTE FEEDER 
n t 7 b  7 4 - 9 .  

FEEDER ROLLER DRIVE SOLENOID 
I\>'/+ 0-7 9 1-'3 '/L/.f F  
CASSETTE FEEDER 

FH2-6537-000 

NPN 

FH2-6537-000 

FH2-6537-000 

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

SL65 I 

DRAWER CA8LE 
F n 7  *-lit 

OAMER CABLE 
F D 7  6-3rL 

DRAWER CABLE 
FOP +-?/L 

DRAWER CABLE 
F D 7  +-?/b 

MOTOR CABLE 
€ - 4  9 - 3 / L  

MOTOR CABLE 
-E--3 'r-YJC 
M O T O R  CABLE 
F-9 'T-?It.  

- - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - -  

MOTOR CABLE 
5 - 9  9-?/b 

COHIECTOR. 5P. FEMALE 
2 * 9 4  (9x1 

COUNECTOR. 5P. FEMALE 

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

- - - - - - - - - * - - + - -  

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

b t r b  7 4 - 9  

CASSETTE FEEDER 
b + Y b  7 4 - 9  

CASSETTE FEEDER 
b t 7 b  7 4 - 9 .  

CASSETTE FEEDER 
b t 7 b  7 4 - 9 .  

DRAWER CABLE 
F a 7  9-3Jb 

DRAWER CABLE 
F D 7  9-?/b - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

DRAWER CABLE 
F a 7  9 - 3 / L  

DRAWER CABLE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

E l  TYPE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - +  

E l  TYPE 

= I f 3 9  (SX) 
CONWECTOR, 5P, FEMALE 
1 f 3 2  (9X) 
CONNECTOR. 5P. FEMALE 
I f 3 4  (9X) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SENSOR CABLE 
t > + t  9-?/b 

SENSOR CABLE 
t > + t  9-111. 

CASSETTE SIZE SENSOR 
b t r  b +f<X ?>F 
SENSOR CABLE 
t?>v +-Y/L 

SENSOR CABLE 
t>+ f  +-?/L 

F a 7  +-3,1. 
DRAWER CABLE 
Fa7  + - - Y J ~  

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

St1851 

E l  TYPE 



FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
R B - J676 

5677 

- - - - - - -  
J678 

J679 

J680 

J681 

- - - - - - - - - . 

- - - "  

PARTNUMBER 

VS1-0842-006 

VSI-0842-006 

NPN 

VS1-0842-003 

VSI-0842-003 

+ - -  

VSI-0842-003 

VSI-0042-003 

FH2-6538-000 

FH2-6538-000 

NPN 

FH2-6538-000 

FH2-6538-000 

VS1-6174-012 

VS1-6173-012 

. - - + - - - + - - - 
VS1-6174-012 

A 

K 

- - - - - - - 4 - . . * d * + + - - - - - - - - L - - - L - L - A - + L - - - - L + - - - - -  

- - 

- - - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

2 

1 

2 

I 

2 

t 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 

E l  TYPE 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
E l  TYPE 

2 

- - 

CONNECTOR. 6P. FEMALE 
2*92 (9X) 

CONNECTOR. 6P. FEMALE 
3%.92 (SX) 
PApER SENSOR 
B =  Y>'J33 +>F 
CONNECTOR. 3P, FEMALE 
2 f 9 2  (3x1 
CONNECTOR, 3P. FEMALE 
=*92 (9x1 

+ + - * - - - - - + - - + + - - + - - - +  

CONNECTOR. 3P. FEMALE 
3*92 (SX) 

CONNECTOR, 3P. FEMALE 
2 t 9 9  (SX) 
FEEDER CABLE 
74-g 9-Ylb 
FEEDER CABLE 
74-7  9-31b 
PAPER FEEDER SENSOR 
B S  l \>Y3 9>F 

FEEDER CABLE 
74-7  +-7lb 

CONNECTOR. 12P 
2%. 92  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

El  TYPE 

PS652 

E l  TYPE 

- - - . - - - -+ - - - - - - -  

E l  TYPE 

E l  TYPE 

PS651 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

2 

. " * - - - -+  -------- - 

FEEDER CABLE 
74-7  9-YlL 
TO COPIA 
795c* *>44 
CONNECTOR. 12P 
2*92 

CONNECTOR, 12P 
3*93 

El  TYPE 

Dl TYPE 



' SUPER G3 FAX BOARD 

C O P I R I B H T 0 1 l 0 0  CAWOW IWC. CUOY 2210/1210/V00/16013000 REV.1 FED. 1OO1 PRINTED I N  JBAH [ I I P R l i E  AU JBOWl (3-1 



GA. BZ!%38tB 

CONTENTS 

GA, ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 

G93. €T'&~YI-P-~!~%PIHC~~~ ( L P 3 0 0 0 )  693. MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (LP3WO) 

C93A. €1&1Y I-D-S~%S& G93A MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

( 1  2 0 V / G P 1  6 0 F / G P I G O P F )  (UOVIGP16OFIGP160PF) 

G94. NCU$-FE!@EX% ( L P 3 O O O / l  2 O V )  694. NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY (LP30001120V) 
GS4A. N  C  U$-FD@% (G P  1  6  0 F / G  P  1  6  0 P  F )  G94A NCUBOARDPCBASSEMBLY(GP160FlGP16OPR) 

6 9 7 .  € ~ x S B B % M  697. MODUWLR PCB ASSEMBLY 

GB. LIST OF CONNECTORS 

D4. NUMERICAL INDEX 

6-2 COPYRIGHT01009  CMOW IWC. CAWOW 2220/2110/12001160/3000 REV.1 FED. l D l D  PRIWIED IW JAPAN I I I P R I I E  AU JAPOWl 



ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM 
FIGURE GA ~~~p~~~~ 

69h MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
€?=h=l7 t.a-5mBm. 

rrE5 *>:* 

COPYRIGHT 1909 C M O N  INC,  CAMOM 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / 2 2 b O / l 8 0 / a o O O  AEV.1 FEE. 1090 P R I N T E D  I N  JAPAH [ I I P R I I E  bU JAPOHl  GA-I 



FAX KIT FIGURE GI1  Fm+,, 

a< 1-1 C O P Y R I G H T O  1 9 9 9  CANOH INC. CANOH 2 2 2 O l 2 2 l O / 2 2 O O / l 6 0 / 3 0 0 O  REV.1 FEE. l 9 M  PAINTED I N  JAPAN [ I I P R I Y E  AU JAPONI 



COPYRIGHT@ 1999 CANON INC. CANON 2210/22l0/2100/l60/3000 REV.! FLB. I990 PRINTED IW JAPAN I l i P R l Y E  AU JAPONl G11-2 

FIGURE 
8, 

KEY NO. 

GI1 - 

I 

2 

3 

4 

- - - - - - - - -  
5 

PARTNUMBER 1 a : 
Y 

RF 

1 

1 

I 

I 

1 

1 

I 

I 

I 

NPN 

FB4-5588-000 

FB4-5769-000 

FB4-5589-000 

FH2-6544-000 

FH2-6545-000 

FH2-6681-000 

FH2-6546-000 

FH2-6675-000 

- - - - - - - - - -  

HH2-1914-000 

HH2-2219-000 

HH2-2074-000 

I 

I 

1 

4 

1 

1 

4 

K 

- 

6 

7 

8 

501 

- - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - -  

DEscRlPTloN 

FAX KIT 
F A X  +Y I. 
COVER. MODULAR 
€517 fill- 
COVER. MODULAR 
€517 fi l l- 
COVER. MODULAR 
€917 f i t<- 
FLAT CABLE 
7 7 , ~  I. V - I l L  

- - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - * - - - + + - + - + - + - + + - - - - - - - -  

MODULAR NCU CABLE 
€917 N C U  ' 7 - I I L  

MODULAR NCU CABLE 
€317 N C U  ' 7 - I I L  ' 

PC1 CABLE 
P C 1  + - I I L  

DC CABLE 
D C  9 - I I L  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
MODULAR CORD 
55x7 2 - F  

HH2-2830-000 

VT2-0013-020 

XA9-0629-000 

FH2-6676-000 

XBI-2300-607 

- - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

LP3000 

120V NLU 
GP16OF/GP16OPF 

GP16O/GPl6ODF LP3010 
120V NLV/NNF 

LP3000/120V NLU 
GP16OF/GP16OPF J I .  16 

LP3000/120V NLU 
J3. 5 

GPl6OF/GP160PF 
J2, 4. 5 

LP3000 J2.4. 105 

120V NLU 
GP16OF/GPl6OPF 

J5, 105 

LP3000/120V NLU J8 

MODULAR CABLE 
€517 ' 7 - I I L  

MODULAR CABLE 
€917 ' 7 - Y I L  

MODULAR CABLE 
€517 9 - 5 1 L  

SPACER, PCB 
P C B  Xd-Y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
SCREW, RS. M4X8 
R S  94t- %-9 
WIRE. GROUNDING 
7-X 2 - F  

SCREW, MACH.. TRUSS HEAD. M3X6 
/ \ ' . I>F *5 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

GP160F/GPl60PF UK 
UK J8 

GP16OF/GP16OPF 
FRENCH J8 

GP16OF/GPl6OPF 
GERMANY J8 

LP3000/120V NLU 
GP160F/GPl60PF 

120V NLU 
GP16OF/GP16OPF J6 

LP3000/120V NLU 
GP160F/GPI 60PF 



MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY (LP3000) FIGURE G93 E 1 7 k Ll - 5 H&S& (LP3000) 

Gg3-7 COPYRIOHTQ 1949 CAWON INC, CANON 2210/2210/2200/160/3000 AEV.l FED. 1999 PRINTED IW JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
6 9 3  - 

lC11 

PARTNUMBER 

FG2-9728-000 

HH4-2600-000 

- - - + - * - * - * - + - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

R 

K 

- - - + - + - - -  - + - - - - + - + - - - - - -  

(1 
T 
Y 

1 

1 

DESCRIPTION 

MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
€fL 2'lbo-7 h-lo $I\'> 

IC. UPD7757GT-703.  OGM 
O G M  

SERIAL NUMBER l REMARKS 

LP3000 



MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
(120VIGP160FIGP160PF) FIGURE G93A q = ~ ~ ~ > ~ ~ - ~ ~ g g ~  
(120VIGPl60FIGP160PF) 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
G93A - 

PARTNUMBER 

FG2-9729-000 

R 

K 

IC6 

- + - - - + - + -  

FG2-9730-000 

FH4-6101-000 

----------  

I 

1 

- - - -  

(I 
T 
Y 

1 

- L - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - L U L L  

€f l  2>CO-7 fi4o +ti> 
MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 
€f l  2>CO-5 fi4o +I<> 
IC. AFM97F003X2. HYBRID 
t \ - f31J~ C 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

DESCRIPTION 

MODEM CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY 

GP160F/GP160PF 

GP160F/GPI 60PF 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

120V NLU 



NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY (LP3000/120V) FIGURE G94 N c u s -  F,,,, (mooo,,*ov) 

684-7 COPYRIGHT&? I494 CANON IWC. CANOW 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REY. 1 FEE. l D 4 D  PRINTED IH JAPAN I I I P R I I E  AU JAPOH] 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
G94 - 

I C3 

IC4 

L1 

- - - - - - -_ -  
T I  

T2 

* 

PARTNUMBER 

HG5-1039-000 

FG2-9771-000 

HH7-2257-000 

HH7-2257-000 

HH7-1477-000 

HH7-2120-000 

HH7-2112-000 

-..- + 4 + - - - - - -  

R 

K 

- - - - -  

Q 
T 
Y 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 
N C U  s-F h 4 O  +I (> 

NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 
N C U  s - F  f i 4 0  + I t >  
IC. PS2502-1. PHOTO COUPLER 
7 t k  h33  
IC. PS2502-I, PHOTO COUPLER 
7Rl- as? 
COIL. RETURN 

2 4 l b  
- - + r + - + 1 - - - - l - - * l - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

TRANSFORMER 
k?>X 

TRANSFORMER 
k S > X  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - +  

SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

LP3000 

120V NLU 

LP3000 

LP3000 

LP3000 

LP3000/120V NLU 

LP3000/120V NLU 



NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY (GPIGOF/GP16OPF) 
FIGURE G94A NCUa- %I%r$E (GPI6OFIGP16OPF) 

COPRIGHT @ I919 CANON INC. CAWOU 1220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.0 FED. 1990 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IIPRIIE AU JAPONI G94A-1 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
G94A - 

PARTNUMBER 

HG5-0616-000 

f7 

K 

L 2  

L3 

01 

T I  

1 

I 

I 

1 

I 

HG5-0886-000 

HH7-2290-000 

HH7-2240-000 

HH7-2227-000 

HH7-2179-000 

Q 
T 
Y 

DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 

1 

NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 
N C U  *-F 7'140 +I\'> 

INDUCTOR 
4>P39  
INDUCTOR 
4  >P3 9 -----------------------  
TRANSFORMER. 2SO2217NC2 
b 7 > X  

TRANSFORMER. 2SO2217NC2 
b7>X 

- - - - - - - - -  

GPI 60F/GPl6OPF 
FRENCH 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

NCU BOARD PCB ASSEMBLY 
N C U  iK-F h4D 4 r f >  

GPl6OF/GPl6OPF 
l TAL l A 

UK/GERMANY/AMS 



MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY FIGURE G97 i=ylyaggg 

G97-1 COPYRIGHT @ lOD9 CANON IBC. CANON 2220/2210/2200/160/3000 REV.1 FED. I998 PRINTED IN JAPAH [IIPRIYE AU JAPONI 

& 
KEY NO. 

1187 - 
? 
Y 

1 

t 

t 

-_  

PAWNUMBER 1 DESCRIPTtON SERIAL NUMBER / REMARKS 
K 

- 2  

1 

1 

F G 2 - 9 7 2 4 - 0 0 0  

F G 2 - 9 7 2 7 - 0 0 0  

F G 2 - 9 7 2 6 - 0 0 0  

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . - _ _ _ _ _ _ I + _ 2  

- - L - - - - _ _ . _ - - - 4 + - * - +  

MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY 
€925 fi4o $-It> 
MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY 
€925 9 3 4 0  + I f >  
MODULAR PCB ASSEMBLY 
€ 5 ~ ~ 5  n4n 

- - + - - - _ - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ - - - - -  

d+------*---------_-_---- 

L P 3 0 0 0  

1 2 0 V  NLU 

GP16OF/GP16OPF 

_ - 4 _ - + - - - - - - + - f  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

I 





LIST OF CONNECTORS FIGURE GB ~x,a-z 

G6-1 C O P Y R I O H T O  1999 CANON INC,  CANON 2 2 2 0 / 2 2 l O / 2 2 0 0 / l 6 0 / 3 0 0 0  REV.1 FED. 1 9 9 9  PRINTED I i  JAPAN [ I M P R I I E  AU JAPONl 



COPYRIGHT@ I 8 8 9  CAHOH INC. CANON 1210/2210/2200/160/3000 AEV.1 FED. 1998 PRINTED IN JAPAN [IYPRIIE AU JAPOHI GB-2 

FIGURE 
& 1 m m ~ u w E R  a 

K KEY NO. 
G B -  NPN 

I: 
Y 
RF 

J 1 

J 2 

- - - - - - - * -  

J 3 

- - - - - - - - -  
J 4 

, 
1 

DEScRIPnoN 

LIST OF CONNECTORS 
3+9$ 4?3> 

PCB 

FH2-6544-000 

PCB 

SERIAL NUMBER 1 REMARKS 

LP3000/120V NLU 
GPI 6OF/GP16OPF 

NCU BOARD 
N C U  iK-F 
FLAT CABLE 
77.7 b 9-YlC 
NCU BOARD 
N C U  iK-F 

-..--.-+-++- 
FH2-6546-000 

FH2-6681-000 

PCB 

FH2-6545-000 

PCB 

--  -d-4-d-4 
PCB 

FH2-6546-000 

J 5 

- - - - - - - - -  

J 6 

- - - - - - - - -  

J 7 

J 8 

- - - - - - - - -  

LP3000 
120V NLU 

- - + + +  

PCB 

FH2-6661-000 

PCB 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FH2-6545-000 

FH2-6681-000 

FH2-6676-000 

PCB 

- - - - - - - - - -  
FH2-6676-000 

PCB 

PCB 

PCB 

PCB 

- - - - - -  - - - -  
HH2-2830-000 

HH2-1914-000 

GP16OF/GP16OPF 

LP3000 

120V NLU 
GPI 6OF/GP16OPF 

LP3000/12OV NLU 

LP3000/120V NLU 

LP3000/120V NLU 

--.=-.--..-+------ 

LP3000 

LP3000 

120V NLU 
GP16OF/GP16OPF 
120V HLU 
6P16OF/GP16OPF 
LP3000/120V NLU 
8P1 6OF/GP16OPF 

* - - - - - - - - - - + - 4  - - - -  * -  

CP3000/120V NLU 

OPl6OF/GP16OPF 

ACCESSORY 

120V NLU 

120V NLU 

+ - - + - - - - - - -  - - - -  
OP1 6OF/GP16OPF 

OF1 6OF/GP16OPF 

++.-- .*--++--++++ 

LP30001100V NLU 

BPI 60F/GP160PF UK 

OP16OF/GP16OPF 
FRENCH 
GPI 6OF/GP16OPF 
GERMANY 

-+-.. 

1 

1 

I 

1 

- - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

PC1 CABLE 
P C  I 9-YlC 
MODULAR NCU CABLE 
€ 3 1 7  N C U  9-TIC 
NCU BOARD 
N C U  *-F 
MODULAR NCU CABLE 
€ 3 1 7  N C U  'r-TIC 
MODEM CONTROLLER 
€=FA 3>bO-7 
- - - -+ - -+ - - - - - - - -+ - - - -  

HCU BOARD 
N C U  $-F 
PC1 CABLE 

J 15 

HH2-2219-000 ' HH2-2074-000 

PCB 

1 

- - - +  

1 

1 

P C  I k-711. 

HCU BOAR0 
N C U  V-P 
YODULA_R RCU CAotE 
€337 N C U  9 - 3 l C  
MODULAR 
*5aS - - -  - - - -  - - - - - - - - -  
MODULAR NCU CABLE 
€ 3 1 7  N C U  9-71C 
MODULAR RCU CABLE 
€315 N C U  'r-311. 
TO HAND SET 
I\> F t ? Y  b 

1 

1 

1 

- + - -  

1 

I 

I 

1 

WIRE, flR0UHDINU 
7-2 3 - F  
NCU BOARD 
N C U  i l - F  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -  - + -  

WlRE OROUHDINO 
7-;i 3 - F  
YCU BOAR0 
N C U  d - F  
NODULAR 
S5rT 
MODULAR 
S5l .3  

MODULAR 
P9,j 
- - -*+*--+*-- - . -  - + * - - - + -  

MODULAR CORD 
€ 9 1 7  3 - F  

MODULAR MBLC 
€ 3 1 7  9-YIC 
MODULAR CABLE 
€ 3 ~ 3  'r-YIC 
MODULAR CABLE 
€ 9 1 7  9-Y/C 
MODEM CONTROLLER 
€?A 2 > b 0 - 7  



FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
PARTNUMBER 

R 

K 

0 6 - J 1 6  

5105 

- - - - - - - - -  
J202 

1 

I 

1 

PCB 

FH2-6544-000 

- 

FH2-6546-000 

FH2-6675-000 

---------- 
+- 

I 

0 
T 
Y 

MODEM CONTROLLER 
€FA I > b 0 - 7  

FLAT CABLE 
73.Y I- + - 7 J b  

TO COPIA 
799& * > 9 4  

PC1 CABLE 
PC I 9 - I I L  

DC CABLE 
D C  9 - 3 J L  

- - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

TO COPIA 
799c+ lt.994 

- - - + - - - - - - - - + - + - + - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

LP3000 

120V NLU 
OF160F/GPI 60PF 

DESCRIPTION 

- - - - -  

+ - - - + - - - + - + - - + - - - - - -  

SERIAL NUMBER I REMARKS 
- 

- - - - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

+ - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - + - - - - - - - - * - * - - - - + - - -  

- - + - - - - - *  

- - - - - - - - -  

- + - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- - - - - - - - - - - - + - -  



r \ A  NUMERICAL INDEX (image CLASS 22201221012200) 
(image CLASS 2220122 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

310 - 48 
310 - 49 
310 - 28 
310 - 1 
310 - 2 
310 - 3 
152 - 10 
310 - 37 
310 - 56 
310 - 57 
310 - 55 
310 - 31 
310 - 44 

PART NUMBER 
FIGURE 11 PART NUMBER & 
KEY NO. 

102 - 64 
160 - 5A 
160 - 1 
102 - 17 
102 - 33 
150 - 7 
151 - 34 
152 - 16 
152 - 29 

FA3 
FA3 
FA5 
FA9 

FA9 
FA9 
FA9 
FBI 
FBI 
FB2 
FB3 
FB3 
FB3 

FB3 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 

FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 

FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 

FB4 

FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 
FB4 

101 - I 8  
AlOA - 36 

402 - 4 
403 - 1 
401 - 4 
401 - 5 
101 - 8 
102 - 14 
101 - 22 
40D - 4 
101 - 12 
401 - 6 
401 - 7 
402 - 6 
403 - 2A 
101 - 37 
101 - 40 
100 - 22A 
100 - 22A 
100 - 228 
820 - 1A 
100 - 22B 
320 - 1A 
103 - 1 
103 - 27 
In:! - 5s 
YO:! - 6 
1C2 - 7 
102 - 18 
102 - 34 
103 - 4 
103 - 2 
100 - 1 
100 - 2 

roi - 47 



- 

Dl-2 COPYRIGHT@ lJ99 CANOH IHC. CAHON 222O/l2lO/220O/l80/3OOO AEV.1 FED, 1899 PRINTED IH JAPAN [IIPRIYE AU JAPOHl 

PART NUMBER 

FB4 - 5845 - 000 
FB4 - 5846 - 000 
FB4 - 5847 - 000 
FB4 - 5848 - 000 
FB4 - 5853 - 000 I 
FB4 - 6042 - 000 
FB4 - 6043 - 000 
FB4 - 6363 - 000 
FB4 - 6724 - 000 
FF5 - 7251 - 000 
FF5 - 7252 - 000 
FF5 - 7255 - 000 
FF5 - 7256 - 000 
FF5 - 7257 - 000 

FF5 - 7258 - 000 
FF5 -7260 - 000 
FF5 - 7261 - 000 
FF5 - 7263 - 020 
FF5 - 7268 - 000 
FF5 - 7 2 6 9 - 0 0 0  
FF5 - 7270 - 000 
FF5 - 7271 - 000 
FF5 - 7273 - 000 
FF5 - 7274 - 000 
FF5 -7277 - 020 
FF5 - 7278 - 000 
FF5 - 7279 - 000 
FF5 - 7280 - 000 
FF5 - 7284 - 000 
FF5 - 7285 - 000 
FF5 - 7286 - 000 
FF5 - 7291 - 000 
FF5 - 7292 - 000 
FF5 - 7294 - 000 
FF5 - 7295 - 000 
FF5 - 7296 - 000 
FF9 - 1694 - 000 
FG2 - 9732 - 000 
FG2 - 9735 - 000 
FG2 - 9736 - 000 
FG2 - 9752 - 040 
FG2 - 9753 - 000 
FG2 - 9759 - 000 
FG2 - 9760 - 000 
FG2 - 9761 - 000 
FG2 - 9769 - 000 
FG2 - 9770 - 000 
FG3. 0940 - 000 
FG3 - 0942 - 000 
FG3 - 0943 - 000 
F G 6 - 1 1 9 2 - 0 0 0  
F G 6 - 1 1 9 3 - 0 0 0  
F G 6 - 1 1 9 4 - 0 0 0  
F G 6 - 1 1 9 5 - 0 0 0  
F G 6 - 1 1 9 6 - 0 0 0  
FG6 - 1202 - 000 
FG6. 1210 - 000 
FG6 - 1216 - 030 
FG6 - 1217 - 000 
FG6 - 1219 - 060 
FG6 - 1220 - 000 
FG6 - 1237 - 000 

FG6 - 1239 - 000 
FG6 - 1247 - 000 
FG6 - 1257 - 000 
FG6 - 1258 - 000 
FG6 - 1259 - 000 
FG6 - 1262 - 000 
FG6 - 1265 - 000 
FG6 - 1270 - 000 
FG6 - 1271 - 000 
FG6 - 1273 - 000 
FG6 - 1275 - 000 
FG6 - 1278 - 000 
FG6 - 1282 - 000 
FG6 - 1283 - 000 
FG6 - 1284 - 000 
FG6 - 1285 - 000 
FG6 - 1286 - 000 
FG6 - 1287 - 000 
FG6 - 1288 - 000 
FG6 - 1289 - 000 
FG6 - 1290 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
81OA - 16 
100 - 9 
152 - 23 
102 - 66 
310 - 60 
104 - 5A 
104 - 6 
100 - 5A 
100 - 25 
102 - 9 
102 - 10 
102 - 3 
102 - 4 
102 - 31 
102 - 40 
100 - 22 
400 - 5 
401 - 8 
152 - 1 
320 - 1 
300 - 3 
300 - 10 
401 - 9 
300 - 18 
300 - 8 
150 - 3 
150 - 12 
403 - 2 
310 - 30 
100 - 22 
150 - 12 
150 - 3 
320 - 1 
320 - 1 
325 - 11 
BIOA - 30 
100 - 22 
160 - 5 
940 - 
940 - 
940 - 
930 - 3 
972 - 
103 - 24 
102 - 57 
101 - 35 
930 - 3 
930 - 3 
950 - 
950 - 
950 - 
220 - 
400 - 
402 - 
403 - 
401 - 
310 - 
261 - 
330 - 
260 - 
810 - 
320 - 
151 - 4 
151 - 17 
325 - 
100 - 5 
330 - 
8lOA - 
81OA - 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
320 - 
320 - 
325 - 
81OA - 20 
310 - 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
261 - 3 
300 - 11 
300 - 4 
310 - 58 
152 - 28 
325 - 5 
151 - 23 
310 - 42 
310 - 12 
310 - 13 
310 - 14 
310 - 15 
310 - 16 
310 - 17 
310 - 16 
261 - 4 
261 - 5 
261 - 6 
260 - 3 
150 - 8 
300 - 5 
81OA - 11 
81OA - 12 
101 . 43 
103 - 6 
103 - 7 
103 - 8 
B - J 101 
B - J 190 

103 - 16 
950 - IC41 
950 - IC15 
950 - IC28 
950 - IC38 
B - J 2 0  
B - J 2 1  
B - J 3 1  
B - J 3 2  
B - J 3 3  
B - J 4 1  
B - J 4 2  
B - J 4 3  
B - J 1 0 1  
B - J 1 0 3  
B - J 1 0 4  
B - J 1 0 5  
B - J 1 0 6  
B - J 1 0 7  
B - J 1 1 1  
B - J 201 
B - J 202 
B - J 203 
B - J 204 
B - J 205 
B - J 207 
B - J 208 
B - J 211 
B - J 212 
B - J 2 1 4  
B - J 2 1 6  
B - J 2 1 9  
B - J 301 
B - J 302 
B - J 303 
B - J 304 
B - J 305 
B - J 306 
B - J 307 
B - J 308 
B - J 309 
B - J 310 
B - J 311 
B - J 312 
B - J 501 
B - J 901 
B - JlOOl 

810 - 26 
102 - 11 
102 - 16 
261 - 7 
310 - 19 
150 - 1 
150 - 2 
261 - 8 
150 - 4 

PART NUMBER 

FG6 - 1291 - 000 
FG6 - 1292 - 000 
FG6 - 1293 - 000 
FG6 - 1294 - 000 
FG6 - 1295 - 000 
FG6 - 1418 - 000 
FG9 - 3772 - 000 
FH2 - 5006 - 000 
FH2 - 6523 - 000 

FH2 - 6524 - 000 

FH2 - 6525 - 000 

FH2 - 6526 - 000 

FH2 - 6527 - 000 

FH2 - 6529 - 000 

FH2 - 6530 - 000 
FH2 - 6531 - 000 

FH2 - 6532 - 000 
FH2 - 6541 - 000 

FH2 - 6543 - 000 
FH2 - 6553 - 000 

FH2 - 6554 - 000 

FH2 - 6671 - 000 
FH2 - 6672 - 000 
FH3 - 2525 - 000 
FH3 - 2526 - 000 
FH3 - 2548 - 000 
FH3 - 7204 - 000 
FH4 - 5717 - 000 
FH6 - 0739 - 000 
FH6 - 0740 - 000 
FH6 - 0778 - 000 
FH6 - 0779 - 000 
FH6 - 0780 - 000 
FH6 - 0781 - 000 
FH6 - 0762 - 000 
FH6 - 1520 - 000 
FH6 - 3858 - 000 
FH7 - 3342 - 000 
FH7 - 4465 - 000 
FH7 - 6152 - 000 
FH7 - 7409 - 000 
FH7 - 7410 - 000 
FN5 - 4131 - 000 
FS1 - 1205 - 000 
FS1 - 9010 - 000 
FS2 - 2351 - 000 
FS5 - 1853 - 000 
FS5 - 1654 - 000 
FS5 - 3661 - 000 
FS5 - 9542 - 000 
FS6 - 2910 - 000 

FS6 - 2912 - 000 
FS6 - 2913 - 000 
F S 6 - 2 9 1 4 -  000 
F S 6 - 2 9 1 5 - 0 0 0  

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
100 - 5 
104 - 5 
160 - 
103 - 29 
B - J 162 
B - J 163 
B - J 171 
B - J 172 
B - J 173 

152 - 13 
B - J 102 
B - J 164 

103 - 26 
B - J 502 
B - J 503 

150 - 15 
B - J 51 1 
B - J 512 
B - J 513 

310 - 50 
B - J 361 
B - J 362 

102 - 24 
B - J 64 
B - J 6 5  

101 - 24 
104 - 2 
B - J 505 
B - J 507 
B - J 509 
B - J 510 
B - J 5 1 4  
B - J 515 
B - J 5 1 6  
B - J 518 
B - J 519 

152 - 8 
103 - 3 
B - J 175 
B - J 176 

102 - 67 
B - J 38 
B - J 3 9  
B - J 23 
B - J 2 4  

101 - 32 
104 - 58  
104 - 3 
103 - 28 
103 - 28 
103 - 28 
400 - 6 
950 - IC29 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
101 - 36 
220 - 2 
103 - 5 
400 - 7 
104 - 1 
104 - 5C 
101 - 38 
101 - 41 
402 - 5 
310 - 8 
100 - 21 
103 - 20 
151 - 22 
310 - 10 
101 - 10 
101 - 25 
102 - 32 
102 - 41 
102 - 62 
101 - 11 
151 - 18 
310 - 11 

PART NUMBER 

FS6 - 2916 - 000 
FS6 - 2917 - 000 
FS6 - 2918 - 000 
FS6 - 2919 - 000 
FS6 - 2941 - 000 
FS6 - 2942 - 000 
FS7 - 0192 - 000 
FS7 - 0193 - 000 
FS7 - 0194 - 000 
FS7 - 0 1 9 5 - 0 0 0  
FS7 - 0 1 9 6 - 0 0 0  
F S 7 - 0 1 9 7 - 0 0 0  
FS7 - 0198 - 000 
FS7 - 0200 - 000 
FS7 - 0201 - 000 
FS7 - 0202 - 000 
FS7 - 0203 - 000 
FS7 - 0204 - 000 
FS7 - 0205 - 000 
FS7 - 0206 - 000 
FS7 - 0207 - 000 
FS7 - 0236 - 000 
FS7 - 0237 - 000 
HA1 - 2657 - 000 
H B 1 - 0 6 1 1 - 0 0 0  
HE1 - 0612 - 000 
HE1 - 0772 - 000 
HH2 - 2482 - 000 

HH4 - 2484 - 000 
HH4 - 2642 - 000 
HH4 - 2643 - 000 
HH4 - 3037 - 000 
PCB 

RBI  - 1447 - 000 
R B I - 2 1 1 4 - 0 0 0  

R B I  - 2190 - 000 

RE1 - 6120 - 000 
R B I  - 6121 - 000 
RBI  - 6132 - 000 
R B I - 6 1 3 4 - 0 0 0  



COPYRlOHTO 1999 CAHON IHC, CANON 2220/22lO/220O/l60/3OOO REV.! FED. I999 PRINTED IN JAPAH [IYPRIIE AU JAPONl Dl-3 

PART NUMBER 

RBI - 6135 - 000 
RBI - 6136 - 000 
RE1 - 6137 - 000 
RE1 - 6138 - 000 
RBI  - 6167 - 020 
RBI  - 6168 - 020 

RE1 - 6169 - 020 
RBI  - 6177 - 000 
RBI  - 6179 - 000 

RE1 - 6185 - 000 
RBI  - 6192 - 000 
RBI  - 6195 - 000 
RBI  - 6196 - 000 
RBI  - 6200 - 000 
RBI  - 6203 - 000 
RBI  - 8865 - 000 
RBI  - 8922 - 000 I 
RBI  - 8945 - 000 
RE1 - 8974 - 000 
RE2 - 1774. 000 
RE2 - 1775 - 000 
RE2 - 1760 - 000 
RE2 - 1781 - 000 
RE2 - 1783 - 000 
RB2 - 1784 - 000 
RE2 - 1786 - 000 
RE2 - 1794 - 000 
RE2 - 1795 - 000 
RE2 - 1796 - 000 
RB2 - 1797 - 000 
RE2 - 1798 - 000 
RE2 - 1811 - 000 
RB2 - 1812 - 000 
RE2 - 1816 - 000 
R B 2 -  1819-000 
RE2 - 1827 - 000 
RE2 - 1833 - 000 
RE2 - 1637 - 000 
RE2 - 1838 - 000 
RE2 - 1843 - 000 
RE2 - 1644 - 000 
RE2 - 1845 - 000 
RE2 - 1846 - 000 
RE2 - 1850 - 000 
RE2 - 1652 - 000 
RE2 - 1859 - 000 
RE2 - 1869 - 000 
RE2 - 1872 - 000 
RE2 - 1680 - 000 
RE2 - 1681 - 000 
RE2 - 1686 - 000 
RE2 - 1887 - 000 
R B 2 - 1 8 8 8 - 0 0 0  
R B 2 - 1 8 9 5 - 0 0 0  
RE2 - 1896 - 000 
RB2 - 1899 - 000 
RE2 - 1901 - 000 
RE2 - 1902 - 000 

RE2 - 1903 - 000 
RE2 - 1904 - 000 
RE2 - 1905 - 000 
RE2 - 1906 - 000 
RE2 - 1908 - 000 
RE2 - 1919 - 000 

RE2 - 1920 - 000 

RE2 - 1924 - 000 

RE2 - 1927 - 000 

RE2 - 1930 - 000 

RE2 - 1940 - 000 
RE2 - 1943-  000 
RE2 - 1944 - 000 
RE2 - 1951 - 000 
RE2 - 1955 - 000 
RE2 - 1956 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
261 - 9 
150 - 6 
150 - 14A 
150 - 148 
325 - 13A 
310 - 20 
325 - 3 
325 - 4 
151 - 24 
151 - 25 
310 - 21 
310 - 43 
151 - 26 
330 - 11 
330 - 12 
330 - 13 
330 - 14 
151 - 10A 
310 - 22 

I 

I 

PART NUMBER 

RE2 - 1958 - 000 
RE2 -2002 - 000 
RE2 - 2007 - 000 
RE2 - 3784 - 000 
RE2 - 3785 - 000 
RB2 - 4393 - 000 
RE2 - 4395 - 000 
RF5 - 1332 - 020 
RF5 - 2399 - 000 
RF5 - 2400 - 000 
RF5 - 2403 - 000 
RF5 - 2404 - 000 
RF5 - 2409 - 000 
RF5 - 2421 - 000 
RF5 - 2490 - 000 

RG5 - 3518 - 000 
RG5 - 3520 - 000 
RG5 - 3525 - 000 

310 - 38 
310 - 23 
310 - 32 
152 - 24 
152 - 25 
151 - 28 
150 - 23 
150 - 24 
150 - 25 
150 - 26 
151 - 13A 
151 - 13E 
151 - 138 
151 - 13C 
151 - 13D 
325 - 8 
325 - 9 
325 - 11A 
325 - 6 
320 - 2 
150 - 14C 
325 - 12 
325 - 14 
325 - 10A 
325 - 118 
325 - 11C 
325 - 110 
260 - 4 
260 - 5 
260 - 6 
152 - 20 
151 - 27A 
330 - 15 
330 - 16 
330 - 17 
330 - 18 
330 - 19 
330 - 10 
330 - 34 
330 - 32 
330 - 20 
930 - JH401 
930 - JH402 
930 - JH406 
930 - JH407 
330 - 30 
330 - 21 
330 - 31 
150 - 16 
330 - 33 
810 - 1 
8lOA - 1 
810 - 2 
81OA - 2 
810 - 3 
8lOA - 3 
810 - 21 
81OA - 21 
810 - 4 
8lOA - 4 
810 - 15 
810 - 16 
810 - 28 
810 - 31 
810 - 30 
810 - 27 

330 - 29 
810 - 19 
81OA . 19 
81OA - 19 
610 . 20 
810 18 
81OA - 18 
610 29 
81OA - 29 
151 . 11 
151 - 12 
151 - 13 
B . J 101 
B - J 190 

103 . 16 
B J1302 
B - J1303 
B - J 190 

103 - 16 
B - J1302 
B - J1301 
B - J1301 
B - J1303 

930 . T401 
930 . T402 
930 - T404 
930 T405 
930 T408 
930 - T403 
930 . T407 
930 - T406 
930 - X301 
930 - R465 
930 - R489 
152 - 26 
260 - 6 
310 - 24 
150 9 
151 - 30 
261 . 10 
930 TH302 
330 - 22 
320 . 5 
310 4 
310 - 53 
810 4 7 
81OA- 7 
261 - 11 
325 - 1 
260 - 9 
260 . 10 
810 - 6 
8 lOA.  6 
810 - 8 
81OA- 8 
151 - 31 
325 - 2 
325 - 16 
81OA - 33 
8lOA d 35 
330 - 23 
150 . 28 
150 - 27 
310 - 39 
260 11 
330 - 24 

RG5 - 3527. 000 
RG5 - 3530 - 000 

RG5 - 3531 - 000 
RG5 - 3536 - 000 
RG5 - 3540 - 000 

RG5 - 3541 - 000 

RGS - 3562 - 000 
RG5 - 3603 - 000 
RG5. 4504 - 000 
RHZ - 5263 - 000 

RH2 - 5279 - 000 
RH2 - 5281 - 000 
RH2 - 5312 - 000 

RH2 - 5316 - 000 
RH2 - 5342 - 000 
RHZ - 5343 - 000 
RH2 - 5366 - 000 
RH3 - 5023 - 000 
RH3 - 5024 - 000 
RH3 - 5025 - 000 

RH3 - 5026 - 000 

RH3 - 5027 - 000 
RH5 - 0110 - 000 
RH6 - 3712 - 000 

RH7 - 1354 - 000 
RH7 - 1357 - 000 
RH7 - 5174 - 000 
RH7 - 5191 - 020 
RH7 - 5192 - 020 
RH7 - 5194 - 000 
RH7 - 7077 - 000 
RH9 - 0737 - 000 
RS1 - 0519 - 000 
RS1 - 1016 - 000 

RS1 - 1087 - 000 

RS5 - 0692 - 000 
RS5 - 1386 - 000 
RS5 - 1387 - 000 
RS5 - 1388 - 000 
RS5 - 1369 - 000 

RS5 - 1 3 9 t .  000 

RS5 - 1392 - 000 
RS5 - 1393 - 000 
R S 5 - 1 3 9 4 - 0 0 0  
RS5 - 1426 - 000 

RS5 - 2431 - 000 
RS5 - 2441 - 000 
RS5 - 2442 - 000 
RS5 - 2653 - 000 
AS5 - 2931 - 000 
RS5 - 2933 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
152 23 
151 19 
151 - 20 
320 - 3 
320 - 4 
81OA m 30A 
810A - 28 
325 13 
151 - 29 
150 - 13A 
325 - 10 
325 - 11 
260 - 7 
151 - 27 
310 - 33 
310 - 54 
150 + 13 
150 - 14 
151 . 10 

RS6 - 0354 - 000 
RS6 - 0355 - 000 
RS6 - 0356 - 000 

RS6 - 0356 - 000 
RS6 - 0359 - 000 
RS6 - 2192 - 000 

VD7 - 0502 - 001 
VS1 - 0172 - 006 
VS1 - 0842 - 003 

VS1 - 0842 - 004 
VS1 - 0642 - 005 

VS1 - 0842 - 006 

VSI - 0642 - 007 
VSI - 0842 - 008 
VS1 + 0842 - 011 

V S I - 0 8 5 2 - 0 1 1  

VSI - 0904 - 002 
VSI - 5057 - 002 

+ 

VS1 - 5057 - 003 

VS1 - 5057 - 005 

VS1 * 5057 - 006 
VS1 - 5057 - 007 
VS1 - 5452 - 003 
VS1 - 5452 - 006 

VS1 * 5452 - 007 
VS1 + 5452 - 010 

VS1 * 5452 - 012 
VS1 - 5452 - 013 

VS1 * 5820 - 002 

VS1 * 5820 - 003 

VS1 - 6064 - 003 
VS1 - 6064 - 012 
VS1 - 6064 - 013 

VS1 - 6173 - 012 
VS1 - 6197 - 006 
VS1 - 6197 - 024 
VS1 - 6197 - 026 
VS1 - 6372 - 006 

810 - 11 
810 - 12 
810 - 13 
81OA - 13 
325 - 17 
325 - 7 
8lOA - 32 
81OA - 34 
104 - 5 0  
B - J 62 
B - J 66 
B - J 6 7  
B - J 357 
B - J 1 3 0 6  
B - J 355 
B - J 363 
B - J 366 
B - J 367 
B - J 368 
B - J 1 3 0 7  
B - J 91 
B - J 9 2  
B - J 9 3  
B - J 9 4  
B - J 354 
B - J 358 
B - J 181 
B - J 1 8 2  
B - J 353 
B - J I B 3  
B - J 1 8 4  
B - J 356 
B - J1305 
B - J 506 
B - J 517 

103 - 24A 
152 - 6A 
B - J 173 

152 - 30 
B - J 363 
B - J 367 

102 - 57A 
B - J 92 

101 - 35A 
B - J 156 
B - J 375 
B - J 377 
B - J 376 
B - J 371 
B - J 372 
B - J 352 
B - J 48 
B - J 4 9  
B - J 504 

152 - 8C 
B - J 508 

152 - 6 0  
B - J 157 
B - J 352 
B - J 50 
B - J 5 1  

102 - 56 
B - J 157 
B - J 352 
B - J 203 
B - J 61 

PART NUMBER 

RS5 - 2934 - 000 
RS5 - 2937 - 000 
RS5 - 2950 - 000 

RS5 - 2951 . 000 

RS5 - 9056 - 000 
AS6 - 0335 - 000 
RS6 - 0336 - 000 
RS6 - 0337 - 000 
RS6 - 0336 - 000 
RS6 - 0342 - 000 
RS6 - 0343 - 000 
RS6 - 0344 - 000 
RS6 - 0345 - 000 
RS6 - 0346 - 000 
RS6 - 0348 - 000 
RS6 - 0351 - 000 
RS6 - 0352 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
330 - 25 
330 - 26 
810 - 9 
8lOA - 9 
810 - 10 
81OA - 10 
103 - 9 
260 - 12 
260 - 13 
260 - 21 
260 - 14 
260 - 15 
260 - 16 
260 - 17 
260 - 18 
260 - 19 
260 - 20 
330 - 27 
330 - 28 



- 

D l  -4 COPYRIOHTO I999 CAHOW IHC. CAHOH 2220/2210/220O/l60/3OOO AEV.0 FEE. 1999 PRINTED IH JAPAH [IIPRIIE AU JAPOBI 

PART NUMBER 

VS3 - 5006 - 014 

VS3 - 5008 - 024 
VS9 - 5009 - 022 
VT2 - 0002 - 006 
WC2 - 5332 - 000 
WC4 - 0138 - 000 
WG8 - 5362 - 000 

WK1 - 5047 - 000 
WK1 - 5101 - 000 
WS1 - 0172 - 000 

W S 3 - 1 1 4 1 - 0 0 0  
WS3 - 1305 - 000 
WS3 - 5063 - 000 

WS3 - 5596 - 000 
WS4 - 0166 - 000 
W S 4 -  0235 - 000 
WS4 - 0241 - 000 
W T 2 - 0 1 3 6 - 0 0 0  
WT2 - 0301 - 000 
WT2 - 0317 - 000 

WT2 - 0434 - 000 
WT2 - 0495 - 000 

WT2 - 0507 - 000 
WT2 - 5026 - 000 

WT2 - 5031 - 000 
WT2 - 5035 - 000 
WT2 - 5056 - 000 

WT2 - 5096 - 000 
WT2 - 5134 - 000 
WT2 - 5547 - 000 
XA9 - 0267 - 000 
XA9 - 0546 - 020 
XA9 - 0605 - 000 

XA9 - 0629 - 000 

XA9 - 0685 - 000 

XA9 - 0686 - 000 

XA9 - 0702 - 000 

XA9 - 0722 - 000 
XA9 - 0794 - 000 

XA9 - 0815 - 000 
XA9. 0638 - 000 
XA9 - 0663 - 000 
XA9 - 1022 - 000 

XA9 - 1041 - 000 
XE1 - 2231 - 009 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
B - J 151 
B - J 152 
B - J 351 
E - J 353 

103 - 10 
102 - 25 
102 - 51 
101 - 26 
103 - 21 
152 - 9 
310 - 29 
310 - 51 
610 - 24 
6lOA - 24 
950 - 2 
950 - 1 
950 - 3 
950 - 4 
E - J 6 2  
B - J 351 
B - J 151 
E - J 152 
E - J 61 
E - J1304 
E - J1305 
E - J1304 

152 - 2 
103 - 11 
101 - 34 
102 - 63 
103 - 12 
152 - 3 
152 - 21 
810 - 25 
6lOA - 25 
152 - 6 
101 - 39 
101 - 42 
102 - 52 
103 - 13 
104 - 4 
400 - 8 
103 - 14 
102 - 26 
101 - 27 
104 - 5E 
152 - 4 
152 - 5 
102 - 65 
260 - 22 
101 - 13 
100 - 5D 
100 - 7 
101 - 14 . 
102 - 12 
102 . 53 
310 - 59 
100 - 20 
101 - 15 
102 - 2 
102 - 13 
102 - 36 
102 - 45 
102 - 54 
102 - 61 
103 - 15 
103 - 22 
101 - 28 
102 - 28 
151 - 3 
151 - 21 
152 - 15 
810 - 14 
BlOA - 14 
8lOA - 26 
103 - 23 
100 - 4 
104 . 7 
151 - 108 
151 - 33 
102 - 27 
401 - 10 
402 - 1 
100 - 11 
102 - 502 

PART NUMBER 

XE1 - 2300 - 409 
XE1 - 2300 - 607 

XE1 - 2300 - 609 
XE1 - 2301 - 207 
XB1 - 2400 - 606 
XE1 - 2400 - 607 

XE1 - 2400 - 609 
XB1 - 2401 - 609 
XB2 - 5400 - 609 
XB2 - 7300 - 607 
XB2 - 7400 - 607 

XB4 - 7300 - 607 
XE4 - 7400 - 609 
XE4 - 7401 - 007 
XE4 - 7401 - 207 
XE4 - 7401 - 209 
XE6 - 7300 - 409 
XE6 - 7300 - 607 

XE6 - 7301 - 207 

XE7 - 1030 - 069 
XB7 - 2100 - 509 
XDI - 3100 - 409 

X D 2 - 1 1 0 0 - 2 4 2  
X D 2 - 1 1 0 0 - 3 2 2  

XD2-1100.502 

XD2 - 1100 - 642 

X D 2 - 1 2 0 0 - 8 0 2  

XD2 - 2300 - 502 
XD3 - 1200 - 122 
XD3 - 1200 - 142 
XD3 - 1300 - 162 
XF9 - 0668 - 000 
XG9 - 0237 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 
220 - 501 
100 - 501 
101 - 505 
103 - 503 
104 - 5F 
150 - 501 
400 - 501 
103 - 501 
100 - 504 
152 - 503 
310 - 501 
101 - 502 
160 - 501 
403 - 501 
101 - 504 
100 - 503 
103 - 502 
150 - 503 
320 - 501 
300 - 501 
152 - 502 
330 - 501 
160 - 502 
401 - 501 
102 - 503 
261 - 501 
930 - 501 
100 - 502 
152 - 501 
401 - 502 
102 - 501 
102 - 29 
102 - 37 
310 - 5 0 2  
150 - 504 , 151 - 502 
310 - 5 0 4  
325 - 501 
401 - 503 
101 - 503 
310 - 503 
810 - 501 
81OA - 501 
150 - 502 
151 - 501 
310 - 505 
101 - 501 
101 - 16 
101 - 17 

PART NUMBER 
FIGURE 

& 
KEY NO. - 



PART NUMBER 
- 

FBI - 0770 - 000 
FB4 - 5901 - 000 
FB4 - 5903 - 000 
FB4 - 5906 - 000 
FB4 - 5907 - 000 
FB4 - 5908 - 000 
FB4 - 5909 - 000 
FB4 - 5913 - 000 
FB4 - 5915 - 000 
FB4 - 5917 - 000 
FB4 - 5925 - 000 
FB4 - 5927 - 000 
FB4 - 5920 - 000 
FB4 - 5931 - 000 
FB4 - 5932 - 000 
FB4 - 5933 - 000 
FB4 - 5934 - 000 
FB4 - 5935 - 000 
FB4 - 5936 - 000 
FB4 - 5937 - 000 
FB4 - 5938 . 000 
FB4 - 5939 - 000 
FB4 - 5940 - 000 
FB4 - 5941 - 000 
FB4 - 5944 - 000 
FB4 - 5945 - 000 
FB4 - 5946 - 000 
FB4 - 5947 - 000 
FB4 - 5948 - 000 
FB4 - 5949 - 000 
FB4 - 5950 - 000 
FB4 - 5953 - 000 
FB4 - 5954 - 000 
FB4 - 5958 - 000 
FB4 - 5960 - 000 
FB4 - 5961 - 000 
FB4 - 5962 - 000 
FB4 - 5964 - 000 
FB4 - 5985 - 000 
FB4 - 5966 - 000 
FB4 - 5967 - 000 
FB4 - 5968 . 000 
FB4 - 5970 - 000 
FB4 - 5971 - 000 
FB4 - 5972 - 000 
FB4 - 5973 - 000 
FB4 - 5974 - 000 
FB4 - 5975 - 000 
FB4 - 5982 - 000 
FB4 - 5983 - 000 
FF5 -7301 - 000 
FF5 - 7309 - 000 
FG2 - 9755 - 000 
FG2 - 9756 - 000 
FG8 - 1303 - 000 
FG6 - 1306 - 000 
FG6 - 1314. 000 
FG6 - 1316 - 000 
FH2 - 6540 - 000 

FIGURE 
& 

KEY NO. 

COPYRIGHT@ I 0 9 9  CANON INC, CANON 2220/2210/1200/160/30OO REV.1  FEE, I 9 9 8  PRINTED I N  JAPAN [ I IPRI IE  AU JAPOMI D2-1 



PART NUMBER 
FIGURE 

& 
KEY NO. 

R31 - 21 
R31 - 22  
R31 - 34  
R31 - 23 
R31 - 58  
R31 - 24 
R31 - 41 
R31 - 25 
R31 - 42 
R31 - 52  
R31 - 49 
R31 - 61 
R31 - 62  
R31 - 59  
R B - J677 
R B - J678 
R B - J672 
R B - J673 
R B - J676 
R11 - 238 
R12 - 230 
R31 - 63A 
R11 - 6A 
H I 1  - 220 
R l 2  - 6A 
R12 - 228 
R11 - 34A 
R12 - 34A 
R B - J681 
R B - J681 
R12 - 39  
R11 - 7 
R12 - 7 

iii . 40 
R12 - 6 
R12 - 40 

R i i  - 14 
R12 - 41 

D3-1 COPYRICHTO IOBB CAHOW IHC. CAMOH 2220/22lO/22OQ/l60/3OOO REV.  I FED. I998 PRIHTED IN JAPAH [IYPRIIE AU JAPOM] 







- 
I I  

- 
. . ' . I  I -1 

l1- 1 1 .- 
' - I  . . - 

. . . . .  I '  
- C A N Q  - .  .d - 

"... , 
. - , a I .  



I.. 

'.? . . I. 


